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Grade. Do you currently work as an educator in.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Pre-K programs - N - N - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *
243 34 209 89 109 45 69 122 52 61 58 85 39 91 98 34 53 145 45
K-6 (Net) 48% 24% 58% 49% 48% 47% 60% 44% 45% 42% 52% 50% 49% 43% 52% 43% 52% 55% 33%
A * G* * * * * R* R *
88 9 79 40 35 13 28 45 15 34 18 23 13 29 40 12 20 45 23
Kindergarden 17% 6% 22% 22% 15% 14% 24% 16% 13% 24% 16% 13% 17% 14% 21% 15% 20% 17% 17%
A * * * K * * * * *
201 29 172 68 91 42 57 97 47 43 50 78 30 79 79 25 48 123 30
1-6 grade 40% 20% 47% 38% 40% 44% 50% 35% 40% 30% 45% 46% 38% 38% 42% 32% 47% 47% 22%
A * G* * |* ] * * R* R *
61 31 30 28 22 11 13 43 4 27 9 14 10 36 19 5 5 27 28
7-8 grade 12% 22% 8% 15% 10% 11% 12% 16% 3% 19% 8% 9% 13% 17% 10% 6% 5% 10% 21%
B * H* H * K * * * * PQ*
202 77 124 66 96 40 32 110 59 58 43 70 31 84 73 40 45 93 64
9-12 (Net) 40% 55% 34% 36% 42% 42% 28% 40% 51% 40% 40% 41% 39% 40% 39% 51% 44% 35% 47%
B * * [ * * * * *
137 44 93 41 73 24 21 71 45 44 30 46 18 56 53 25 36 61 40
9-10 grade 27% 31% 26% 22% 32% 25% 18% 26% 39% 30% 27% 27% 22% 27% 28% 31% 35% 23% 30%
* * FG* * * * Q* *
163 57 106 52 76 35 30 86 47 46 35 61 21 60 62 38 38 80 45
11-12 grade 32% 40% 29% 29% 34% 36% 27% 31% 41% 32% 32% 36% 26% 29% 33% 48% 37% 30% 33%
B * * * * * M* * *
College - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *
649 169 481 228 297 124 149 342 158 195 142 221 92 260 252 106 147 336 166
Sigma 129% 119% 133% 126% 131% 130% 131% 125% 137% 134% 129% 131% 114% 123% 133% 133% 143% 127% 122%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Grade. Do you currently work as an educator in.

Total Yes (\[e} Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Pre-K programs - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
243 111 132 165 78 177 60 154 89 195 47
K-6 (Net) 48% 46% 50% 54% 39% 45% 59% 48% 49% 47% 52%
D E* *
88 34 54 60 28 60 26 56 31 72 15
Kindergarden 17% 14% 21% 20% 14% 15% 26% 17% 17% 17% 17%
E* *
201 92 109 132 69 147 48 126 75 162 39
1-6 grade 40% 38% 42% 44% 34% 38% 47% 39% 42% 39% 43%
* *
61 32 28 47 13 53 6 46 14 50 10
7-8 grade 12% 13% 11% 16% 7% 14% 6% 14% 8% 12% 11%
D * *
202 100 102 92 109 160 36 124 78 168 33
9-12 (Net) 40% 41% 39% 30% 55% 41% 35% 38% 43% 41% 37%
C * *
137 68 69 61 76 110 23 88 49 122 16
9-10 grade 27% 28% 27% 20% 38% 28% 23% 27% 27% 29% 17%
C * *
163 84 79 69 94 125 34 105 58 136 27
11-12 grade 32% 35% 30% 23% 47% 32% 33% 32% 32% 33% 30%
C * *
College - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
649 310 339 369 281 496 138 421 228 542 108
Sigma 129% 128% 130% 122% 140% 127% 135% 130% 126% 131% 119%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Grade. Do you currently work as an educator in.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Elevento |Twenty one
Teacher | Unionized Nelglelo]] Nelglelo]] Nelglelo]] Nelglelo]] Nelglelo]] Nelglelo| Nelglelo| five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher | Teachers | Teachers | Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years years
teaching | teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Pre-K programs - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * ¥ * *
243 94 133 243 * 243 * 177 51 14 96 50 56 41
K-6 (Net) 48% 41% 54% 100% * 80% * 45% 56% 63% 55% 45% 38% 57%
A DEF * DF * ** L * L*
88 34 46 88 * 88 * 67 14 7 43 17 15 13
Kindergarden 17% 15% 19% 36% * 29% * 17% 15% 31% 25% 15% 10% 18%
DEF * DF * * ¥ L * *
201 77 112 201 * 201 * 146 43 11 74 40 50 37
1-6 grade 40% 34% 46% 83% * 66% * 38% 48% 50% 42% 36% 34% 52%
A DEF * DF * *x * L*
61 36 24 * 61 61 1 39 16 5 21 17 19 4
7-8 grade 12% 16% 10% * 100% 20% * 10% 18% 22% 12% 15% 13% 6%
CEF* CF * * ¥ * *
202 99 88 * 1 1 202 174 24 4 58 44 72 27
9-12 (Net) 40% 43% 36% * 1% * 100% 45% 26% 16% 33% 40% 49% 38%
* CDE H * * Kk * J *
137 75 50 * 1 1 137 127 8 2 31 35 54 18
9-10 grade 27% 33% 20% * 1% * 68% 33% 9% 7% 17% 31% 36% 26%
B * CDE H * ** J* J *
163 75 78 * 1 1 163 140 21 2 46 32 61 24
11-12 grade 32% 33% 32% * 1% * 81% 36% 23% 9% 26% 29% 41% 33%
* CDE H * *k * J *
College - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * ¥ * *
649 296 309 289 62 351 301 519 103 27 214 140 199 96
Sigma 129% 130% 126% 119% 102% 116% 149% 133% 113% 119% 122% 127% 135% 135%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted a stable career

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
172 64 108 54 85 32 31 100 41 61 23 53 34 79 74 17 28 74 70
Strongly agree 34% 45% 30% 30% 38% 33% 27% 36% 36% 42% 21% 32% 42% 37% 39% 21% 27% 28% 51%
B * * * ) * I 5 o * * PQ*
215 52 162 79 97 39 49 113 53 62 53 78 22 82 69 50 46 127 41
Somewhat agree 43% 37% 45% 44% 43% 40% 43% 41% 46% 42% 48% 46% 27% 39% 37% 64% 45% 48% 30%
* * * L* L * MN* R* R *
71 13 58 28 25 18 17 39 15 13 21 23 14 34 27 7 20 41 10
Somewhat disagree 14% 9% 16% 16% 11% 19% 15% 14% 13% 9% 19% 14% 18% 16% 14% 9% 19% 15% 8%
* * * 1 * * R* *
40 13 27 16 18 6 13 20 6 9 8 12 10 16 17 5 7 20 13
strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10%
* * * * * * * *
7 * 7 4 2 1 4 2 - 1 4 2 - 1 2 - 2 3 2
Don't know 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
386 116 270 134 182 71 80 213 94 122 77 131 56 160 143 67 74 202 111
Agree (Net) 77% 82% 75% 74% 80% 74% 70% 78% 81% 84% 70% 78% 70% 76% 75% 85% 72% 76% 81%
* * * m * * * * *
111 25 86 44 43 24 30 59 22 22 30 35 24 49 45 12 27 61 24
Disagree (Net) 22% 18% 24% 24% 19% 25% 26% 22% 19% 15% 27% 21% 30% 23% 23% 15% 26% 23% 17%
* * * 1 1 * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted a stable career

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
172 93 78 105 67 140 28 126 46 142 30
Strongly agree 34% 39% 30% 35% 33% 36% 27% 39% 25% 34% 33%
* H *
215 100 115 128 86 168 42 134 81 180 35
Somewhat agree 43% 41% 44% 42% 43% 43% 41% 41% 45% 44% 38%
* *
71 30 41 45 26 48 20 45 26 60 11
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 19% 14% 14% 14% 12%
* *
40 16 24 19 21 30 9 16 24 27 13
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 5% 13% 6% 15%
* G I*
7 3 4 6 1 3 4 3 4 5 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
386 193 193 233 153 308 69 260 127 322 65
Agree (Net) 77% 80% 74% 77% 76% 79% 68% 80% 70% 78% 71%
F * H *
111 46 65 64 46 79 29 61 50 86 24
Disagree (Net) 22% 19% 25% 21% 23% 20% 29% 19% 28% 21% 27%
* G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted a stable career

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
172 91 75 82 30 112 60 129 35 8 61 26 58 27
Strongly agree 34% 40% 31% 34% 50% 37% 30% 33% 39% 34% 35% 23% 39% 39%
CEF* C * * %k * K *
215 95 102 102 23 124 91 178 31 5 67 56 63 29
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 42% 42% 38% 41% 45% 46% 34% 22% 39% 51% 42% 40%
* * * % * *
71 29 36 39 4 43 28 49 15 6 23 20 14 13
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 15% 16% 7% 14% 14% 13% 17% 28% 13% 18% 10% 18%
D * D * * %k * *
40 13 26 13 3 17 23 29 7 3 19 7 12 2
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 8% 15% 11% 7% 8% 3%
* E * * % * *
7 1 5 7 * 7 * 5 2 - 4 2 1 -
Don't know 1% * 2% 3% * 2% * 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% -
F * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

386 186 178 183 53 236 151 307 67 13 128 82 120 56
Agree (Net) 77% 81% 73% 75% 88% 78% 75% 79% 73% 56% 73% 74% 82% 79%
CEF* * * % * *
111 42 62 53 7 60 51 78 23 10 42 28 26 15
Disagree (Net) 22% 18% 25% 22% 12% 20% 25% 20% 25% 44% 24% 25% 18% 21%
* D * * % * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | like teaching children and teens

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
350 104 246 124 158 68 67 196 87 102 84 108 57 157 131 48 57 196 98
strongly agree 70% 74% 68% 68% 70% 71% 59% 71% 75% 70% 76% 64% 71% 74% 69% 61% 55% 74% 72%
* * F F* * * * * P p*
123 28 95 42 58 23 30 67 26 35 20 47 21 42 49 27 42 56 25
Somewhat agree 24% 20% 26% 23% 26% 24% 27% 24% 23% 24% 18% 28% 27% 20% 26% 34% 41% 21% 18%
* * * * * M* QR* *
22 9 13 12 8 2 11 9 2 6 3 10 2 8 7 4 2 9 11
Somewhat disagree 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 10% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8%
* GH* * * * * * *
3 * 3 - 2 1 2 * 1 1 - 2 * 2 1 - - 2 1
Strongly disagree 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
* G* * * * * * *
5 * 5 4 * 1 2 2 * 1 3 1 - 1 1 - 2 2 1
Don't know 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
474 132 342 166 216 91 98 263 113 137 104 155 78 199 180 75 98 252 123
Agree (Net) 94% 94% 94% 92% 95% 96% 86% 96% 98% 94% 95% 92% 98% 95% 95% 95% 96% 95% 90%
* * F F* * * * * *
25 9 17 12 11 3 14 9 3 7 3 13 2 10 8 4 2 11 12
Disagree (Net) 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 12% 3% 2% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9%
* GH* * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because I like teaching children and teens

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
350 167 184 205 145 279 63 225 126 290 61
Strongly agree 70% 69% 70% 68% 73% 72% 62% 69% 70% 70% 67%
* *
123 61 62 77 46 92 28 82 42 104 20
Somewhat agree 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 28% 25% 23% 25% 22%
* *
22 11 11 14 8 16 6 12 10 15 7
Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8%
* *
3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
* *
5 2 3 5 * 4 2 3 3 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
E* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
474 228 246 282 192 370 91 307 167 393 81
Agree (Net) 94% 94% 94% 93% 96% 95% 89% 95% 93% 95% 89%
* *
25 13 13 17 9 18 7 15 11 17 9
Disagree (Net) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | like teaching children and teens

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
350 168 166 170 40 209 142 273 67 10 111 78 103 59

Strongly agree 70% 74% 68% 70% 65% 69% 70% 70% 73% 46% 63% 70% 70% 82%
* * * %k * J*

123 47 63 58 18 76 48 93 23 8 46 25 41 11

Somewhat agree 24% 20% 26% 24% 29% 25% 24% 24% 25% 33% 26% 22% 28% 16%
* * * % * *
22 11 11 7 3 10 12 17 1 3 12 7 3 -
Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 15% 7% 6% 2% -
* * * %k M * *
3 1 2 3 * 3 * 2 * 1 2 * - 1

Strongly disagree 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 6% 1% * - 1%
* * * % * *
5 1 3 5 * 5 * 5 * - 3 2 * -
Don't know 1% * 1% 2% * 2% * 1% * - 2% 1% * -
* * * %k * *

504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

144 70

474 215 229 228 57 285 190 366 90 18 157 102

Agree (Net) 94% 94% 94% 94% 95% 94% 94% 94% 98% 79% 90% 92% 98% 99%
* * * % * ] J*
25 12 13 10 3 14 12 19 1 5 15 7 3 1

Disagree (Net) 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 21% 8% 6% 2% 1%
* * * % L * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | love being a teacher

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
276 83 192 101 120 55 58 158 60 81 64 89 41 122 106 34 55 139 82
strongly agree 55% 59% 53% 56% 53% 58% 51% 57% 52% 56% 59% 53% 51% 58% 56% 43% 53% 52% 60%
* * * * * * * *
186 44 142 63 87 36 41 94 51 54 34 64 34 72 70 40 43 103 39
Somewhat agree 37% 31% 39% 35% 38% 38% 36% 34% 44% 37% 31% 38% 43% 34% 37% 50% 42% 39% 28%
* * * * * M* * *
20 6 14 7 11 2 7 10 4 4 5 9 2 7 7 2 4 10 7
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5%
* * * * * * * *
15 6 8 8 7 - 7 8 - 3 6 3 3 10 2 2 1 7 7
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% - 6% 3% - 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5%
* H* * * * * * *
8 2 6 2 3 3 1 5 2 3 2 3 - * 5 1 * 6 2
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - * 3% 1% * 2% 1%
* * * * * M * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
461 127 334 164 206 91 99 252 111 135 98 153 76 194 175 74 98 242 121
Agree (Net) 92% 90% 92% 90% 91% 95% 87% 92% 95% 93% 89% 90% 94% 92% 93% 93% 95% 91% 89%
* * * * * * * *
35 12 22 15 18 2 14 17 4 7 10 13 5 17 9 4 5 17 13
Disagree (Net) 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 2% 12% 6% 3% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 10%
* H* * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | love being a teacher

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
276 125 150 166 110 219 54 171 104 233 43
Strongly agree 55% 52% 57% 55% 55% 56% 53% 53% 58% 56% 47%
* *
186 96 90 112 74 140 40 127 59 148 38
Somewhat agree 37% 40% 34% 37% 37% 36% 39% 39% 33% 36% 41%
* *
20 10 10 8 12 20 - 13 7 17 3
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% - 4% 4% 4% 3%
F * *
15 7 8 11 4 7 4 7 7 9 6
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 7%
* *
8 4 4 7 1 3 5 5 3 6 2
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
E* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
461 221 240 278 184 359 94 298 163 381 81
Agree (Net) 92% 91% 92% 91% 92% 92% 92% 92% 90% 92% 89%
* *
35 17 18 19 16 27 4 20 15 26 9
Disagree (Net) 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 10%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | love being a teacher

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
276 137 127 145 31 176 100 206 57 12 91 57 83 44
Strongly agree 55% 60% 52% 60% 52% 58% 50% 53% 63% 53% 52% 51% 57% 62%
* * * %k * *
186 76 92 76 24 100 86 151 28 7 65 43 57 20
Somewhat agree 37% 33% 38% 31% 40% 33% 43% 39% 31% 31% 37% 39% 39% 28%
* CE * * % * *
20 8 12 9 4 13 7 13 5 1 8 3 5 3
Somewhat disagree 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5%
* * * %k * *
15 5 8 9 1 9 5 11 1 2 8 5 1 1
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 10% 5% 4% 1% 1%
* * * % * *
8 3 5 5 * 5 3 8 * - 2 3 * 3
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 2% * - 1% 3% * 4%
* * * %k * L*
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
461 213 220 221 55 276 186 357 85 19 156 100 141 64
Agree (Net) 92% 93% 90% 91% 91% 91% 92% 92% 93% 84% 89% 91% 96% 90%
* * * % * *
35 13 20 17 5 23 12 25 6 4 17 7 6 4
Disagree (Net) 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 16% 10% 7% 4% 6%
* * * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | have thought about leaving my job as a teacher

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
131 45 86 57 62 12 27 88 16 52 19 39 22 59 58 9 23 42 66
Strongly agree 26% 32% 24% 32% 27% 13% 23% 32% 14% 36% 17% 23% 27% 28% 31% 12% 23% 16% 48%
E E * * H * JK * * [0} o * * PQ*
142 34 108 48 61 32 28 72 42 40 33 53 16 58 52 27 26 83 33
Somewhat agree 28% 24% 30% 27% 27% 34% 24% 26% 36% 27% 30% 31% 20% 27% 27% 34% 26% 31% 24%
* * * * * * * *
108 33 75 31 59 18 23 55 30 22 22 46 18 40 39 23 25 68 14
Somewhat disagree 21% 23% 21% 17% 26% 19% 20% 20% 26% 15% 20% 27% 22% 19% 21% 29% 24% 26% 10%
* * * * | * * R* R *
113 27 86 38 45 29 34 55 24 28 31 29 24 51 39 17 25 66 22
strongly disagree 22% 19% 24% 21% 20% 30% 30% 20% 20% 20% 28% 17% 30% 24% 20% 2% 24% 25% 16%
* * * * * * * *
10 2 8 6 * 4 2 5 4 3 5 2 - 2 2 3 3 6 1
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 4% * 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
) D* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
273 79 194 106 123 45 55 160 59 91 52 91 38 117 110 36 50 124 99
Agree (Net) 54% 56% 53% 58% 54% 47% 48% 58% 51% 63% 47% 54% 48% 55% 58% 46% 48% 47% 72%
* * * ) * * * * PQ*
221 60 161 69 104 47 57 110 53 51 53 76 42 92 78 40 50 134 37
Disagree (Net) 44% 43% 44% 38% 46% 49% 50% 40% 46% 35% 48% 45% 52% 44% 41% 51% 48% 51% 27%
* * * * 1 * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | have thought about leaving my job as a teacher

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
131 77 54 87 44 97 29 101 31 114 17
Strongly agree 26% 32% 21% 29% 22% 25% 28% 31% 17% 28% 19%
B * H *
142 76 66 76 66 115 24 92 50 117 25
Somewhat agree 28% 31% 25% 25% 33% 30% 23% 28% 28% 28% 27%
* *
108 48 60 60 47 90 18 65 42 86 22
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 23% 20% 24% 23% 17% 20% 23% 21% 24%
* *
113 39 74 70 43 83 26 61 52 88 25
Strongly disagree 22% 16% 28% 23% 21% 21% 26% 19% 29% 21% 27%
A * G *
10 2 8 10 * 4 6 5 5 8 3
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% * 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3%
D E* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

273 153 120 163 110 212 52 193 80 231 42
Agree (Net) 54% 63% 46% 54% 55% 54% 51% 60% 45% 56% 46%
B * H *
221 88 133 130 90 173 44 126 95 174 47
Disagree (Net) 44% 36% 51% 43% 45% 45% 43% 39% 52% 42% 51%
A * G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | have thought about leaving my job as a teacher

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
131 64 57 54 27 80 51 93 32 5 52 32 40 7
Strongly agree 26% 28% 23% 22% 44% 27% 25% 24% 35% 24% 30% 29% 27% 10%
CEF* C G* *x M M* M *
142 54 80 70 12 81 61 113 23 6 42 36 40 24
Somewhat agree 28% 24% 33% 29% 19% 27% 30% 29% 25% 25% 24% 32% 27% 34%
* * * % * *
108 47 53 47 10 57 51 84 19 5 32 22 39 15
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 22% 19% 17% 19% 25% 22% 21% 21% 18% 20% 26% 22%
* * * %k * *
113 57 51 65 11 75 38 90 16 7 43 20 28 23
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 21% 27% 18% 25% 19% 23% 18% 30% 24% 18% 19% 32%
* * * % * *
10 7 3 8 1 9 2 9 1 - 6 2 1 2
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 3%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
273 118 137 123 39 162 112 207 55 11 94 68 80 31
Agree (Net) 54% 52% 56% 51% 64% 53% 55% 53% 60% 49% 54% 61% 54% 44%
* * * % M * *
221 104 105 112 21 133 88 174 35 12 75 41 67 38
Disagree (Net) 44% 45% 43% 46% 35% 44% 44% 45% 38% 51% 43% 37% 45% 54%
* * * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It is easy to become a teacher

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

er
$50K
F

Region

S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
<$100K nt
G H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
70 32 38 32 33 5 10 53 7 41 9 9 11 38 27 4 4 14 51
Strongly agree 14% 23% 10% 18% 15% 5% 8% 19% 6% 28% 8% 5% 13% 18% 14% 5% 4% 5% 38%
B E E * * FH * JKL * * (0] * * PQ*
107 32 75 43 48 16 30 55 22 31 19 39 17 45 40 18 27 51 28
Somewhat agree 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 17% 26% 20% 19% 21% 18% 23% 21% 22% 21% 22% 27% 19% 21%
* * * * * * * *
198 43 155 66 92 40 45 97 55 40 55 70 33 68 76 42 36 132 29
Somewhat disagree 39% 30% 43% 36% 40% 42% 40% 35% 48% 27% 50% 42% 41% 32% 40% 53% 35% 50% 21%
A * * * 1* | * M* * PR *
127 34 92 39 54 34 27 69 31 32 26 49 19 58 46 16 33 67 27
Strongly disagree 25% 24% 25% 22% 24% 35% 24% 25% 27% 22% 24% 29% 24% 28% 24% 20% 32% 25% 20%
c* * * * * * * *
3 * 3 2 * 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - 1
Don't know 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2% * - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1%
* * * * * * a* *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

176 64 112 75 81 21 39 107 30 72 28 48 28 83 67 21 32 65 80

Agree (Net) 35% 45% 31% 41% 36% 21% 35% 39% 26% 50% 26% 29% 35% 39% 35% 27% 31% 25% 58%

B E E * * H * K * * * * PQ*

324 77 247 105 146 74 72 166 86 72 81 119 52 127 122 58 69 200 56

Disagree (Net) 64% 55% 68% 58% 64% 77% 64% 60% 74% 50% 73% 71% 65% 60% 64% 73% 67% 75% 41%
A c* * G* 1* | * * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It is easy to become a teacher

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
70 43 27 63 7 53 16 64 6 59 11
Strongly agree 14% 18% 10% 21% 3% 13% 15% 20% 3% 14% 12%
B D * H *
107 51 56 65 42 82 21 68 38 90 16
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 18%
* *
198 91 106 101 96 158 39 117 80 157 41
Somewhat disagree 39% 38% 41% 33% 48% 41% 38% 36% 45% 38% 45%
C * *
127 55 71 71 56 96 25 72 54 104 23
Strongly disagree 25% 23% 27% 23% 28% 25% 24% 22% 30% 25% 25%
* *
3 2 1 3 * 2 2 1 3 -
Don't know 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% -
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

176 94 83 128 48 134 37 132 45 149 27

Agree (Net) 35% 39% 32% 42% 24% 34% 36% 41% 25% 36% 30%
D * H *

324 147 178 172 152 254 63 190 135 261 64

Disagree (Net) 64% 61% 68% 57% 76% 65% 62% 59% 75% 63% 70%
C * G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It is easy to become a teacher

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
70 44 25 32 17 49 21 40 22 8 34 17 15 3
Strongly agree 14% 19% 10% 13% 29% 16% 10% 10% 24% 35% 19% 16% 10% 4%
B CEF* C G* *x M M* *
107 54 43 43 15 58 49 85 19 3 40 23 32 11
Somewhat agree 21% 24% 18% 18% 24% 19% 24% 22% 21% 11% 23% 21% 22% 16%
* * * % * *
198 84 99 103 17 120 78 158 32 8 61 46 57 35
Somewhat disagree 39% 37% 41% 42% 28% 40% 39% 40% 35% 34% 35% 41% 39% 49%
D * D * * %k * *
127 46 76 62 12 73 54 104 18 4 37 25 43 22
Strongly disagree 25% 20% 31% 25% 19% 24% 27% 27% 20% 20% 21% 23% 29% 31%
A * * * % * *
3 1 1 3 * 3 * 3 - - 3 - * -
Don't know 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% - - 2% - * -
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
176 98 68 75 32 107 70 125 41 11 74 40 48 14
Agree (Net) 35% 43% 28% 31% 53% 35% 35% 32% 45% 46% 42% 36% 32% 20%
B CEF* C G* ** M M* *
324 130 176 165 29 193 132 262 50 12 98 71 100 57
Disagree (Net) 64% 57% 72% 68% 47% 64% 65% 67% 55% 54% 56% 64% 68% 80%
A DE * D D H * *x * JK*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S50k | <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 11 363 181 227 % 114 275 116 145 110 169 20 211 189 79 103 265 137
474 132 342 166 216 91 98 263 113 137 104 155 78 199 180 75 98 252 123
| became a teacher because | like teaching children and
teens 94% 94% 94% 2% 95% 96% 86% 96% 98% 94% 95% 92% 98% 95% 95% 95% 96% 95% 90%
* * F F* * * * * *
461 127 334 164 206 91 9 252 111 135 98 153 76 194 175 74 98 242 121
I love being a teacher 92% 90% 92% 90% 91% 95% 87% 92% 95% 93% 89% 90% 94% 92% 93% 93% 95% 91% 89%
F . P - - F P P
386 116 270 134 182 71 80 213 94 122 77 131 56 160 143 67 74 202 111
I became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 77% 82% 75% 74% 80% 74% 70% 78% 81% 84% 70% 78% 70% 76% 75% 85% 72% 76% 81%
F - - m P P F P P
273 79 194 106 123 45 55 160 59 91 52 91 38 117 110 36 50 124 99
! have thought about leaving my job as a teacher 54% 56% 53% 58% 54% 7% 8% 58% 51% 63% 7% 54% 8% 55% 58% 6% 8% 7% 72%
F - - ) - - « - Po*
176 64 112 75 81 21 39 107 30 72 28 48 28 83 67 21 32 65 80
Itis easy to become a teacher 35% 5% 31% 1% 36% 21% 35% 39% 26% 50% 26% 29% 35% 39% 35% 27% 31% 25% 58%
B E E * * H * I3 * * * * PQ*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
474 228 246 282 192 370 91 307 167 393 81
| became a teacher because | like teaching children and
teens 94% 94% 94% 93% 96% 95% 89% 95% 93% 95% 89%
* *
461 221 240 278 184 359 94 298 163 381 81
| love being a teacher 92% 91% 92% 91% 92% 92% 92% 92% 90% 92% 89%
* *
386 193 193 233 153 308 69 260 127 322 65
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 77% 80% 74% 77% 76% 79% 68% 80% 70% 78% 71%
F * H *
273 153 120 163 110 212 52 193 80 231 42
| have thought about leaving my job as a teacher 549% 63% 46% 549% 559% 549% 51% 60% 45% 56% 46%
B * H *
176 94 83 128 48 134 37 132 45 149 27
It is easy to become a teacher 35% 39% 32% 42% 24% 34% 36% 41% 25% 36% 30%
D * H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
474 215 229 228 57 285 190 366 90 18 157 102 144 70
| became a teacher because | like teaching children and
teens 94% 94% 94% 94% 95% 94% 94% 94% 98% 79% 90% 92% 98% 99%
* * * %k * J J*
461 213 220 221 55 276 186 357 85 19 156 100 141 64
| love being a teacher 92% 93% 90% 91% 91% 91% 92% 92% 93% 84% 89% 91% 96% 90%
* * * % * *
386 186 178 183 53 236 151 307 67 13 128 82 120 56
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 77% 81% 73% 75% 88% 78% 75% 79% 73% 56% 73% 74% 82% 79%
CEF* * * %k * *
273 118 137 123 39 162 112 207 55 11 94 68 80 31
I have thought about leaving my job as a teacher 54% 52% 56% 51% 64% 53% 55% 53% 60% 49% 54% 61% 54% 44%
* * * %k M* *
176 98 68 75 32 107 70 125 41 11 74 40 48 14
It is easy to become a teacher 35% 43% 28% 31% 53% 35% 35% 32% 45% 46% 42% 36% 32% 20%
B CEF* C G* *x M M* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
324 77 247 105 146 74 72 166 86 72 81 119 52 127 122 58 69 200 56
It is easy to become a teacher 64% 55% 68% 58% 64% 77% 64% 60% 74% 50% 73% 71% 65% 60% 64% 73% 67% 75% 41%
A c* * G* 1 | * * R* R *
221 60 161 69 104 47 57 110 53 51 53 76 42 92 78 40 50 134 37
I have thought about leaving my job as a teacher 4% 43% 1% 38% 46% 49% 50% 40% 46% 35% 48% 45% 52% 4% 41% 51% 48% 51% 27%
* * * * 1 * R* R *
111 25 86 44 43 24 30 59 22 22 30 35 24 49 45 12 27 61 24
I became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 2% 18% 24% 24% 19% 25% 26% 2% 19% 15% 27% 21% 30% 23% 23% 15% 26% 23% 17%
* * * 1 1 * * *
35 12 22 15 18 2 14 17 4 7 10 13 5 17 9 4 5 17 13
I love being a teacher 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 2% 12% 6% 3% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 10%
* H* * * * * * *
25 9 17 12 11 3 14 9 3 7 3 13 2 10 8 4 2 11 12
| became a teacher because | like teaching children and
teens 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 12% 3% 2% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9%
* GH* * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
324 147 178 172 152 254 63 190 135 261 64
It is easy to become a teacher 64% 61% 68% 57% 76% 65% 62% 59% 75% 63% 70%
C * G *
221 88 133 130 90 173 44 126 95 174 47
| have thought about leaving my job as a teacher 44% 36% 51% 43% 45% 45% 43% 39% 529% 42% 51%
A * G *
111 46 65 64 46 79 29 61 50 86 24
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 22% 19% 259% 21% 23% 20% 29% 19% 28% 21% 27%
* G *
35 17 18 19 16 27 4 20 15 26 9
| love being a teacher 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 10%
* *
25 13 13 17 9 18 7 15 11 17 9
| became a teacher because | like teaching children and
teens 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
324 130 176 165 29 193 132 262 50 12 98 71 100 57
It is easy to become a teacher 64% 57% 72% 68% 47% 64% 65% 67% 55% 54% 56% 64% 68% 80%
A DE * D D H * *x * JK*
221 104 105 112 21 133 88 174 35 12 75 41 67 38
I have thought about leaving my job as a teacher 44% 45% 43% 6% 35% 44% 44% 45% 38% 51% 43% 37% 45% 54%
* * * % * *
111 42 62 53 7 60 51 78 23 10 42 28 26 15
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 22% 18% 25% 22% 12% 20% 25% 20% 25% 44% 24% 25% 18% 21%
* D * * %k * *
35 13 20 17 5 23 12 25 6 4 17 7 6 4
| love being a teacher 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 16% 10% 7% 4% 6%
* * * % * *
25 12 13 10 3 14 12 19 1 5 15 7 3 1
| became a teacher because | like teaching children and
teens 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 21% 8% 6% 2% 1%
* * * %k L * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

| became a | | became a || love being | have It is easy to
teacher teacher ateacher | thought | become a
because | | because | about teacher
wanted a like leaving my
stable teaching jobas a
career children teacher
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504
172 350 276 131 70
Strongly agree 34% 70% 55% 26% 14%
DE ACDE ADE E
215 123 186 142 107
Somewhat agree 43% 24% 37% 28% 21%
BDE BDE E
71 22 20 108 198
Somewhat disagree 14% 4% 4% 21% 39%
BC ABC ABCD
40 3 15 113 127
Strongly disagree 8% 1% 3% 22% 25%
BC B ABC ABC
7 5 8 10 3
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sowary
386 474 461 273 176
Agree (Net) 77% 94% 92% 54% 35%
DE ADE ADE E
111 25 35 221 324
Disagree (Net) 22% 5% 7% 44% 64%
BC ABC ABCD

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. In the last year, have you done any of the following.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
397 99 297 141 179 77 90 204 103 93 92 144 68 168 145 64 90 222 84
Purchased school supplies with your own money 79% 70% 82% 78% 79% 80% 79% 74% 89% 64% 83% 85% 85% 80% 77% 81% 88% 84% 62%
A * * G* |* ] |* * R* R *
324 86 238 123 146 56 68 179 77 72 73 124 56 144 123 40 76 178 70
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 64% 61% 66% 68% 64% 58% 60% 65% 67% 49% 67% 73% 70% 68% 65% 50% 74% 67% 51%
* * * |* ] |* o] * R* R *
190 52 138 78 82 30 54 103 33 53 36 74 27 78 71 29 49 92 50
Worked a second job to make ends meet 38% 37% 38% 43% 36% 32% 47% 38% 29% 37% 33% 44% 33% 37% 37% 37% 47% 35% 36%
* H* * * * * * *
147 34 114 60 72 16 34 84 29 45 32 50 20 60 59 17 40 59 48
Run up debt to make ends meet 29% 24% 31% 33% 32% 17% 30% 31% 25% 31% 29% 29% 25% 28% 31% 21% 39% 22% 35%
E E * * * * * * Q* Q*
41 14 27 16 14 12 13 24 4 19 9 11 2 15 17 6 5 20 17
None of these 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 12% 12% 9% 3% 13% 8% 7% 2% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 12%
* H* * L * * * * *
1100 286 814 417 492 191 259 595 246 282 242 402 173 466 415 156 260 570 270
Sigma 218% 202% 224% 230% 217% 199% 228% 217% 213% 195% 220% 238% 216% 221% 219% 196% 254% 216% 197%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. In the last year, have you done any of the following.

Total Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
397 191 206 224 173 321 65 249 148 329 68
Purchased school supplies with your own money 79% 79% 79% 74% 36% 82% 63% 77% 82% 80% 75%
C F * *
324 166 158 184 140 270 45 209 116 279 46
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 64% 68% 61% 61% 70% 69% 44% 64% 64% 67% 50%
F * ] *
190 97 93 112 79 162 24 114 77 167 23
Worked a second job to make ends meet 38% 40% 36% 37% 39% 41% 23% 35% 42% 40% 25%
F * J *
147 82 65 93 54 124 23 102 46 127 20
Run up debt to make ends meet 29% 34% 25% 31% 27% 32% 22% 31% 25% 31% 22%
* *
41 13 28 29 13 18 23 26 16 32 9
None of these 8% 5% 11% 9% 6% 5% 22% 8% 9% 8% 10%
E* *
1100 550 550 641 459 894 179 698 402 934 166
Sigma 218% 227% 210% 211% 229% 229% 175% 216% 223% 226% 183%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. In the last year, have you done any of the following.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
397 180 195 194 41 235 162 323 62 12 131 83 123 60
Purchased school supplies with your own money 79% 79% 80% 80% 68% 78% 81% 83% 68% 51% 75% 75% 84% 84%
DE * D D H * * %k * *
324 133 172 141 34 175 149 258 55 12 105 82 95 43
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 64% 58% 70% 58% 57% 58% 74% 66% 60% 53% 60% 74% 64% 60%
A * CDE * *k It *
190 76 98 83 22 105 85 151 34 5 71 43 52 24
Worked a second job to make ends meet 38% 33% 40% 34% 36% 35% 42% 39% 37% 22% 41% 39% 35% 34%
* * * %k * *
147 71 69 76 23 99 48 107 31 9 49 39 48 11
Run up debt to make ends meet 29% 31% 28% 31% 38% 33% 24% 27% 34% 41% 28% 35% 33% 16%
F* * * % M * M *
41 17 20 22 4 27 15 31 9 2 17 8 12 5
None of these 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7%
* * * %k * *
1100 478 554 518 125 642 460 870 190 40 374 254 330 143
Sigma 218% 209% 226% 213% 206% 212% 228% 223% 208% 174% 214% 229% 224% 200%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - National teachers' unions

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household In e

er S5
$50K <$100K
F G

$100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
nt
H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
117 48 70 45 46 27 17 73 27 48 25 28 16 72 37 7 11 51 55
Strongly approve 23% 34% 19% 25% 20% 28% 15% 26% 23% 33% 23% 17% 21% 34% 20% 8% 10% 19% 41%
B * * 3 * K * * NO * * PQ*
105 25 81 39 43 23 26 54 26 32 24 32 17 53 34 15 27 52 27
Somewhat approve 21% 18% 22% 21% 19% 24% 23% 20% 22% 22% 22% 19% 21% 25% 18% 19% 26% 19% 20%
* * * * * * * *
97 25 72 33 57 7 26 51 21 21 24 36 16 33 32 25 22 56 19
Lean toward approve 19% 18% 20% 18% 25% 7% 23% 18% 18% 14% 22% 21% 20% 16% 17% 31% 21% 21% 14%
E 3 * * * * * MN* * *
49 14 35 18 16 15 9 30 10 15 13 15 7 14 23 10 11 31 7
Lean toward disapprove 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 16% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 7% 12% 12% 11% 12% 5%
D* * * * * * * *
31 9 23 6 21 5 10 11 11 7 7 11 7 12 15 5 7 18 7
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 9% 4% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5%
c * * * * * * * *
29 13 16 6 15 9 * 19 10 9 - 15 5 1 25 3 10 14 6
Strongly disapprove 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 9% * 7% 9% 6% - 9% 6% * 13% 4% 9% 5% 4%
* * F [ ] * ] % M * * *
75 7 67 35 30 10 26 38 11 14 17 31 12 26 23 16 17 43 15
Don't know 15% 5% 19% 19% 13% 10% 23% 14% 9% 10% 15% 18% 15% 12% 12% 20% 16% 16% 11%
A * H* * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
320 98 222 117 146 57 69 177 74 100 74 97 49 158 103 46 59 159 101
Approve (Net) 63% 69% 61% 64% 64% 60% 61% 64% 64% 69% 67% 57% 61% 75% 54% 58% 57% 60% 74%
* * * * * NO * * PQ*
110 36 74 30 51 29 19 60 31 30 20 41 19 27 63 18 27 62 21
Disapprove (Net) 22% 26% 20% 17% 23% 30% 16% 22% 27% 21% 18% 24% 24% 13% 33% 22% 27% 23% 15%
c* * * * * M * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - National teachers' unions

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
117 58 59 78 39 93 22 84 33 97 20
Strongly approve 23% 24% 23% 26% 19% 24% 22% 26% 18% 24% 22%
* *
105 53 52 63 43 84 19 64 41 91 14
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 18% 20% 23% 22% 15%
* *
97 46 51 51 46 72 18 50 47 70 27
Lean toward approve 19% 19% 20% 17% 23% 18% 18% 15% 26% 17% 29%
* G I*
49 15 34 30 19 38 10 32 17 43 6
Lean toward disapprove 10% 6% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7%
A * *
31 24 8 17 14 27 5 27 5 20 1
Somewhat disapprove 6% 10% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 12%
B * H I*
29 12 17 16 14 16 13 23 6 27 3
Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 13% 7% 3% 6% 3%
El( *
75 34 40 48 27 59 15 43 32 64 10
Don't know 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 11%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

320 157 162 192 127 249 59 198 121 259 60
Approve (Net) 63% 65% 62% 63% 63% 64% 58% 61% 67% 63% 67%
* *
110 51 59 63 47 81 28 82 28 90 20
Disapprove (Net) 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 27% 25% 15% 22% 22%
* H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, I/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - National teachers' unions

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
117 82 30 50 21 71 47 95 18 5 43 27 34 13
Strongly approve 23% 36% 12% 21% 35% 23% 23% 24% 19% 20% 25% 24% 23% 18%
B CEF* C * * %k * *
105 53 46 55 16 72 34 84 17 5 38 25 24 19
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 23% 27% 24% 17% 21% 19% 21% 22% 22% 16% 26%
* * *k * *
97 40 50 54 3 58 40 75 16 6 37 21 29 10
Lean toward approve 19% 18% 20% 22% 5% 19% 20% 19% 17% 28% 21% 19% 20% 14%
DE * D D * * %k * *
49 22 25 23 7 30 19 41 6 3 11 10 16 13
Lean toward disapprove 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 11% 18%
* * *k * J*
31 17 12 13 4 17 14 23 7 1 12 5 9 5
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8%
* * * %k * *
29 5 21 12 2 14 15 16 13 - 7 3 15 4
Strongly disapprove 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 14% - 4% 3% 10% 6%
A * G* *k * *
75 9 61 35 6 42 33 56 15 3 27 20 20 7
Don't know 15% 4% 25% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% 14% 10%
A * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

320 176 126 160 40 200 120 253 50 16 118 73 88 41
Approve (Net) 63% 77% 51% 66% 66% 66% 60% 65% 55% 69% 68% 65% 59% 58%
B * * * %k * *
110 44 58 48 14 62 48 80 26 4 30 18 40 23
Disapprove (Net) 22% 19% 24% 20% 23% 20% 24% 21% 28% 18% 17% 16% 27% 32%
* * %k * JK*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your local teachers' union

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
119 45 74 50 43 26 20 74 25 45 27 26 21 73 37 7 15 48 56
Strongly approve 24% 32% 21% 28% 19% 27% 18% 27% 22% 31% 24% 16% 26% 35% 19% 9% 15% 18% 41%
B * * * K * * NO * * PQ*
106 37 69 39 49 18 21 61 23 29 28 32 17 53 35 14 23 52 31
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 19% 2% 22% 19% 19% 2% 20% 20% 26% 19% 21% 25% 18% 17% 2% 20% 23%
* * * * * * * *
85 15 70 32 41 11 27 40 18 25 24 24 12 34 21 26 19 49 17
Lean toward approve 17% 11% 19% 18% 18% 12% 24% 14% 16% 17% 22% 14% 14% 16% 11% 33% 18% 19% 12%
A * * * * * MN* * *
51 20 31 16 25 9 9 27 14 18 13 9 11 17 22 11 8 36 6
Lean toward disapprove 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13% 12% 12% 6% 13% 8% 11% 13% 8% 14% 5%
* * * * * * * R *
26 5 21 5 15 6 7 13 6 5 3 12 6 5 15 4 8 13 5
Somewhat disapprove 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 4%
* * * * * M * * *
27 9 17 5 11 11 * 14 12 7 2 13 5 3 20 3 9 14 4
Strongly disapprove 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 11% * 5% 11% 5% 2% 7% 6% 1% 10% 3% 8% 5% 3%
c* * 3 B * * M * * *
90 10 81 33 42 15 29 45 16 16 13 53 9 24 40 15 22 52 17
Don't know 18% 7% 22% 18% 19% 15% 26% 16% 14% 11% 12% 31% 12% 11% 21% 19% 21% 20% 12%
A * H* * * L * M * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
310 97 213 122 133 55 68 175 67 99 80 82 49 161 93 47 57 149 104
Approve (Net) 62% 69% 59% 67% 59% 57% 60% 64% 58% 68% 72% 49% 61% 76% 49% 59% 55% 56% 76%
* * * K K* * NO * * PQ*
103 34 69 26 51 26 16 54 33 30 18 34 22 26 56 17 25 64 15
Disapprove (Net) 21% 24% 19% 15% 23% 27% 14% 20% 29% 21% 16% 20% 27% 12% 30% 22% 24% 24% 11%
c* * F* * * M * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your local teachers' union

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
119 53 66 70 50 92 27 82 38 95 24
Strongly approve 24% 22% 25% 23% 25% 24% 27% 25% 21% 23% 27%
* *
106 62 44 66 40 84 17 72 34 89 17
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 17% 22% 20% 22% 17% 22% 19% 22% 18%
B * *
85 38 47 39 46 65 15 40 45 69 16
Lean toward approve 17% 16% 18% 13% 23% 17% 15% 12% 25% 17% 18%
C * G *
51 25 25 38 13 40 10 32 18 41 10
Lean toward disapprove 10% 10% 10% 13% 6% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
* *
26 14 12 18 9 21 5 20 6 16 10
Somewhat disapprove 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 11%
* I*
27 8 19 12 15 18 9 24 3 25 1
Strongly disapprove 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 7% 2% 6% 2%
* H *
90 43 48 61 29 70 18 53 38 78 12
Don't know 18% 18% 18% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 21% 19% 14%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

310 152 158 175 135 242 60 194 116 253 57

Approve (Net) 62% 63% 60% 58% 67% 62% 59% 60% 64% 61% 63%
* *

103 47 56 67 36 78 24 77 27 82 22

Disapprove (Net) 21% 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 24% 24% 15% 20% 24%
* H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, I/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your local teachers' union

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
119 79 38 58 19 77 43 94 18 8 45 24 34 16
Strongly approve 24% 35% 16% 24% 31% 25% 21% 24% 19% 35% 26% 22% 23% 23%
B * * * %k * *
106 68 32 56 12 69 38 89 13 4 33 31 30 12
Somewhat approve 21% 30% 13% 23% 21% 23% 19% 23% 14% 16% 19% 28% 20% 16%
B * * *k * *
85 38 38 37 6 44 41 68 14 2 31 17 21 15
Lean toward approve 17% 17% 16% 15% 10% 14% 20% 18% 16% 10% 18% 15% 14% 22%
* * * %k * *
51 26 21 15 6 21 29 41 8 2 16 14 15 5
Lean toward disapprove 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 7% 15% 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7%
* CE * *k * *
26 8 15 11 3 15 12 21 4 1 10 2 7 7
Somewhat disapprove 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 10%
* * * %k * K*
27 5 20 14 4 18 9 14 12 1 7 1 15 4
Strongly disapprove 5% 2% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 13% 5% 4% 1% 10% 5%
A * G* *k * JK *
90 6 80 50 10 60 30 63 23 4 32 21 24 13
Don't know 18% 2% 33% 21% 16% 20% 15% 16% 25% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18%
A * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

310 185 109 151 38 189 121 251 45 14 110 72 85 43
Approve (Net) 62% 81% 44% 62% 62% 62% 60% 65% 49% 61% 63% 65% 58% 61%
B * H * * %k * *
103 38 56 41 13 54 50 75 23 5 33 17 38 15
Disapprove (Net) 21% 17% 23% 17% 21% 18% 25% 19% 26% 20% 19% 16% 26% 22%

ok

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



5_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your school district administration

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
101 38 63 43 42 16 19 63 20 40 20 24 17 47 46 4 21 32 48
Strongly approve 20% 27% 17% 23% 19% 17% 16% 23% 17% 28% 18% 14% 21% 22% 24% 4% 21% 12% 35%
B * * * K * * 5 o * * PQ*
143 41 102 46 79 18 33 79 31 31 35 58 18 64 47 25 33 71 39
Somewhat approve 28% 29% 28% 25% 35% 19% 29% 29% 26% 22% 32% 34% 23% 31% 25% 31% 32% 27% 29%
E * * * * ] * * * *
95 23 72 27 43 25 28 46 21 26 23 34 12 35 35 23 16 63 16
Lean toward approve 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 26% 25% 17% 18% 18% 21% 20% 15% 17% 18% 29% 16% 24% 12%
* * * * * M* * R *
71 17 54 27 31 13 17 34 20 21 16 19 15 25 27 16 12 45 14
Lean toward disapprove 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 15% 15% 11% 18% 12% 14% 20% 12% 17% 10%
* * * * * * * *
39 10 29 16 12 11 6 21 11 10 3 16 10 20 14 4 6 25 8
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 12% 6% 8% 10% 7% 3% 9% 13% 10% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6%
* * * * 1* * * *
34 7 26 10 15 9 4 19 11 11 7 11 6 12 14 4 13 13 8
Strongly disapprove 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 12% 5% 6%
* * * * * * Q* *
22 6 16 13 5 4 6 13 3 5 6 7 3 7 7 3 1 16 5
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3%
) * * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
339 101 237 116 164 59 80 188 71 98 77 116 47 147 128 52 71 166 102
Approve (Net) 67% 72% 65% 64% 72% 61% 70% 68% 61% 68% 70% 69% 59% 70% 68% 65% 69% 63% 75%
* * * * * * * Q*
144 34 110 53 58 33 27 74 42 41 27 45 30 57 55 24 31 83 30
Disapprove (Net) 29% 24% 30% 29% 26% 34% 24% 27% 37% 29% 24% 27% 38% 27% 29% 31% 30% 31% 22%
* * * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your school district administration

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
101 51 50 65 35 75 24 77 24 94 7
Strongly approve 20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 19% 24% 24% 13% 23% 8%
* H J *
143 73 69 86 57 120 19 92 50 117 26
Somewhat approve 28% 30% 26% 28% 28% 31% 19% 29% 28% 28% 29%
F * *
95 40 55 53 43 69 25 51 44 77 19
Lean toward approve 19% 17% 21% 17% 21% 18% 24% 16% 24% 19% 21%
* *
71 37 34 44 27 58 11 42 29 49 22
Lean toward disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 13% 16% 12% 25%
* I&
39 18 21 23 16 29 8 25 14 30 9
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10%
* *
34 14 20 17 16 27 5 24 10 30 4
Strongly disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4%
* *
22 9 13 15 7 12 10 12 9 17 4
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5%
E* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
339 164 174 204 135 263 68 221 118 287 52
Approve (Net) 67% 68% 67% 67% 67% 68% 67% 68% 65% 69% 57%
* *
144 70 74 85 59 114 24 91 53 109 35
Disapprove (Net) 29% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 24% 28% 29% 26% 38%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, I/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your school district administration

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
101 52 46 44 15 59 42 74 22 5 42 23 21 15
Strongly approve 20% 23% 19% 18% 25% 19% 21% 19% 24% 20% 24% 21% 14% 20%
* * * %k L * *
143 69 65 68 16 84 59 112 25 6 36 35 52 20
Somewhat approve 28% 30% 27% 28% 26% 28% 29% 29% 27% 24% 21% 31% 35% 28%
* * *k * J *
95 35 53 48 12 60 35 73 18 4 29 19 32 15
Lean toward approve 19% 15% 22% 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 22% 21%
* * * %k * *
71 34 27 40 3 43 28 55 9 7 34 14 15 8
Lean toward disapprove 14% 15% 11% 17% 5% 14% 14% 14% 10% 32% 20% 13% 10% 11%
DE * D D * *k L * *
39 13 24 13 5 18 21 32 5 1 11 10 12 6
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8%
* * * %k * *
34 19 14 16 7 23 11 28 6 - 11 6 13 4
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 6% 7% 12% 8% 5% 7% 6% - 6% 5% 9% 6%
* * *k * *
22 5 15 13 3 16 6 15 6 * 12 3 2 4
Don't know 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% * 7% 3% 2% 6%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

339 157 164 160 43 202 137 259 65 14 107 77 105 50
Approve (Net) 67% 69% 67% 66% 71% 67% 68% 67% 71% 62% 61% 70% 71% 70%
* * * %k * *
144 67 65 70 15 85 59 115 20 9 56 30 40 17
Disapprove (Net) 29% 29% 27% 29% 24% 28% 29% 29% 22% 38% 32% 27% 27% 25%

ok

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your state teachers' union leadership

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household In e

er S5
$50K <$100K
F G

$100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
nt
H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
105 43 62 45 37 24 16 70 20 49 18 18 20 59 36 8 15 38 53
Strongly approve 21% 31% 17% 25% 16% 25% 14% 25% 17% 34% 17% 11% 25% 28% 19% 10% 14% 14% 38%
B * * F * JK * K* [¢] * * PQ*
102 39 62 38 45 19 21 59 22 25 33 34 10 55 32 10 24 50 28
Somewhat approve 20% 28% 17% 21% 20% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 30% 20% 13% 26% 17% 13% 23% 19% 21%
B * * * |L* * o] * * *
90 16 75 34 45 11 26 39 26 22 28 23 17 41 20 26 18 54 19
Lean toward approve 18% 11% 21% 19% 20% 12% 22% 14% 23% 15% 26% 14% 21% 20% 11% 33% 17% 20% 14%
A * * * K* * N N* * *
61 20 41 15 34 12 18 33 9 19 10 24 7 13 33 11 16 34 11
Lean toward disapprove 12% 14% 11% 8% 15% 13% 16% 12% 8% 13% 9% 14% 8% 6% 17% 13% 16% 13% 8%
* * * * * M * * *
26 7 20 6 11 9 5 12 9 7 3 8 8 8 11 7 5 15 6
Somewhat disapprove 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5%
* * * * * * * *
21 6 15 3 11 7 * 10 10 5 2 9 4 * 18 2 6 12 3
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7% * 4% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5% * 9% 2% 6% 4% 2%
* * [ * * M * * *
99 11 88 41 44 14 28 52 19 18 15 51 15 34 40 16 20 63 16
Don't know 20% 8% 24% 23% 19% 15% 25% 19% 17% 12% 13% 30% 18% 16% 21% 20% 20% 24% 12%
A * * * * M * * * R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
297 98 199 116 127 54 62 167 68 95 79 76 47 156 88 44 56 141 100
Approve (Net) 59% 70% 55% 64% 56% 56% 55% 61% 59% 66% 72% 45% 58% 74% 47% 56% 54% 53% 73%
B * * * K K* * NO * * PQ*
108 32 76 24 56 28 24 56 29 32 16 42 19 21 62 20 27 61 20
Disapprove (Net) 21% 23% 21% 13% 25% 29% 21% 20% 25% 22% 14% 25% 23% 10% 33% 25% 26% 23% 15%
c c* * * * * M M* * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your state teachers' union leadership

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
105 51 54 73 33 80 24 80 25 90 16
Strongly approve 21% 21% 21% 24% 16% 20% 23% 25% 14% 22% 17%
* H *
102 57 45 56 46 86 15 60 41 82 20
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 17% 18% 23% 22% 14% 19% 23% 20% 22%
* *
90 38 53 44 46 64 21 46 44 71 19
Lean toward approve 18% 16% 20% 15% 23% 16% 20% 14% 25% 17% 21%
C * G *
61 34 27 40 21 51 9 42 18 52 9
Lean toward disapprove 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10%
* *
26 13 13 19 8 21 5 22 4 19 7
Somewhat disapprove 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 8%
* *
21 5 16 10 11 13 8 17 4 19 1
Strongly disapprove 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 2%
* *
99 45 54 63 36 74 21 56 43 80 19
Don't know 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 19% 20% 17% 24% 19% 21%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
297 146 151 172 125 230 59 186 111 243 54
Approve (Net) 59% 60% 58% 57% 62% 59% 58% 58% 61% 59% 60%
* *
108 52 56 69 39 86 22 81 27 90 18
Disapprove (Net) 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 22% 22% 25% 15% 22% 19%
* H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, I/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your state teachers' union leadership

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
105 69 33 46 22 68 37 79 21 5 44 17 29 14
Strongly approve 21% 30% 14% 19% 37% 23% 18% 20% 23% 20% 25% 16% 20% 20%
B CEF* C * * %k * *
102 65 33 52 10 62 39 92 5 4 33 30 25 13
Somewhat approve 20% 29% 13% 22% 17% 21% 19% 24% 6% 18% 19% 27% 17% 18%
B * H * *k * *
90 46 38 40 4 44 46 71 14 5 27 20 28 16
Lean toward approve 18% 20% 15% 17% 7% 15% 23% 18% 16% 21% 15% 18% 19% 22%
D * D DE * * %k * *
61 18 38 28 8 36 25 41 15 4 25 11 17 8
Lean toward disapprove 12% 8% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 11% 17% 17% 14% 10% 12% 11%
A * * *k * *
26 14 12 13 4 17 9 24 2 - 7 6 9 5
Somewhat disapprove 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% - 4% 5% 6% 6%
* * * %k * *
21 5 15 11 3 14 7 10 10 1 5 2 11 3
Strongly disapprove 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 11% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4%
* G* *k * *
99 11 77 52 10 61 38 72 23 4 34 25 27 13
Don't know 20% 5% 31% 21% 16% 20% 19% 18% 25% 19% 19% 22% 19% 18%
A * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
297 180 104 138 36 175 123 243 41 13 104 67 82 43
Approve (Net) 59% 79% 42% 57% 60% 58% 61% 62% 45% 58% 59% 61% 56% 61%
B * H * * % * *
108 37 64 53 14 67 41 75 27 5 37 19 37 15
Disapprove (Net) 21% 16% 26% 22% 24% 22% 20% 19% 30% 22% 21% 17% 25% 21%
A * G* * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your state Department of Education leadership

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household In e

er S5
$50K <$100K
F G

$100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
nt
H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
66 33 33 31 23 12 11 45 9 37 10 7 11 32 32 1 11 12 43
Strongly approve 13% 23% 9% 17% 10% 12% 10% 16% 8% 26% 10% 4% 14% 15% 17% 1% 11% 4% 31%
B * * * JK * K* (0] (o] * Q* PQ*
95 32 63 36 41 18 17 65 12 24 25 35 11 51 33 9 21 43 32
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 20% 18% 19% 15% 24% 11% 17% 23% 21% 14% 24% 17% 12% 20% 16% 23%
* * H * * * * * *
104 25 79 20 62 22 28 51 25 29 24 38 13 46 31 22 18 60 26
Lean toward approve 21% 18% 22% 11% 27% 23% 24% 19% 22% 20% 22% 23% 16% 22% 16% 28% 17% 23% 19%
I c* * * * * * * *
89 20 69 40 37 12 21 36 32 22 17 35 15 26 36 20 19 60 11
Lean toward disapprove 18% 14% 19% 22% 16% 12% 19% 13% 28% 15% 16% 21% 18% 12% 19% 25% 18% 23% 8%
* * G* * * M* R* R *
71 18 54 24 29 18 22 32 17 12 19 21 19 21 25 19 17 41 13
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 19% 19% 12% 15% 8% 18% 13% 24% 10% 13% 24% 17% 15% 10%
* * * 1 1 M* * *
41 10 30 12 19 10 5 22 13 9 7 22 2 17 20 4 9 23 9
Strongly disapprove 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 11% 7% 6% 13% 3% 8% 11% 4% 9% 9% 6%
* * * * L * * * *
38 4 35 18 16 5 9 22 6 11 7 10 9 18 12 4 8 26 4
Don't know 8% 2% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 11% 9% 7% 5% 8% 10% 3%
A * * * * * * * R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

265 89 175 87 126 52 56 162 47 90 59 80 35 129 96 33 50 114 100
Approve (Net) 53% 63% 48% 48% 55% 54% 49% 59% 40% 62% 54% 47% 44% 61% 51% 41% 48% 43% 73%
B * * H * KL * * 0 * * PQ*
201 48 153 76 86 39 48 90 63 43 43 79 36 64 81 43 45 124 32
Disapprove (Net) 40% 34% 42% 42% 38% 41% 42% 33% 54% 30% 39% 47% 45% 30% 43% 54% 43% 47% 24%
* * G* * | * M M* R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your state Department of Education leadership

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
66 32 34 54 12 47 17 54 12 58 7
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 18% 6% 12% 17% 17% 6% 14% 8%
D * H *
95 53 42 60 35 81 14 57 38 84 11
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 20% 18% 21% 14% 18% 21% 20% 12%
* *
104 56 48 49 55 74 26 70 34 71 33
Lean toward approve 21% 23% 19% 16% 27% 19% 26% 22% 19% 17% 36%
C * I*
89 38 51 62 27 74 13 47 42 74 16
Lean toward disapprove 18% 16% 20% 20% 14% 19% 13% 15% 23% 18% 17%
* G *
71 29 42 36 36 54 16 52 20 56 15
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 12% 18% 14% 16% 16% 11% 14% 17%
* *
41 16 24 17 23 34 4 24 17 36 5
Strongly disapprove 8% 7% 9% 6% 12% 9% 4% 7% 9% 9% 5%
c * *
38 18 20 26 12 26 11 19 19 34 4
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8% 5%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
265 141 124 163 102 202 58 181 83 213 51
Approve (Net) 53% 58% 47% 54% 51% 52% 56% 56% 46% 52% 56%
B * *
201 84 117 115 86 162 34 123 78 166 35
Disapprove (Net) 40% 35% 45% 38% 43% 42% 33% 38% 43% 40% 39%
A * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, I/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Your state Department of Education leadership

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
66 42 20 29 17 46 19 44 16 5 28 15 13 9
Strongly approve 13% 18% 8% 12% 28% 15% 10% 11% 17% 24% 16% 14% 9% 13%
B CEF* C * * %k * *
95 48 43 49 10 59 36 74 17 3 32 26 25 11
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 15% 19% 24% 17% 16%
* * *k * *
104 46 53 47 10 58 47 78 21 5 24 20 37 23
Lean toward approve 21% 20% 22% 20% 17% 19% 23% 20% 23% 23% 14% 18% 25% 32%
* * * %k * J J*
89 39 46 39 8 47 42 71 13 5 34 22 24 10
Lean toward disapprove 18% 17% 19% 16% 14% 16% 21% 18% 15% 20% 19% 20% 16% 14%
* * *k * *
71 24 42 36 4 40 32 58 10 4 27 16 15 13
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 17% 15% 6% 13% 16% 15% 11% 18% 15% 14% 10% 18%
* D * * %k * *
41 19 20 19 8 26 14 34 7 - 12 3 24 1
Strongly disapprove 8% 8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 7% 9% 7% - 7% 3% 16% 1%
* * *k * JKM *
38 10 21 23 3 26 12 31 8 * 17 8 9 4
Don't know 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% * 10% 7% 6% 6%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

265 136 116 126 38 163 102 197 54 14 85 62 75 43
Approve (Net) 53% 59% 47% 52% 62% 54% 50% 50% 59% 62% 49% 56% 51% 61%
B * * * %k * *
201 82 108 94 20 114 88 163 30 9 73 41 63 24
Disapprove (Net) 40% 36% 44% 39% 33% 38% 43% 42% 33% 38% 42% 37% 43% 34%

ok

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - The U.S. Department of Education leadership

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household In e

er S5
$50K <$100K
F G

$100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
nt
H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
67 34 32 34 28 5 12 51 3 38 13 8 8 31 30 2 6 15 45
Strongly approve 13% 24% 9% 19% 12% 5% 11% 19% 3% 26% 12% 4% 10% 15% 16% 3% 6% 6% 33%
B E * H* H * JKL K* * [0} (o] * * PQ*
73 26 47 31 27 14 15 45 13 19 18 26 11 39 22 10 14 34 24
Somewhat approve 14% 19% 13% 17% 12% 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 16% 15% 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 13% 18%
* * * * * * * *
69 18 50 18 36 15 16 29 23 25 13 24 7 14 32 19 18 36 14
Lean toward approve 14% 13% 14% 10% 16% 16% 14% 11% 20% 17% 12% 14% 8% 7% 17% 25% 17% 14% 11%
* * G* * * M M* * *
80 19 61 20 43 17 21 40 19 22 16 32 10 31 40 5 17 49 14
Lean toward disapprove 16% 13% 17% 11% 19% 18% 18% 14% 17% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 21% 6% 16% 19% 10%
* * * * * (e} * * *
64 14 51 23 30 11 10 30 25 9 10 28 17 16 24 19 15 45 4
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12% 8% 11% 21% 6% 9% 17% 21% 7% 13% 24% 15% 17% 3%
* * FG* * | 1 M* R* R *
119 27 92 45 46 28 33 62 25 21 30 46 22 67 30 17 26 63 31
Strongly disapprove 24% 19% 25% 25% 20% 29% 29% 22% 22% 15% 28% 27% 27% 32% 16% 22% 25% 24% 22%
* * * 1 | * N * * *
32 2 30 11 16 5 7 18 7 11 8 6 6 13 12 6 7 21 4
Don't know 6% 2% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3%
A * * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 79 130 83 91 35 44 125 39 82 45 57 25 85 84 32 38 86 84
Approve (Net) 41% 56% 36% 46% 40% 36% 38% 46% 34% 56% 40% 34% 32% 40% 44% 40% 37% 33% 61%
B * * * KL * * * * PQ*
264 60 204 88 120 56 63 131 69 52 57 105 49 113 94 41 57 157 49
Disapprove (Net) 52% 42% 56% 48% 53% 59% 55% 48% 60% 36% 52% 62% 61% 54% 50% 52% 56% 59% 36%
A * * * 1 | 1 * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - The U.S. Department of Education leadership

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
67 34 32 59 7 48 19 54 13 60 6
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 20% 4% 12% 19% 17% 7% 15% 7%
D * H *
73 41 32 44 29 57 13 45 28 59 14
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15%
* *
69 33 35 39 30 55 14 41 28 49 20
Lean toward approve 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 22%
* I*
80 42 37 51 29 67 13 48 31 65 14
Lean toward disapprove 16% 17% 14% 17% 15% 17% 12% 15% 17% 16% 16%
* *
64 28 37 35 29 50 11 46 19 53 1
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12%
* *
119 48 71 53 66 91 23 71 48 99 21
Strongly disapprove 24% 20% 27% 18% 33% 23% 22% 22% 27% 24% 23%
c * *
32 16 16 22 10 21 9 18 14 28 4
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

208 108 100 142 66 160 46 140 68 168 40
Approve (Net) 41% 45% 38% 47% 33% 41% 45% 43% 38% 41% 44%
D * *
264 118 146 139 124 209 47 165 98 217 46
Disapprove (Net) 52% 49% 56% 46% 62% 54% 46% 51% 54% 53% 51%
c * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, I/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - The U.S. Department of Education leadership

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
67 43 21 29 14 43 24 43 17 7 32 17 11 7
Strongly approve 13% 19% 9% 12% 23% 14% 12% 11% 18% 31% 18% 16% 8% 9%
B CEF* C * * %k L * *
73 38 28 34 11 46 27 58 14 1 23 24 14 12
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 3% 13% 22% 9% 17%
* * *k L* *
69 32 35 34 5 40 29 48 12 9 19 11 29 11
Lean toward approve 14% 14% 14% 14% 8% 13% 15% 12% 14% 37% 11% 10% 19% 15%
* * * %k * *
80 34 40 37 10 47 33 61 17 2 26 16 24 14
Lean toward disapprove 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18% 11% 15% 14% 17% 19%
* * *k * *
64 21 42 32 4 36 29 49 15 * 20 12 23 10
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 17% 13% 6% 12% 14% 13% 16% * 11% 10% 16% 14%
A * * * %k * *
119 48 64 55 13 68 51 105 12 3 41 26 37 15
Strongly disapprove 24% 21% 26% 23% 22% 23% 25% 27% 13% 11% 23% 24% 25% 21%
* H * *k * *
32 12 14 21 3 24 8 26 5 2 14 6 9 3
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 4%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 113 85 98 30 128 81 149 43 16 74 52 53 30
Approve (Net) 41% 49% 35% 40% 50% 42% 40% 38% 47% 71% 42% 47% 36% 42%
B * * * % * *
264 104 146 124 28 151 113 215 44 5 87 54 85 38
Disapprove (Net) 52% 45% 60% 51% 45% 50% 56% 55% 48% 22% 50% 48% 58% 54%
A * * * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Approve Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K I
A B c D E F G H ] J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 % 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
339 101 237 116 164 59 80 188 71 98 77 116 47 147 128 52 71 166 102
Your school district administration 67% 72% 65% 64% 72% 61% 70% 68% 61% 68% 70% 69% 59% 70% 68% 65% 69% 63% 75%
P . P P - F P o
320 98 222 117 146 57 69 177 74 100 74 97 49 158 103 46 59 159 101
National teachers' unions 63% 69% 61% 64% 64% 60% 61% 64% 64% 69% 67% 57% 61% 75% 54% 58% 57% 60% 74%
* * * * * NO * * PQ*
310 97 213 122 133 55 68 175 67 99 80 82 49 161 93 47 57 149 104
Your local teachers' union 62% 69% 59% 67% 59% 57% 60% 64% 58% 68% 72% 49% 61% 76% 49% 59% 55% 56% 76%
P . P K e P NO F P PO
297 98 199 116 127 54 62 167 68 95 79 76 47 156 88 a4 56 141 100
Your state teachers' union leadership 59% 70% 55% 64% 56% 56% 55% 61% 59% 66% 72% 45% 58% 74% 47% 56% 54% 53% 73%
B * * * K K* * NO * * PQ*
265 89 175 87 126 52 56 162 47 %0 59 80 35 129 % 33 50 114 100
Your state Department of Education leadership 53% 63% 8% 8% 55% 54% 49% 59% 40% 62% 54% 47% 4% 61% 51% 1% 8% 3% 73%
s + > a > KL - - ° r - PQ*
208 79 130 83 o1 35 44 125 39 82 45 57 25 85 84 32 38 86 84
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 1% 56% 36% 6% 40% 36% 38% 46% 34% 56% 40% 34% 32% 40% 44% 40% 37% 33% 61%
s + > - KL - - r - PQ*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Approve Summary

Total Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
339 164 174 204 135 263 68 221 118 287 52
Your school district administration 67% 68% 67% 67% 67% 68% 67% 68% 65% 69% 57%
* *
320 157 162 192 127 249 59 198 121 259 60
National teachers' unions 63% 65% 62% 63% 63% 64% 58% 61% 67% 63% 67%
* *
310 152 158 175 135 242 60 194 116 253 57
Your local teachers' union 62% 63% 60% 58% 67% 62% 59% 60% 64% 61% 63%
* *
297 146 151 172 125 230 59 186 111 243 54
Your state teachers' union leadership 59% 60% 58% 57% 62% 59% 58% 58% 61% 59% 60%
* *
265 141 124 163 102 202 58 181 83 213 51
Your state Department of Education leadership 53% 58% 47% 549% 51% 52% 56% 56% 46% 529% 56%
B * *
208 108 100 142 66 160 46 140 68 168 40
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 41% 45% 38% 47% 33% 41% 45% 43% 38% 241% 44%
D * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Approve Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
339 157 164 160 43 202 137 259 65 14 107 77 105 50
Your school district administration 67% 69% 67% 66% 71% 67% 68% 67% 71% 62% 61% 70% 71% 70%
* * * %k * *
320 176 126 160 40 200 120 253 50 16 118 73 88 41
National teachers' unions 63% 77% 51% 66% 66% 66% 60% 65% 55% 69% 68% 65% 59% 58%
B * * * % * *
310 185 109 151 38 189 121 251 45 14 110 72 85 43
Your local teachers' union 62% 81% 44% 62% 62% 62% 60% 65% 49% 61% 63% 65% 58% 61%
B * H * * %k * *
297 180 104 138 36 175 123 243 41 13 104 67 82 43
Your state teachers' union leadership 59% 79% 42% 57% 60% 58% 61% 62% 45% 58% 59% 61% 56% 61%
B * H * * % * *
265 136 116 126 38 163 102 197 54 14 85 62 75 43
Your state Department of Education leadership 53% 59% 47% 52% 62% 54% 50% 50% 59% 62% 49% 56% 51% 61%
B * * * %k * *
208 113 85 98 30 128 81 149 43 16 74 52 53 30
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 41% 49% 35% 40% 50% 22% 40% 38% 47% 71% 42% 47% 36% 42%
B * * * % * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Disapprove Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S50k | <$100K nt
A B c D E F G H ] J K L M N o P a RO
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 11 363 181 27 % 114 275 116 145 110 169 20 211 189 79 103 265 137
264 60 204 88 120 56 63 131 69 52 57 105 49 113 94 a1 57 157 49
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 52% 2% 56% 8% 53% 59% 55% 48% 60% 36% 52% 62% 61% 54% 50% 52% 56% 59% 36%
A * * * |* ] |* * R* R *
201 48 153 76 86 39 48 %0 63 43 43 79 36 64 81 43 45 124 32
Your state Department of Education leadership 40% 34% 2% 2% 38% 41% 2% 33% 54% 30% 39% 47% 5% 30% 43% 54% 43% 47% 24%
* * G* * ] * M M* R* R *
144 34 110 53 58 33 27 74 2 a1 27 45 30 57 55 2 31 83 30
Your school district administration 29% 24% 30% 29% 26% 34% 24% 27% 37% 29% 24% 27% 38% 27% 29% 31% 30% 31% 22%
F - . - P F - P
110 36 74 30 51 29 19 60 31 30 20 a1 19 27 63 18 27 62 21
National teachers' unions 2% 26% 20% 17% 23% 30% 16% 2% 27% 21% 18% 24% 24% 13% 33% 2% 27% 23% 15%
C* * * * * M * * *
108 32 76 24 56 28 2 56 29 32 16 2 19 21 62 20 27 61 20
Your state teachers' union leadership 21% 23% 21% 13% 25% 29% 21% 20% 25% 22% 14% 25% 23% 10% 33% 25% 26% 23% 15%
c - - . - - v Yo - -
103 34 69 26 51 26 16 54 33 30 18 34 2 26 56 17 25 64 15
Your local teachers' union 21% 24% 19% 15% 23% 27% 14% 20% 29% 21% 16% 20% 27% 12% 30% 22% 24% 24% 11%
o > o > > v - ™ R >

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Disapprove Summary

Total Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
264 118 146 139 124 209 47 165 98 217 46
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 52% 49% 56% 46% 62% 54% 46% 51% 549% 539% 51%
C * *
201 84 117 115 86 162 34 123 78 166 35
Your state Department of Education leadership 40% 35% 45% 38% 43% 42% 33% 38% 43% 40% 39%
A * *
144 70 74 85 59 114 24 91 53 109 35
Your school district administration 29% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 24% 28% 29% 26% 38%
* *
110 51 59 63 47 81 28 82 28 90 20
National teachers' unions 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 27% 25% 15% 22% 22%
* H *
108 52 56 69 39 86 22 81 27 90 18
Your state teachers' union leadership 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 22% 22% 25% 15% 22% 19%
* H *
103 47 56 67 36 78 24 77 27 82 22
Your local teachers' union 21% 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 24% 24% 15% 20% 24%
* H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Disapprove Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or

Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years

teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
264 104 146 124 28 151 113 215 44 5 87 54 85 38
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 52% 45% 60% 51% 45% 50% 56% 55% 48% 22% 50% 48% 58% 54%
A * * * %k * *
201 82 108 94 20 114 88 163 30 9 73 41 63 24
Your state Department of Education leadership 40% 36% 44% 39% 33% 38% 43% 22% 33% 38% 22% 37% 43% 34%
* * * % * *
144 67 65 70 15 85 59 115 20 9 56 30 40 17
Your school district administration 29% 29% 27% 29% 24% 28% 29% 29% 22% 38% 32% 27% 27% 25%
* * * %k * *
110 44 58 48 14 62 48 80 26 4 30 18 40 23
National teachers' unions 22% 19% 24% 20% 23% 20% 24% 21% 28% 18% 17% 16% 27% 32%
* * *k * *
JK
108 37 64 53 14 67 41 75 27 5 37 19 37 15
Your state teachers' union leadership 21% 16% 26% 22% 24% 22% 20% 19% 30% 22% 21% 17% 25% 21%
A * G* *k * *
103 38 56 41 13 54 50 75 23 5 33 17 38 15
Your local teachers' union 21% 17% 23% 17% 21% 18% 25% 19% 26% 20% 19% 16% 26% 22%
* * * % * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following. - Grid Table

National | Your local
teachers' | teachers' district
unions union administrat
ion Education
leadershio
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504 504
117 119 101 105 66 67
Strongly approve 23% 24% 20% 21% 13% 13%
EF EF EF EF
105 106 143 102 95 73
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 28% 20% 19% 14%
F F ABDEF F
97 85 95 90 104 69
Lean toward approve 19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 14%
F F
49 51 71 61 89 80
Lean toward disapprove 10% 10% 14% 12% 18% 16%
ABD AB
31 26 39 26 71 64
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 8% 5% 14% 13%
ABCD ABCD
29 27 34 21 41 119
Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 24%
D ABCDE
75 90 22 99 38 32
Don't know 15% 18% 4% 20% 8% 6%
CEF CEF CEF
504 504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smay
320 310 339 297 265 208
Approve (Net) 63% 62% 67% 59% 53% 41%
EF EF DEF F F
110 103 144 108 201 264
Disapprove (Net) 22% 21% 29% 21% 40% 52%
ABD ABCD ABCDE

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public school teachers have the right to strike

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
235 68 167 98 103 33 58 129 48 68 50 71 46 128 65 34 36 118 81
Strongly agree 47% 48% 46% 54% 46% 35% 51% 47% 42% 47% 45% 42% 58% 61% 34% 43% 35% 44% 59%
E * * * * * NO * * PQ*
155 45 111 57 65 34 33 87 36 40 40 54 21 53 66 28 35 80 40
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 30% 31% 29% 35% 29% 32% 31% 28% 37% 32% 26% 25% 35% 35% 34% 30% 29%
* * * * * * * *
58 19 39 6 35 16 13 29 15 18 9 20 10 16 26 12 18 36 4
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 11% 3% 16% 17% 12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12% 7% 14% 16% 17% 14% 3%
I c* * * * * * R* R *
27 6 20 7 12 7 6 12 9 9 5 12 1 7 20 - 8 12 6
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 1% 3% 10% - 8% 5% 4%
* * * * * MO * * *
30 4 26 13 11 6 3 18 9 9 6 12 2 7 13 5 6 18 6
Don't know 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
390 113 277 155 168 67 91 216 84 108 920 125 67 182 131 62 71 198 121
Agree (Net) 77% 80% 76% 85% 74% 70% 80% 79% 73% 75% 82% 74% 84% 86% 69% 78% 69% 75% 89%
DE * * * * * N * * PQ*
84 25 59 13 47 23 20 41 23 28 14 32 11 23 46 12 26 48 10
Disagree (Net) 17% 17% 16% 7% 21% 24% 17% 15% 20% 19% 13% 19% 14% 11% 24% 16% 25% 18% 7%
c c* * * * * M * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public school teachers have the right to strike

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
235 113 122 152 82 185 41 149 86 182 53
Strongly agree 47% 47% 47% 50% 41% 47% 40% 46% 48% 44% 58%
* *
155 88 68 87 69 126 28 99 57 136 20
Somewhat agree 31% 36% 26% 29% 34% 32% 28% 31% 31% 33% 22%
B * *
58 19 39 32 26 39 17 37 21 48 10
Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 15% 10% 13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 12% 11%
A * *
27 11 16 14 13 19 8 21 6 21 6
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6%
* *
30 12 17 19 11 21 9 18 11 27 3
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
390 201 190 239 151 310 69 248 143 318 73
Agree (Net) 77% 83% 73% 79% 75% 80% 68% 77% 79% 77% 80%
B F * *
84 30 54 45 39 58 24 58 26 69 15
Disagree (Net) 17% 12% 21% 15% 19% 15% 24% 18% 15% 17% 17%
A * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public school teachers have the right to strike

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
235 124 97 110 35 145 90 184 37 14 102 53 61 18
Strongly agree 47% 54% 39% 45% 58% 48% 45% 47% 41% 59% 59% 48% 42% 25%
B F * * * %k LM M * M *
155 66 81 79 17 95 61 121 26 9 38 44 45 29
Somewhat agree 31% 29% 33% 32% 28% 31% 30% 31% 29% 37% 22% 39% 30% 41%
* * * % J * J *
58 19 34 26 4 31 27 43 14 * 15 3 25 15
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 14% 11% 7% 10% 13% 11% 16% * 9% 3% 17% 20%
* * * %k * K JK*
27 10 13 12 3 15 11 20 7 - 9 3 12 3
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% - 5% 2% 8% 4%
* * * % * *
30 9 21 16 1 17 13 22 7 1 10 9 5 6
Don't know 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 3% 9%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
390 190 177 189 52 240 150 305 63 22 140 97 106 47
Agree (Net) 77% 83% 73% 78% 86% 79% 75% 78% 69% 96% 80% 87% 72% 67%
B F * * * % LM * *
84 29 47 38 8 46 38 63 21 * 25 6 36 18
Disagree (Net) 17% 13% 19% 16% 13% 15% 19% 16% 23% * 14% 5% 25% 25%
* * * %k K * JK K*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions improve the quality of education

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
128 50 78 50 57 21 28 74 26 51 21 36 20 71 40 12 13 49 66
Strongly agree 25% 36% 21% 28% 25% 22% 24% 27% 22% 35% 19% 21% 25% 34% 21% 15% 13% 18% 48%
B * * * K * * NO * * PQ*
200 51 149 74 90 35 43 108 49 49 60 60 31 90 59 45 45 110 45
Somewhat agree 40% 36% 41% 41% 40% 36% 38% 40% 42% 34% 54% 35% 38% 43% 31% 56% 43% 42% 33%
* * * |K* * N N* * *
83 21 62 17 44 22 19 41 22 21 16 30 16 22 51 9 26 51 6
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 9% 19% 23% 17% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 19% 10% 27% 11% 25% 19% 4%
I c* * * * * MO * R* R *
43 13 30 12 20 11 9 24 10 15 5 16 8 10 22 7 6 26 10
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 9% 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 10% 7%
* * * * * M * * *
51 7 44 29 16 6 15 27 9 8 9 28 6 18 16 8 13 29 10
Don't know 10% 5% 12% 16% 7% 6% 13% 10% 8% 5% 8% 17% 8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 11% 7%
A ) * * * * | * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
328 101 227 124 147 56 70 183 74 101 81 95 51 161 100 56 58 159 111
Agree (Net) 65% 72% 62% 69% 65% 59% 62% 67% 64% 69% 73% 56% 63% 76% 53% 71% 56% 60% 81%
* * * K K* * N N* * PQ*
125 33 92 28 63 34 28 65 32 36 21 45 23 32 73 16 32 77 16
Disagree (Net) 25% 24% 25% 16% 28% 35% 25% 24% 28% 25% 19% 27% 29% 15% 39% 20% 31% 29% 12%
c c* * * * * MO * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions improve the quality of education

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
128 67 61 78 50 102 26 97 31 102 26
Strongly agree 25% 28% 23% 26% 25% 26% 26% 30% 17% 25% 29%
* H *
200 98 102 124 75 158 34 113 87 167 32
Somewhat agree 40% 40% 39% 41% 38% 41% 34% 35% 48% 40% 36%
* G *
83 42 41 45 38 65 16 54 29 71 12
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 13%
* *
43 15 28 23 20 28 15 28 14 30 12
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 11% 7% 10% 7% 15% 9% 8% 7% 13%
E* *
51 21 30 34 17 37 10 32 19 43 8
Don't know 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

328 165 163 202 126 260 61 209 118 269 59

Agree (Net) 65% 68% 62% 67% 63% 67% 59% 65% 66% 65% 65%
* *
125 56 69 68 58 93 31 82 43 102 24

Disagree (Net) 25% 23% 26% 22% 29% 24% 31% 25% 24% 25% 26%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions improve the quality of education

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
128 78 44 54 23 77 51 95 24 9 48 30 37 13
Strongly agree 25% 34% 18% 22% 38% 25% 25% 24% 26% 38% 27% 27% 25% 18%
B CEF* C * * %k * *
200 101 86 106 19 125 75 165 28 7 71 47 47 34
Somewhat agree 40% 44% 35% 44% 31% 41% 37% 42% 30% 30% 40% 43% 32% 48%
D * * * % * L*
83 34 43 41 7 47 35 61 18 4 23 14 32 13
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 17% 11% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 13% 13% 22% 19%
* * * %k * *
43 11 29 13 8 21 21 29 12 1 12 5 22 4
Strongly disagree 8% 5% 12% 5% 14% 7% 11% 8% 13% 5% 7% 4% 15% 5%
A CE* C * * % * JK *
51 4 44 29 3 32 19 39 10 2 21 14 9 7
Don't know 10% 2% 18% 12% 6% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 6% 10%
A * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
328 180 129 160 42 202 126 260 52 16 119 78 84 47
Agree (Net) 65% 79% 53% 66% 69% 67% 63% 67% 57% 69% 68% 70% 57% 67%
B * * * % * *
125 45 71 54 15 69 57 91 30 5 35 19 54 17
Disagree (Net) 25% 20% 29% 22% 25% 23% 28% 23% 33% 22% 20% 17% 37% 24%
A * * * %k * JK *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
145 49 96 47 69 28 23 96 26 65 16 39 25 48 76 14 18 60 66
Strongly agree 29% 35% 26% 26% 31% 30% 21% 35% 23% 45% 15% 23% 31% 23% 40% 18% 18% 23% 49%
* * FH * JK * J* MO * * PQ*
174 50 124 67 71 35 40 96 39 35 49 60 31 75 57 37 42 97 34
Somewhat agree 34% 35% 34% 37% 31% 36% 35% 35% 33% 24% 45% 35% 38% 35% 30% 47% 41% 37% 25%
* * * |* * N* R* R *
86 24 62 25 44 18 25 33 28 25 27 23 12 45 26 14 16 57 14
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 14% 19% 18% 22% 12% 25% 17% 24% 14% 15% 21% 14% 18% 15% 21% 10%
* G* G* * * * * R *
38 10 28 14 16 8 8 24 6 9 8 16 5 21 14 - 8 22 8
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% - 8% 8% 6%
* * * * * o] (e} * * *
61 8 53 28 27 7 18 26 17 12 10 31 8 22 16 14 18 29 14
Don't know 12% 5% 15% 15% 12% 7% 16% 10% 14% 8% 9% 18% 10% 11% 8% 18% 18% 11% 10%
A * * * * | * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
319 99 219 115 141 63 63 191 65 99 65 98 56 123 133 51 61 157 101
Agree (Net) 63% 70% 60% 63% 62% 66% 55% 70% 56% 69% 59% 58% 69% 58% 70% 65% 59% 59% 74%
* * FH * * * M * * PQ*
124 34 90 39 60 26 33 57 34 34 34 39 16 66 40 14 24 78 22
Disagree (Net) 25% 24% 25% 21% 26% 27% 29% 21% 30% 23% 31% 23% 20% 31% 21% 18% 23% 30% 16%
* * * * * N * * R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
145 78 67 101 44 106 36 111 34 123 23
Strongly agree 29% 32% 26% 33% 22% 27% 35% 34% 19% 30% 25%
D * H *
174 78 96 109 64 133 40 109 65 131 42
Somewhat agree 34% 32% 37% 36% 32% 34% 39% 34% 36% 32% 47%
* I*
86 45 41 37 50 72 11 45 41 68 18
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 16% 12% 25% 19% 10% 14% 23% 17% 20%
C * G *
38 15 23 23 16 32 3 23 15 35 3
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 9% 3%
* *
61 26 35 34 27 46 13 36 25 56 5
Don't know 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 6%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

319 156 163 210 109 239 76 220 99 254 65

Agree (Net) 63% 64% 62% 69% 54% 61% 74% 68% 55% 61% 72%
D E* H *
124 60 64 59 65 104 14 68 56 104 20

Disagree (Net) 25% 25% 24% 19% 32% 27% 13% 21% 31% 25% 23%
C F * G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
145 67 70 58 24 82 63 95 42 8 50 30 54 11
Strongly agree 29% 29% 29% 24% 40% 27% 31% 24% 46% 35% 29% 28% 37% 15%
CE* C G * * %k * M *
174 75 87 95 21 116 58 130 30 14 66 46 35 27
Somewhat agree 34% 33% 35% 39% 35% 38% 29% 33% 33% 61% 38% 41% 24% 37%
* F * * % L L* *
86 54 27 43 9 52 35 80 6 - 28 15 27 16
Somewhat disagree 17% 24% 11% 18% 14% 17% 17% 21% 6% - 16% 13% 19% 23%
B * H * * %k * *
38 19 17 15 4 19 19 35 3 - 11 7 11 10
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 3% - 6% 6% 7% 13%
* * * % * *
61 13 45 31 3 34 27 49 11 1 20 13 20 8
Don't know 12% 6% 18% 13% 5% 11% 14% 13% 12% 3% 11% 12% 13% 12%
A * D * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
319 142 157 153 46 199 121 225 72 22 116 76 90 37
Agree (Net) 63% 62% 64% 63% 75% 66% 60% 58% 78% 97% 66% 69% 61% 52%
F * G * * % * *
124 73 43 59 12 71 54 115 9 - 39 21 38 26
Disagree (Net) 25% 32% 18% 24% 20% 23% 27% 30% 10% - 23% 19% 26% 36%
B * H * * %k * K*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

er
$50K
F

S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
<$100K nt
G H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
122 55 68 52 47 23 22 77 23 53 20 30 19 69 46 4 15 44 63
Strongly agree 24% 39% 19% 29% 21% 24% 19% 28% 20% 37% 18% 18% 24% 33% 25% 5% 15% 17% 46%
B * * * K * * Ie) Is) * * PQ*
195 53 143 77 85 33 44 102 49 42 55 67 32 92 54 43 44 108 44
Somewhat agree 39% 37% 39% 43% 37% 35% 39% 37% 43% 29% 50% 40% 39% 43% 28% 54% 43% 41% 32%
* * * 1* * N N* * *
84 15 69 17 47 20 22 43 19 26 20 25 13 25 40 15 23 52 9
Somewhat disagree 17% 11% 19% 9% 21% 21% 19% 16% 17% 18% 18% 15% 17% 12% 21% 19% 22% 20% 7%
c c* * * * * M * R* R *
44 11 33 11 21 12 5 24 15 12 5 19 8 8 27 8 9 29 7
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 13% 4% 9% 13% 8% 4% 11% 10% 4% 14% 10% 9% 11% 5%
* * E* * * M * * *
58 7 51 24 26 7 21 28 8 12 11 27 8 17 23 9 12 33 13
Don't know 11% 5% 14% 13% 12% 8% 19% 10% 7% 8% 10% 16% 10% 8% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10%
A * H* * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

318 108 210 130 132 56 66 179 73 95 75 97 51 161 100 47 59 152 107
Agree (Net) 63% 76% 58% 72% 58% 59% 58% 65% 63% 66% 68% 58% 64% 76% 53% 60% 57% 57% 79%
B D * * * * * NO * * PQ*
128 26 102 27 69 32 26 67 35 38 24 44 21 33 67 23 32 80 16
Disagree (Net) 25% 19% 28% 15% 30% 33% 23% 24% 30% 26% 22% 26% 26% 16% 35% 29% 31% 30% 12%
c c* * * * * M M* R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
122 66 57 79 44 94 27 91 31 104 19
Strongly agree 24% 27% 22% 26% 22% 24% 26% 28% 17% 25% 20%
* H *
195 92 103 110 86 158 31 112 83 157 38
Somewhat agree 39% 38% 40% 36% 43% 40% 31% 35% 46% 38% 42%
* G *
84 40 44 53 31 62 18 57 27 69 15
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 16%
* *
44 24 20 22 22 35 9 32 13 34 10
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11%
* *
58 21 37 40 17 40 18 31 27 48 9
Don't know 11% 9% 14% 13% 9% 10% 17% 10% 15% 12% 10%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

318 158 160 189 129 252 58 204 114 261 57
Agree (Net) 63% 65% 61% 62% 65% 65% 57% 63% 63% 63% 63%
* *
128 64 64 75 54 97 27 89 39 104 24
Disagree (Net) 25% 26% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 27% 22% 25% 27%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
122 78 39 58 20 78 45 87 27 9 52 29 27 15
Strongly agree 24% 34% 16% 24% 33% 26% 22% 22% 29% 37% 30% 26% 19% 21%
B * * * %k * *
195 94 87 91 21 112 84 161 27 8 71 44 49 32
Somewhat agree 39% 41% 36% 38% 34% 37% 42% 41% 29% 36% 40% 39% 33% 45%
* * * % * *
84 31 44 43 9 51 33 64 17 3 25 17 31 11
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 18% 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 19% 12% 15% 15% 21% 15%
* * * %k * *
44 16 26 17 6 23 21 35 8 1 10 4 24 6
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 5% 6% 4% 16% 8%
* * * % * JK *
58 9 48 34 5 39 19 43 13 2 17 18 15 8
Don't know 11% 1% 19% 14% 9% 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 16% 10% 11%
A * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
318 172 126 150 41 190 128 248 53 17 122 72 76 47
Agree (Net) 63% 75% 52% 62% 67% 63% 64% 64% 58% 73% 70% 65% 52% 66%
B * * * % L * *
128 47 71 59 15 74 54 99 25 4 35 21 56 16
Disagree (Net) 25% 21% 29% 24% 25% 24% 27% 25% 28% 17% 20% 19% 38% 23%
* * * %k * JK *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public school teachers are paid fairly

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
75 39 36 37 31 7 9 58 8 47 11 9 8 33 37 4 4 20 51
Strongly agree 15% 28% 10% 20% 14% 7% 8% 21% 7% 32% 10% 5% 10% 15% 20% 5% 4% 7% 38%
B E * * FH * JKL * * (o] * * PQ*
80 31 48 26 39 15 20 39 21 29 15 22 14 33 33 11 9 45 26
Somewhat agree 16% 22% 13% 14% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 20% 13% 13% 18% 16% 18% 14% 9% 17% 19%
B * * * * * * * *
137 37 100 38 59 40 31 65 41 27 44 40 26 54 50 28 30 91 16
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 28% 21% 26% 42% 28% 23% 35% 19% 40% 24% 32% 26% 26% 36% 29% 34% 12%
cD* * G* IK* * * R* R *
198 31 168 77 88 33 50 105 43 36 39 90 33 87 66 31 58 100 41
Strongly disagree 39% 22% 46% 42% 39% 35% 44% 38% 37% 25% 36% 54% 41% 41% 35% 40% 56% 38% 30%
A * * * * 1) |* * QR* *
14 4 11 4 9 1 3 8 3 6 1 8 - 5 3 4 2 10 2
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
155 70 84 63 71 21 29 97 29 76 26 31 22 65 71 15 13 64 77
Agree (Net) 31% 50% 23% 35% 31% 22% 26% 35% 25% 53% 23% 18% 27% 31% 37% 19% 13% 24% 57%
B * * * KL * * o * * P PQ*
335 67 268 115 147 73 82 170 84 63 83 130 58 141 116 60 87 191 57
Disagree (Net) 66% 48% 74% 63% 65% 77% 72% 62% 72% 43% 76% 77% 73% 67% 61% 76% 85% 72% 42%
A * * * 1 | 1 * QR* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public school teachers are paid fairly

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
75 48 27 64 11 58 17 68 6 67 8
Strongly agree 15% 20% 10% 21% 6% 15% 17% 21% 4% 16% 9%
B D * H *
80 42 38 46 34 68 10 51 29 67 13
Somewhat agree 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 9% 16% 16% 16% 14%
* *
137 57 80 73 63 96 39 82 55 109 28
Somewhat disagree 27% 23% 31% 24% 32% 25% 38% 25% 30% 26% 31%
E* *
198 88 110 109 89 159 30 115 84 160 38
Strongly disagree 39% 36% 42% 36% 44% 41% 30% 35% 46% 39% 42%
* G *
14 9 6 11 3 9 6 8 7 11 3
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

155 89 65 110 45 125 27 119 35 133 21

Agree (Net) 31% 37% 25% 36% 22% 32% 26% 37% 20% 32% 24%
B D * H *

335 145 190 182 153 256 70 197 138 269 66

Disagree (Net) 66% 60% 73% 60% 76% 66% 68% 61% 77% 65% 73%
A C * G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public school teachers are paid fairly

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
75 45 28 24 17 41 34 43 24 8 40 16 14 5
Strongly agree 15% 20% 11% 10% 28% 14% 17% 11% 26% 37% 23% 15% 9% 7%
B CEF* C G* *x LM * *
80 44 31 35 14 49 30 63 15 3 25 20 20 14
Somewhat agree 16% 19% 13% 15% 23% 16% 15% 16% 16% 11% 15% 18% 14% 20%
* * * % * *
137 50 78 77 11 88 49 99 31 7 33 31 40 33
Somewhat disagree 27% 22% 32% 32% 19% 29% 24% 25% 33% 31% 19% 28% 27% 46%
A D * D * * %k * JKL*
198 82 102 97 17 114 85 174 20 4 71 40 69 18
Strongly disagree 39% 36% 42% 40% 29% 38% 42% 45% 22% 18% 41% 36% 47% 26%
* D H * * % * M *
14 7 6 10 1 10 4 11 2 1 5 4 4 1
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
155 89 59 60 31 91 64 105 39 11 66 36 34 19
Agree (Net) 31% 39% 24% 25% 51% 30% 32% 27% 42% 48% 38% 32% 23% 27%
B CEF* C G* ** L * *
335 132 180 173 29 202 133 273 51 11 104 71 109 51
Disagree (Net) 66% 58% 74% 71% 47% 67% 66% 70% 56% 49% 60% 64% 74% 71%
A DE * D D H * *x * J *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K | <$100K nt
A B c D E F G H ] J K L M N o P a RO
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 27 % 114 275 116 145 110 169 20 211 189 79 103 265 137
390 113 277 155 168 67 91 216 84 108 90 125 67 182 131 62 71 198 121
Public school teachers have the right to strike 7% 80% 76% 85% 74% 70% 80% 79% 73% 75% 82% 74% 84% 86% 69% 78% 69% 75% 89%
DE * * * * * N * * PQ*
328 101 27 124 147 56 70 183 74 101 81 95 51 161 100 56 58 159 111
Teachers" unions improve the quality of education 65% 72% 62% 69% 65% 59% 62% 67% 64% 69% 73% 56% 63% 76% 53% 71% 56% 60% 81%
* * * K K* * N N* * PQ*
319 99 219 115 141 63 63 191 65 99 65 98 56 123 133 51 61 157 101
Teachers" unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 63% 70% 60% 63% 62% 66% 55% 70% 56% 69% 59% 58% 69% 58% 70% 65% 59% 59% 74%
* * FH * * * M * * PQ*
318 108 210 130 132 56 66 179 73 95 75 97 51 161 100 a7 59 152 107
Teachers" unions improve the quality of teachers 63% 76% 58% 72% 58% 59% 58% 65% 63% 66% 68% 58% 64% 76% 53% 60% 57% 57% 79%
B > - > > > > NO . > Po*
155 70 84 63 71 21 29 97 29 76 26 31 2 65 71 15 13 64 77
Public school teachers are paid fairly 31% 50% 23% 35% 31% 22% 26% 35% 25% 53% 23% 18% 27% 31% 37% 19% 13% 24% 57%
B * * * KL * * 0 * * P PQ*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
390 201 190 239 151 310 69 248 143 318 73
Public school teachers have the right to strike 77% 83% 73% 79% 75% 80% 68% 77% 79% 77% 80%
B F * *
328 165 163 202 126 260 61 209 118 269 59
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 65% 68% 62% 67% 63% 67% 599% 65% 66% 65% 65%
* *
319 156 163 210 109 239 76 220 99 254 65
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 63% 64% 62% 69% 54% 61% 74% 68% 559% 61% 72%
318 158 160 189 129 252 58 204 114 261 57
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 63% 65% 61% 62% 65% 65% 57% 63% 63% 63% 63%
* *
155 89 65 110 45 125 27 119 35 133 21
Public school teachers are paid fairly 31% 37% 25% 36% 22% 32% 26% 37% 20% 32% 24%
B D * H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or

Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 7
390 190 177 189 52 240 150 305 63 22 140 97 106 47
Public school teachers have the right to strike 77% 83% 73% 78% 86% 79% 75% 78% 69% 96% 80% 87% 72% 67%
B F* * * % LM* *
328 180 129 160 4 202 126 260 52 16 119 78 84 47
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 65% 79% 53% 66% 69% 67% 63% 67% 57% 69% 68% 70% 57% 67%
B * * * % * *
319 142 157 153 46 199 121 225 72 22 116 76 90 37
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 63% 62% 64% 63% 75% 66% 60% 58% 78% 97% 66% 69% 61% 52%
F* G * * % * *
318 172 126 150 4 190 128 248 53 17 122 72 76 47
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 63% 75% 52% 62% 67% 63% 64% 64% 58% 73% 70% 65% 52% 66%
B * * * % L * *
155 89 59 60 31 91 64 105 39 11 66 36 34 19
Public school teachers are paid fairly 31% 39% 24% 25% 51% 30% 32% 27% 42% 48% 38% 32% 23% 27%
B CEF* c G* *x L * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S50k | <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 11 363 181 27 % 114 275 116 145 110 169 20 211 189 79 103 265 137
335 67 268 115 147 73 82 170 84 63 83 130 58 141 116 60 87 191 57
Public school teachers are paid fairly 66% 48% 74% 63% 65% 77% 72% 62% 72% 43% 76% 77% 73% 67% 61% 76% 85% 72% 42%
A P - - - | - F R R P
128 26 102 27 69 32 26 67 35 38 24 a1 21 33 67 23 32 80 16
Teachers" unions improve the quality of teachers 25% 19% 28% 15% 30% 33% 23% 24% 30% 26% 22% 26% 26% 16% 35% 29% 31% 30% 12%
c - P - P - v Yo = R P
125 33 %2 28 63 34 28 65 32 36 21 45 23 32 73 16 32 77 16
Teachers" unions improve the quality of education 25% 24% 25% 16% 28% 35% 25% 24% 28% 25% 19% 27% 29% 15% 39% 20% 31% 29% 12%
c o P P - - Vo F = R P
124 34 %0 39 60 26 33 57 34 34 34 39 16 66 40 14 24 78 2
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 25% 24% 25% 21% 26% 27% 29% 21% 30% 23% 31% 23% 20% 31% 21% 18% 23% 30% 16%
F - - - - N « - R -
84 25 59 13 a7 23 20 a1 23 28 14 32 1 23 6 12 26 48 10
Public school teachers have the right to strike 17% 17% 16% 7% 21% 24% 17% 15% 20% 19% 13% 19% 14% 1% 24% 16% 25% 18% 7%
c o . - - - v * r R «

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
335 145 190 182 153 256 70 197 138 269 66
Public school teachers are paid fairly 66% 60% 73% 60% 76% 66% 68% 61% 77% 65% 73%
A C * G *
128 64 64 75 54 97 27 89 39 104 24
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 259% 26% 259% 259% 27% 25% 26% 27% 22% 25% 27%
* *
125 56 69 68 58 93 31 82 43 102 24
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 259% 23% 26% 22% 29% 24% 31% 25% 24% 259% 26%
* *
124 60 64 59 65 104 14 68 56 104 20
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 259% 259% 24% 19% 329% 27% 13% 21% 31% 259% 23%
C F * G *
84 30 54 45 39 58 24 58 26 69 15
Public school teachers have the right to strike 17% 12% 21% 15% 19% 15% 24% 18% 15% 17% 17%
A * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or

Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 9 23 175 11 147 71
335 132 180 173 29 202 133 273 51 11 104 71 109 51
Public school teachers are paid fairly 66% 58% 74% 71% 47% 67% 66% 70% 56% 49% 60% 64% 74% 71%
A DE * D D H * ok * J *
128 47 7 59 15 74 54 99 25 4 35 21 56 16
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 25% 21% 29% 24% 25% 24% 27% 25% 28% 17% 20% 19% 38% 23%
* * * % * JK *
125 45 71 54 15 69 57 91 30 5 35 19 54 17
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 25% 20% 29% 22% 25% 23% 28% 23% 33% 22% 20% 17% 37% 24%
A * * * %k * JK *
124 73 43 59 12 71 54 115 9 - 39 21 38 26
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 25% 329% 18% 24% 20% 23% 27% 30% 10% _ 23% 19% 26% 36%
B * H * * % * K*
84 29 47 38 8 46 38 63 21 * 25 6 36 18
Public school teachers have the right to strike 17% 13% 19% 16% 13% 15% 19% 16% 23% * 14% 5% 25% 25%
* * * %k K * JK K*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Grid Table

Public Teachers' | Teachers' | Teachers' Public
elglele]] unions unions unions school
teachers improve make it improve teachers
have the | the quality [ harder to | the quality | are paid
right to of fire bad | of teachers fairly
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504
235 128 145 122 75
Strongly agree 47% 25% 29% 24% 15%
BCDE E E E
155 200 174 195 80
Somewhat agree 31% 40% 34% 39% 16%
E AE E AE
58 83 86 84 137
Somewhat disagree 11% 16% 17% 17% 27%
A A A ABCD
27 43 38 44 198
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 8% 9% 39%
ABCD
30 51 61 58 14
Don't know 6% 10% 12% 11% 3%
E AE AE AE
504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swmary
390 328 319 318 155
Agree (Net) 77% 65% 63% 63% 31%
BCDE E E E
84 125 124 128 335
Disagree (Net) 17% 25% 25% 25% 66%
A A A ABCD

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools require more oversight and regulation.

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

er
$50K
F

S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
<$100K nt
G H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
165 58 106 65 70 30 28 103 33 61 28 47 28 80 62 20 28 71 66
Strongly agree 33% 41% 29% 36% 31% 32% 25% 38% 29% 42% 26% 28% 35% 38% 33% 25% 27% 27% 48%
B * * 3 * K * * * * PQ*
148 48 100 69 60 19 45 75 27 45 36 44 22 58 52 30 34 79 34
Somewhat agree 29% 34% 27% 38% 26% 20% 39% 27% 24% 31% 33% 26% 28% 28% 27% 38% 33% 30% 25%
DE * GH* * * * * * *
66 13 53 15 34 17 19 26 21 13 14 30 10 22 27 14 11 40 16
Somewhat disagree 13% 9% 15% 8% 15% 18% 17% 10% 18% 9% 12% 18% 12% 11% 14% 18% 11% 15% 12%
c* * G* * | * * * *
43 8 35 7 28 7 6 27 9 13 10 12 8 20 18 1 11 21 12
Strongly disagree 9% 6% 10% 4% 12% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 2% 10% 8% 8%
c * * * * * * * *
82 14 69 26 35 22 15 42 25 13 22 36 12 30 31 14 19 54 9
Don't know 16% 10% 19% 14% 15% 23% 13% 15% 22% 9% 20% 21% 15% 14% 16% 18% 18% 21% 7%
A * * * 1* | * * R* R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

312 106 206 133 130 49 73 179 61 107 64 90 51 138 114 50 62 150 100
Agree (Net) 62% 75% 57% 74% 57% 51% 64% 65% 52% 74% 59% 54% 63% 66% 60% 63% 60% 57% 73%
B DE * * H * K * * * * Q*
109 21 88 22 63 25 26 54 30 25 24 43 17 43 45 15 22 60 27
Disagree (Net) 22% 15% 24% 12% 28% 26% 22% 20% 26% 18% 22% 25% 22% 20% 24% 19% 21% 23% 20%
A c c* * * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools require more oversight and regulation.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
165 73 91 96 69 124 37 112 52 141 23
Strongly agree 33% 30% 35% 32% 35% 32% 36% 35% 29% 34% 26%
* *
148 85 63 94 53 122 20 86 62 118 29
Somewhat agree 29% 35% 24% 31% 27% 31% 20% 27% 34% 29% 32%
B * *
66 33 34 40 26 51 15 48 18 48 19
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 10% 12% 20%
* *
43 21 22 23 20 34 7 25 18 35 8
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8%
* *
82 31 51 51 31 59 22 52 30 71 12
Don't know 16% 13% 20% 17% 16% 15% 22% 16% 17% 17% 13%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
312 158 154 190 123 246 57 198 114 260 53
Agree (Net) 62% 65% 59% 62% 61% 63% 56% 61% 63% 63% 58%
* *
109 54 56 63 47 85 23 73 36 83 26
Disagree (Net) 22% 22% 21% 21% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 20% 29%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools require more oversight and regulation.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
165 85 73 82 26 108 57 129 28 8 63 30 48 23
Strongly agree 33% 37% 30% 34% 44% 36% 28% 33% 31% 33% 36% 27% 33% 33%
F* * * %k * *
148 73 59 64 15 78 70 123 20 5 61 43 30 14
Somewhat agree 29% 32% 24% 26% 24% 26% 34% 31% 22% 22% 35% 38% 20% 20%
* * * % L LM* *
66 26 38 31 9 41 26 39 20 8 22 13 21 11
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 13% 13% 10% 21% 35% 12% 11% 14% 16%
* G * * %k * *
43 18 22 17 3 20 23 34 7 2 6 9 22 6
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 12% 9% 8% 7% 3% 8% 15% 9%
* * * % * J *
82 26 53 49 8 56 26 65 17 1 24 17 26 16
Don't know 16% 11% 22% 20% 12% 19% 13% 17% 18% 3% 14% 15% 18% 22%
A * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

312 159 131 145 41 186 126 252 48 13 124 73 78 38
Agree (Net) 62% 69% 54% 60% 68% 61% 63% 65% 52% 55% 71% 65% 53% 53%
B * * * % LM * *
109 44 60 48 12 60 49 73 27 10 27 21 43 18
Disagree (Net) 22% 19% 25% 20% 20% 20% 24% 19% 29% 42% 16% 19% 29% 25%

kK

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools don't pay teachers enough.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
134 54 80 58 57 20 21 87 27 47 25 45 19 57 57 16 20 54 61
Strongly agree 27% 38% 22% 32% 25% 20% 18% 32% 24% 32% 22% 26% 23% 27% 30% 20% 19% 20% 45%
B * * F * * * * * PQ*
134 32 103 48 56 30 37 69 28 41 35 39 19 56 46 25 22 80 32
Somewhat agree 27% 2% 28% 26% 25% 32% 33% 25% 24% 28% 32% 23% 23% 26% 24% 32% 2% 30% 23%
* * * * * * * *
57 24 34 18 33 7 14 28 15 16 15 13 13 20 22 12 11 29 18
Somewhat disagree 11% 17% 9% 10% 15% 7% 13% 10% 13% 11% 14% 8% 16% 9% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13%
B * * * * * * * *
17 6 11 6 8 4 5 9 4 10 1 4 3 10 5 3 2 10 5
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4%
* * * ] * * * * *
161 26 135 52 73 36 36 82 42 32 34 67 28 69 60 24 48 92 21
Don't know 32% 18% 37% 29% 32% 37% 32% 30% 37% 22% 31% 40% 34% 33% 32% 31% 47% 35% 15%
A * * * * | * * R* R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
269 86 183 106 113 50 58 155 55 87 60 84 37 112 103 41 42 134 93
Agree (Net) 53% 61% 50% 58% 50% 52% 51% 57% 48% 60% 55% 50% 47% 53% 54% 52% 41% 51% 68%
* * * * * * * PQ*
75 29 45 23 41 10 19 37 18 26 16 18 15 30 27 14 12 39 23
Disagree (Net) 15% 21% 12% 13% 18% 11% 17% 14% 16% 18% 14% 10% 19% 14% 14% 18% 12% 15% 17%
B * * * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools don't pay teachers enough.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
134 64 70 86 48 102 28 86 48 111 24
Strongly agree 27% 27% 27% 28% 24% 26% 27% 27% 27% 27% 26%
* *
134 72 62 77 57 108 24 76 58 115 20
Somewhat agree 27% 30% 24% 25% 28% 28% 23% 23% 32% 28% 21%
* *
57 34 23 30 28 46 11 42 16 43 14
Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 9% 10% 14% 12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 16%
* *
17 10 7 14 3 12 3 17 - 11 6
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 7%
* H *
161 62 99 96 64 121 36 102 59 134 27
Don't know 32% 25% 38% 32% 32% 31% 36% 32% 32% 32% 30%
A * *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
269 137 132 163 105 210 52 162 106 225 43
Agree (Net) 53% 56% 51% 54% 53% 54% 50% 50% 59% 54% 48%
* *
75 44 30 44 31 59 14 59 16 54 20
Disagree (Net) 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 9% 13% 23%
* H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools don't pay teachers enough.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
134 71 57 56 28 84 51 94 28 13 55 26 36 17
Strongly agree 27% 31% 23% 23% 47% 28% 25% 24% 31% 55% 31% 24% 25% 24%
CEF* C * * %k * *
134 62 64 71 10 80 54 106 20 8 37 40 38 19
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 26% 29% 16% 26% 27% 27% 22% 35% 21% 36% 26% 26%
D * D * * % J* *
57 26 28 23 8 30 27 45 11 1 24 7 21 5
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 6% 14% 6% 14% 7%
* * * %k * *
17 7 10 7 1 8 10 12 5 - 8 1 6 3
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% - 4% 1% 4% 4%
* * * % * *
161 62 86 87 14 101 60 134 26 1 51 36 46 28
Don't know 32% 27% 35% 36% 23% 33% 30% 34% 29% 3% 29% 33% 31% 39%
D * * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
269 133 121 126 38 164 105 199 48 21 92 67 74 36
Agree (Net) 53% 58% 49% 52% 63% 54% 52% 51% 53% 90% 52% 60% 51% 50%
* * * % * *
75 34 38 29 9 38 37 57 17 1 32 8 27 8
Disagree (Net) 15% 15% 16% 12% 14% 12% 18% 15% 18% 6% 18% 7% 18% 11%
* * * %k K * K *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools would benefit from unions.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
102 40 61 44 44 14 19 66 17 53 14 17 18 53 36 9 6 38 58
Strongly agree 20% 28% 17% 24% 19% 14% 17% 24% 15% 37% 13% 10% 22% 25% 19% 12% 6% 14% 43%
B * * * K * K* 5 * * P PQ*
126 40 85 59 46 21 42 61 23 33 38 39 15 60 33 28 17 71 37
Somewhat agree 25% 29% 24% 33% 20% 21% 37% 22% 20% 23% 35% 23% 19% 28% 18% 35% 17% 27% 27%
D * GH* * L* * N N* * *
68 20 48 10 38 20 13 34 21 18 17 18 16 22 35 10 19 39 10
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 13% 6% 17% 21% 12% 12% 18% 12% 15% 11% 20% 11% 19% 13% 18% 15% 8%
I c* * * * * M * R* *
39 11 28 6 21 11 7 19 13 6 4 20 9 8 27 4 7 23 9
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 12% 6% 7% 11% 4% 4% 12% 11% 4% 14% 5% 7% 9% 7%
C C* * * * ] * M * * *
169 29 140 62 77 30 33 94 42 34 37 75 23 68 58 28 54 93 22
Don't know 34% 21% 39% 34% 34% 31% 29% 34% 36% 24% 34% 44% 28% 32% 31% 35% 53% 35% 16%
A * * * * L * * QrR* R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
227 81 147 103 90 34 61 127 39 86 52 56 33 113 70 37 23 109 96
Agree (Net) 45% 57% 40% 57% 40% 36% 54% 46% 34% 60% 47% 33% 41% 53% 37% 47% 22% 41% 70%
B DE * H* * KL K* * N * * P PQ*
107 31 76 17 59 31 20 53 34 24 21 38 24 30 62 14 26 62 19
Disagree (Net) 21% 22% 21% 9% 26% 33% 18% 19% 30% 17% 19% 22% 30% 14% 33% 18% 25% 24% 14%
c c* * * * 1 MO * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools would benefit from unions.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
102 53 49 66 36 77 23 69 32 79 22
Strongly agree 20% 22% 19% 22% 18% 20% 23% 21% 18% 19% 24%
* *
126 63 63 78 48 91 32 71 55 95 31
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 24% 26% 24% 23% 31% 22% 31% 23% 34%
* *
68 31 37 41 27 57 9 51 18 54 14
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 9% 16% 10% 13% 16%
* *
39 21 18 22 17 23 14 28 11 33 5
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 14% 9% 6% 8% 6%
E* *
169 75 94 97 72 141 24 105 64 151 18
Don't know 34% 31% 36% 32% 36% 36% 23% 33% 35% 37% 20%
F * J *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

227 116 112 144 84 169 55 140 88 174 53

Agree (Net) 45% 48% 43% 47% 42% 43% 54% 43% 49% 42% 59%
* I*
107 52 55 63 45 80 23 78 29 88 20

Disagree (Net) 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21% 23% 24% 16% 21% 22%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools would benefit from unions.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
102 65 33 46 19 64 37 69 24 9 43 24 27 8
Strongly agree 20% 28% 14% 19% 31% 21% 19% 18% 26% 40% 25% 22% 18% 11%
B CEF* * * %k M * *
126 63 57 61 20 80 46 96 20 10 58 28 23 18
Somewhat agree 25% 27% 23% 25% 32% 26% 23% 25% 22% 44% 33% 25% 15% 25%
* * * % L * *
68 31 30 35 3 37 31 53 14 1 18 9 23 18
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 12% 14% 4% 12% 16% 14% 15% 6% 11% 8% 16% 25%
D * D D * * %k * JK*
39 9 26 18 3 22 17 26 13 - 11 4 22 2
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 14% - 6% 3% 15% 3%
A * G * * % * JKM *
169 60 99 83 16 100 70 146 21 2 45 46 52 26
Don't know 34% 26% 41% 34% 27% 33% 35% 37% 23% 10% 26% 41% 36% 37%
A * H * * %k J* *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
227 128 90 106 38 145 83 165 43 19 100 52 50 25
Agree (Net) 45% 56% 37% 44% 63% 48% 41% 42% 48% 84% 57% 47% 34% 36%
B CEF* C * ** LM * *
107 41 55 53 6 59 49 79 27 1 29 13 45 20
Disagree (Net) 21% 18% 23% 22% 10% 19% 24% 20% 29% 6% 17% 12% 31% 28%
D * D D * * %k * JK K*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools take money and good students away from public schools.

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

er
$50K
F

S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
<$100K nt
G H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
165 52 113 57 68 40 25 107 33 61 33 46 25 85 55 20 25 67 73
Strongly agree 33% 37% 31% 31% 30% 42% 22% 39% 28% 42% 30% 27% 31% 40% 29% 25% 25% 25% 54%
* * 3 * K * * NO * * PQ*
133 36 97 42 69 22 36 74 23 38 25 52 19 52 51 22 33 72 29
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 27% 23% 30% 23% 32% 27% 20% 26% 23% 31% 24% 25% 27% 28% 32% 27% 21%
* * * * * * * *
113 35 78 43 51 19 31 48 34 20 31 43 19 39 46 22 22 69 22
Somewhat disagree 22% 25% 22% 24% 23% 20% 28% 17% 29% 14% 28% 25% 24% 18% 24% 27% 21% 26% 16%
* * G* 1* | * * * *
39 12 27 15 19 5 8 20 11 12 12 9 6 16 18 5 11 23 6
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 4%
* * * * * * * *
53 6 47 24 19 9 13 25 15 13 9 20 11 19 20 11 12 34 7
Don't know 11% 4% 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 14% 9% 10% 14% 12% 13% 5%
A * * * * * * * R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

299 88 211 99 137 63 62 181 56 99 58 97 44 137 106 42 58 138 102
Agree (Net) 59% 63% 58% 55% 60% 65% 54% 66% 48% 69% 53% 58% 55% 65% 56% 53% 57% 52% 75%
* * H * ] * * * * PQ*
152 47 105 58 70 24 39 68 45 32 43 52 25 55 64 26 32 92 28
Disagree (Net) 30% 33% 29% 32% 31% 25% 34% 25% 39% 22% 39% 31% 31% 26% 34% 33% 32% 35% 20%
* * G* 1* * * * R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools take money and good students away from public schools.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
165 75 91 93 72 125 36 112 53 147 18
Strongly agree 33% 31% 35% 31% 36% 32% 35% 35% 29% 36% 20%
* J *
133 69 65 73 61 118 14 86 47 116 18
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 25% 24% 30% 30% 13% 27% 26% 28% 20%
F * *
113 53 60 78 35 83 27 70 43 79 34
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 23% 26% 18% 21% 27% 22% 24% 19% 38%
* I*
39 22 17 22 17 29 10 24 15 30 9
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10%
* *
53 24 29 38 15 34 15 31 22 41 12
Don't know 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 9% 15% 9% 12% 10% 13%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

299 143 155 166 133 243 50 199 100 263 36
Agree (Net) 59% 59% 59% 55% 66% 62% 49% 61% 55% 64% 40%
C F * J *
152 76 77 100 53 112 37 94 58 109 43
Disagree (Net) 30% 31% 29% 33% 26% 29% 37% 29% 32% 26% 47%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Charter schools take money and good students away from public schools.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
165 90 68 78 28 107 59 132 25 8 55 26 55 30
Strongly agree 33% 39% 28% 32% 47% 35% 29% 34% 27% 35% 31% 24% 37% 42%
B CEF* C * * %k * K*
133 63 59 59 17 77 57 108 20 5 35 43 36 19
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 24% 24% 29% 25% 28% 28% 22% 22% 20% 39% 25% 27%
* * * % JL* *
113 41 66 56 10 66 48 82 25 7 53 18 32 11
Somewhat disagree 22% 18% 27% 23% 17% 22% 24% 21% 27% 28% 30% 16% 22% 16%
A * * * %k KM * *
39 16 22 19 3 22 18 23 14 3 12 10 13 5
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% 15% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7%
* G * * % * *
53 19 30 30 2 32 21 45 8 1 21 14 12 6
Don't know 11% 8% 12% 13% 3% 11% 10% 11% 8% 3% 12% 12% 8% 9%
D * D * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
299 153 127 138 46 183 116 240 45 13 90 69 91 49
Agree (Net) 59% 67% 52% 57% 76% 61% 57% 62% 50% 57% 51% 63% 62% 69%
B CEF* c * * % * J*
152 57 88 75 13 87 65 105 38 9 64 28 44 16
Disagree (Net) 30% 25% 36% 31% 21% 29% 32% 27% 42% 39% 37% 25% 30% 22%
A * G * * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Private and charter schools usually provide a better education than public schools.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
113 47 67 46 52 15 16 82 15 50 11 34 18 35 66 10 13 44 56
Strongly agree 23% 33% 18% 26% 23% 15% 14% 30% 13% 35% 10% 20% 23% 17% 35% 13% 13% 17% 41%
B * * FH * JK * J* MO * * PQ*
121 29 92 49 53 19 39 54 28 33 28 45 15 48 47 22 30 63 28
Somewhat agree 24% 21% 25% 27% 23% 20% 34% 20% 24% 23% 26% 27% 19% 23% 25% 27% 29% 24% 20%
* G* * * * * * *
124 34 90 42 54 28 30 56 38 29 32 41 22 54 37 28 27 72 25
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 29% 26% 20% 33% 20% 29% 24% 28% 26% 19% 36% 26% 27% 18%
* * G* * * N* * *
107 26 80 27 51 29 19 64 24 23 30 35 19 57 31 12 26 59 21
Strongly disagree 21% 19% 22% 15% 22% 31% 17% 23% 21% 16% 27% 21% 24% 27% 16% 15% 25% 22% 16%
C* * * * * N * * *
39 5 34 16 17 5 10 19 10 10 9 14 5 17 8 8 7 26 6
Don't know 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 4% 10% 7% 10% 5%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
235 76 159 96 105 34 55 136 44 83 39 79 34 83 114 31 43 108 84
Agree (Net) 47% 54% 44% 53% 46% 35% 48% 50% 38% 57% 36% 47% 42% 39% 60% 40% 42% 41% 61%
E * * * ) * * MO * * PQ*
231 60 170 69 104 57 49 119 62 52 61 76 42 111 67 40 53 131 47
Disagree (Net) 46% 43% 47% 38% 46% 60% 43% 44% 54% 36% 56% 45% 52% 53% 36% 50% 51% 50% 34%
c* * * 1 1 N * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Private and charter schools usually provide a better education than public schools.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
113 60 53 80 33 74 38 88 25 97 16
Strongly agree 23% 25% 20% 26% 16% 19% 37% 27% 14% 23% 18%
D E* H *
121 70 51 84 37 102 18 75 46 99 22
Somewhat agree 24% 29% 20% 28% 18% 26% 18% 23% 26% 24% 24%
B D * *
124 50 74 68 56 102 22 71 53 101 23
Somewhat disagree 25% 21% 28% 22% 28% 26% 21% 22% 29% 24% 26%
* *
107 46 61 50 57 84 15 71 35 85 22
Strongly disagree 21% 19% 23% 16% 28% 22% 15% 22% 20% 20% 24%
C * *
39 16 22 21 17 28 9 18 21 32 7
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 7%
* G *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

235 130 105 165 70 175 56 164 71 196 39
Agree (Net) 47% 54% 40% 54% 35% 45% 55% 51% 39% 47% 43%
B D * H *
231 96 135 118 113 187 37 142 88 185 45
Disagree (Net) 46% 40% 51% 39% 56% 48% 36% 44% 49% 45% 50%
A C * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Private and charter schools usually provide a better education than public schools.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
113 54 52 54 19 73 40 67 43 4 45 28 35 5
Strongly agree 23% 24% 21% 22% 31% 24% 20% 17% 47% 16% 26% 26% 23% 8%
F * G * * %k M M * M *
121 44 65 60 19 79 43 83 25 13 52 33 23 13
Somewhat agree 24% 19% 27% 25% 32% 26% 21% 21% 28% 55% 30% 30% 16% 18%
* * * % L L* *
124 58 59 52 6 58 66 109 11 5 38 22 37 26
Somewhat disagree 25% 25% 24% 21% 10% 19% 33% 28% 12% 20% 22% 20% 25% 37%
D * D CDE H * *x * JK*
107 55 46 53 14 67 40 100 5 2 23 14 45 23
Strongly disagree 21% 24% 19% 22% 23% 22% 20% 26% 6% 7% 13% 13% 31% 33%
* H * * % * JK JK*
39 16 21 23 3 26 13 31 6 1 16 13 7 3
Don't know 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% 11% 4% 5%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
235 99 118 114 38 152 83 150 69 16 97 62 58 18
Agree (Net) 47% 43% 48% 47% 63% 50% 41% 38% 75% 70% 55% 56% 39% 26%
CEF* C G* ** LM LM* *
231 114 106 105 20 125 106 208 16 6 62 37 83 50
Disagree (Net) 46% 50% 43% 43% 33% 41% 53% 53% 18% 26% 35% 33% 56% 70%
* DE H * *x * JK JK*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public schools are doing a better job of educating students than they were 10 years ago.

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

er
$50K
F

S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
<$100K nt
G H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
115 44 72 53 50 13 20 82 13 54 17 29 16 56 47 5 14 46 56
Strongly agree 23% 31% 20% 29% 22% 14% 18% 30% 11% 37% 15% 17% 20% 27% 25% 7% 13% 17% 41%
B E * * FH * JKL * * (0] (o] * * PQ*
198 56 142 69 90 39 48 98 53 42 53 73 30 84 62 45 48 105 45
Somewhat agree 39% 40% 39% 38% 40% 41% 42% 36% 46% 29% 48% 43% 37% 40% 33% 57% 47% 40% 33%
* * * 1* 1 * MN* * *
91 22 69 31 35 25 24 46 21 19 23 28 21 33 38 14 20 57 13
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 19% 17% 15% 26% 21% 17% 18% 13% 21% 16% 26% 16% 20% 17% 20% 22% 10%
* * * * 1* * * R *
58 8 50 17 31 10 13 22 23 16 8 25 9 15 30 12 12 36 10
Strongly disagree 12% 6% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 8% 20% 11% 8% 15% 11% 7% 16% 16% 12% 14% 8%
A * * G* * * M * * *
42 11 31 11 22 8 9 27 6 14 9 14 5 23 13 2 9 21 12
Don't know 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 3% 9% 8% 9%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

313 100 214 121 140 53 68 180 66 96 69 102 46 140 109 51 61 151 101
Agree (Net) 62% 71% 59% 67% 62% 55% 60% 65% 57% 66% 63% 60% 58% 66% 57% 64% 60% 57% 74%
B * * * * * * * PQ*
149 30 119 49 65 35 37 68 43 35 32 53 29 48 68 26 32 93 24
Disagree (Net) 30% 21% 33% 27% 29% 36% 33% 25% 38% 24% 29% 31% 37% 23% 36% 33% 31% 35% 17%
A * * G* * * M * R* R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public schools are doing a better job of educating students than they were 10 years ago.

renin Household Employment Status Marital Status Race

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Wh|te Other
and and PhD
Bachelors

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
115 59 57 87 28 93 23 89 27 95 21
Strongly agree 23% 24% 22% 29% 14% 24% 22% 27% 15% 23% 23%
D * H *
198 92 106 94 104 160 34 117 81 164 34
Somewhat agree 39% 38% 41% 31% 52% 41% 34% 36% 45% 40% 38%
C * *
91 39 52 65 26 65 19 53 38 72 19
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 20% 21% 13% 17% 19% 16% 21% 17% 21%
D * *
58 32 26 35 23 40 16 42 16 48 10
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 16% 13% 9% 12% 11%
* *
42 21 20 23 19 32 10 24 18 34 7
Don't know 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
313 150 163 181 133 253 57 205 108 259 55
Agree (Net) 62% 62% 62% 60% 66% 65% 56% 63% 60% 63% 60%
* *
149 71 78 100 49 105 35 94 54 120 29
Disagree (Net) 30% 29% 30% 33% 25% 27% 34% 29% 30% 29% 32%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public schools are doing a better job of educating students than they were 10 years ago.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
115 66 42 59 19 77 38 89 19 8 48 24 27 16
Strongly agree 23% 29% 17% 24% 31% 26% 19% 23% 21% 33% 28% 22% 19% 22%
B F* * * %k * *
198 83 101 85 20 106 93 164 26 8 55 42 68 33
Somewhat agree 39% 36% 41% 35% 33% 35% 46% 42% 28% 34% 32% 38% 46% 46%
* E H * * % * J *
91 33 52 52 10 61 30 68 18 5 36 19 27 9
Somewhat disagree 18% 14% 21% 21% 16% 20% 15% 17% 20% 23% 20% 17% 18% 12%
* * * %k * *
58 28 28 29 7 36 22 40 18 - 23 14 17 5
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 20% - 13% 13% 11% 7%
* G * * % * *
42 18 22 18 5 23 19 29 11 2 13 12 8 9
Don't know 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 11% 5% 13%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
313 149 143 144 39 183 131 253 45 15 104 66 95 49
Agree (Net) 62% 65% 59% 59% 64% 60% 65% 65% 49% 67% 59% 59% 65% 68%
* H * * % * *
149 61 80 80 17 97 52 107 36 5 58 33 44 13
Disagree (Net) 30% 27% 33% 33% 28% 32% 26% 28% 39% 23% 33% 30% 30% 19%
* * * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
256 79 177 103 109 44 53 147 56 72 62 79 42 133 82 31 49 127 80
Strongly agree 51% 56% 49% 57% 48% 46% 47% 54% 49% 50% 57% 47% 53% 63% 43% 39% 48% 48% 59%
* * * * * NO * * *
135 35 100 47 60 28 37 69 29 32 29 54 21 39 55 37 29 69 37
Somewhat agree 27% 25% 27% 26% 26% 29% 32% 25% 25% 22% 26% 32% 26% 18% 29% 47% 28% 26% 27%
* * * * * M MN* * *
70 18 53 17 37 16 19 34 18 26 11 22 11 26 32 8 20 39 11
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 15% 9% 16% 17% 17% 12% 15% 18% 10% 13% 14% 12% 17% 11% 20% 15% 8%
* * * * * * R* *
24 5 19 7 9 7 4 12 7 8 5 6 4 9 15 - 4 15 5
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% - 4% 6% 4%
* * * * * (e} * * *
18 4 15 6 12 * 1 13 5 7 3 7 2 4 5 3 * 15 4
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% * 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% * 5% 3%
* * * * * * * P *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
391 114 277 151 169 72 El) 216 86 104 91 133 63 172 138 68 78 196 117
Agree (Net) 78% 81% 76% 83% 74% 75% 79% 79% 74% 72% 83% 79% 78% 81% 73% 86% 76% 74% 86%
* * * * * * * Q*
94 23 72 24 46 24 23 46 25 34 16 28 16 35 47 8 25 54 16
Disagree (Net) 19% 16% 20% 13% 20% 25% 20% 17% 22% 24% 15% 17% 19% 17% 25% 11% 24% 20% 12%
c* * * * * o * R* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
256 115 142 149 108 201 45 162 94 216 40
Strongly agree 51% 47% 54% 49% 54% 52% 44% 50% 52% 52% 45%
* *
135 71 64 87 48 108 26 83 52 108 27
Somewhat agree 27% 29% 24% 29% 24% 28% 26% 26% 29% 26% 30%
* *
70 34 36 41 30 50 19 51 19 53 17
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 19% 16% 11% 13% 19%
* *
24 9 15 13 11 15 8 16 8 20 4
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5%
* *
18 13 5 14 4 15 3 11 8 17 2
Don't know 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
391 186 205 235 156 310 71 245 146 324 68
Agree (Net) 78% 77% 78% 77% 78% 79% 70% 76% 81% 78% 74%
* *
94 44 51 54 40 65 27 68 27 73 22
Disagree (Net) 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 27% 21% 15% 18% 24%
E* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
256 134 108 119 25 144 113 211 35 11 89 61 64 42

Strongly agree 51% 59% 44% 49% 42% 47% 56% 54% 38% 46% 51% 55% 44% 60%
B * D H * * %k * *

135 56 70 72 21 92 43 99 28 8 46 31 40 18

Somewhat agree 27% 24% 29% 30% 34% 30% 21% 25% 30% 35% 26% 28% 27% 26%
F* F * * % * *
70 23 41 34 8 43 28 45 22 4 26 10 25 9

Somewhat disagree 14% 10% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 24% 16% 15% 9% 17% 13%
* G * * %k * *
24 10 14 9 5 15 9 19 5 - 9 3 11 1

Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% - 5% 3% 7% 1%
* * * % * *
18 6 12 9 1 10 9 16 2 1 5 6 8 *
Don't know 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% *
* * * %k * *

504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

391 190 178 190 46 236 155 310 62 19 135 91 104 61
Agree (Net) 78% 83% 73% 78% 76% 78% 77% 80% 68% 81% 77% 82% 71% 86%
B * H * * % * L*
94 33 55 43 14 57 38 64 27 4 35 14 35 10
Disagree (Net) 19% 14% 23% 18% 23% 19% 19% 16% 30% 16% 20% 12% 24% 14%
* G * * % * K *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Gender _ Household Income Region Party ID Urbanicity

000000000 [ Gender | Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ ortheast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
391 114 277 151 169 72 EN) 216 86 104 91 133 63 172 138 68 78 196 117
Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into
them. 78% 81% 76% 83% 74% 75% 79% 79% 74% 72% 83% 79% 78% 81% 73% 86% 76% 74% 86%
* * * * * * * Q*
313 100 214 121 140 53 68 180 66 9% 69 102 46 140 109 51 61 151 101
Public schools are doing a better job of educating students
than they were 10 years ago. 62% 71% 59% 67% 62% 55% 60% 65% 57% 66% 63% 60% 58% 66% 57% 64% 60% 57% 74%
B * * * * * * * pQ*
312 106 206 133 130 49 73 179 61 107 64 90 51 138 114 50 62 150 100
Charter schools require more oversight and regulation. 62% 75% 57% 74% 57% 51% 64% 65% 52% 74% 59% 54% 63% 66% 60% 63% 60% 57% 73%
B DE * * H * JK * * * * Q*
299 88 211 99 137 63 62 181 56 99 58 97 44 137 106 42 58 138 102
Charter schools take money and good students away from
public schools. 59% 63% 58% 55% 60% 65% 54% 66% 48% 69% 53% 58% 55% 65% 56% 53% 57% 52% 75%
¥ ¥ H ¥ ] ¥ ¥ * ¥ PQ*
269 86 183 106 113 50 58 155 55 87 60 84 37 112 103 4 2 134 93
Charter schools don't pay teachers enough. 53% 61% 50% 58% 50% 52% 51% 57% 48% 60% 55% 50% 47% 53% 54% 52% 41% 51% 68%
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ PQ*
235 76 159 % 105 34 55 136 44 83 39 79 34 83 114 31 43 108 84
Private and charter schools usually provide a better
education than public schools. 47% 54% 44% 53% 46% 35% 48% 50% 38% 57% 36% 47% 2% 39% 60% 40% 42% 41% 61%
€ ¥ ¥ ¥ ] ¥ ¥ MO ¥ ¥ PQ*
227 81 147 103 90 34 61 127 39 86 52 56 33 113 70 37 23 109 9%
Charter schools would benefit from unions. 5% 57% 40% 57% 40% 36% 54% 46% 34% 60% 7% 33% 41% 53% 37% 47% 2% 41% 70%
B DE * H* * KL K* * N * * P PQ*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

_- e S L

Total Yes Associate \ESES Full Time | Part Time | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
ETETS
A

B E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
391 186 205 235 156 310 71 245 146 324 68
Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them. 78% 77% 78% 77% 78% 79% 70% 76% 81% 78% 74%
* *
313 150 163 181 133 253 57 205 108 259 55
Public schools are doing a better job of educating students
than they were 10 years ago. 62% 62% 62% 60% 66% 65% 56% 63% 60% 63% 60%
* *
312 158 154 190 123 246 57 198 114 260 53
Charter schools require more oversight and regulation. 62% 65% 59% 62% 61% 63% 56% 61% 63% 63% 58%
* *
299 143 155 166 133 243 50 199 100 263 36
Charter schools take money and good students away from
public schools. 59% 59% 59% 55% 66% 62% 49% 61% 55% 64% 40%
C F * J *
269 137 132 163 105 210 52 162 106 225 43
Charter schools don't pay teachers enough. 53% 56% 51% 54% 53% 54% 50% 50% 59% 54% 48%
* *
235 130 105 165 70 175 56 164 71 196 39
Private and charter schools usually provide a better
education than public schools. 47% 54% 40% 54% 35% 45% 55% 51% 39% 47% 43%
B D * H *
227 116 112 144 84 169 55 140 88 174 53
Charter schools would benefit from unions. 45% 48% 43% 47% 2% 43% 54% 43% 49% 242% 59%
* |*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or

Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years

teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
391 190 178 190 46 236 155 310 62 19 135 91 104 61
Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them. 78% 83% 73% 78% 76% 78% 77% 80% 68% 81% 77% 82% 71% 86%
B * H * * %k * L*
313 149 143 144 39 183 131 253 45 15 104 66 95 49
Public schools are doing a better job of educating students
than they were 10 years ago. 62% 65% 59% 59% 64% 60% 65% 65% 49% 67% 59% 59% 65% 68%
* H * * %k * *
312 159 131 145 41 186 126 252 48 13 124 73 78 38
Charter schools require more oversight and regulation. 62% 69% 54% 60% 68% 61% 63% 65% 52% 55% 71% 65% 53% 53%
B * * * % LM * *
299 153 127 138 46 183 116 240 45 13 90 69 91 49
Charter schools take money and good students away from
ublic schools. 59% 67% 52% 57% 76% 61% 57% 62% 50% 57% 51% 63% 62% 69%
p!
B CEF* C * ** * J*
269 133 121 126 38 164 105 199 48 21 92 67 74 36
Charter schools don't pay teachers enough. 53% 58% 49% 52% 63% 54% 52% 51% 53% 90% 52% 60% 51% 50%
* * * % * *
235 99 118 114 38 152 83 150 69 16 97 62 58 18
Private and charter schools usually provide a better
education than public schools. 47% 43% 48% 47% 63% 50% 41% 38% 75% 70% 55% 56% 39% 26%
CEF* C G* ** LM LM* *
227 128 90 106 38 145 83 165 43 19 100 52 50 25
Charter schools would benefit from unions. 45% 56% 37% 44% 63% 48% 1% 2% 8% 84% 57% 47% 34% 36%
B CEF* C * * LM * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
231 60 170 69 104 57 49 119 62 52 61 76 42 111 67 40 53 131 47
Private and charter schools usually provide a better
education than public schools. 46% 43% 47% 38% 46% 60% 43% 44% 54% 36% 56% 45% 52% 53% 36% 50% 51% 50% 34%
C* * * |* |* N * R* R *
152 47 105 58 70 24 39 68 45 32 43 52 25 55 64 26 32 92 28
Charter schools take money and good students away from
public schools. 30% 33% 29% 32% 31% 25% 34% 25% 39% 22% 39% 31% 31% 26% 34% 33% 32% 35% 20%
* * G* |* * * * R *
149 30 119 49 65 35 37 68 43 35 32 53 29 48 68 26 32 93 24
Public schools are doing a better job of educating students
than they were 10 years ago. 30% 21% 33% 27% 29% 36% 33% 25% 38% 24% 29% 31% 37% 23% 36% 33% 31% 35% 17%
A * * G* * * M * R* R *
109 21 88 22 63 25 26 54 30 25 24 43 17 43 45 15 22 60 27
Charter schools require more oversight and regulation. 22% 15% 24% 12% 28% 26% 2% 20% 26% 18% 2% 25% 2% 20% 24% 19% 21% 23% 20%
A c o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
107 31 76 17 59 31 20 53 34 24 21 38 24 30 62 14 26 62 19
Charter schools would benefit from unions. 21% 2% 21% 9% 26% 33% 18% 19% 30% 17% 19% 22% 30% 14% 33% 18% 25% 2% 14%
c o ¥ ¥ ¥ * MO ¥ ¥ ¥
94 23 72 24 46 24 23 46 25 34 16 28 16 35 47 8 25 54 16
Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into
them. 19% 16% 20% 13% 20% 25% 20% 17% 22% 24% 15% 17% 19% 17% 25% 11% 24% 20% 12%
o ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ) ¥ R* ¥
75 29 45 23 41 10 19 37 18 26 16 18 15 30 27 14 12 39 23
Charter schools don't pay teachers enough. 15% 21% 12% 13% 18% 1% 17% 14% 16% 18% 14% 10% 19% 14% 14% 18% 12% 15% 17%
B ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

_- e S L

Total Yes Associate \ESES Full Time | Part Time | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
ETETS
A

B E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
231 96 135 118 113 187 37 142 88 185 45
Private and charter schools usually provide a better
education than public schools. 46% 40% 51% 39% 56% 48% 36% 44% 49% 45% 50%
A C * *
152 76 77 100 53 112 37 94 58 109 43
Charter schools take money and good students away from
public schools. 30% 31% 29% 33% 26% 29% 37% 29% 32% 26% 47%
* I*
149 71 78 100 49 105 35 94 54 120 29
Public schools are doing a better job of educating students
than they were 10 years ago. 30% 29% 30% 33% 25% 27% 34% 29% 30% 29% 32%
* *
109 54 56 63 47 85 23 73 36 83 26
Charter schools require more oversight and regulation. 22% 22% 21% 21% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 20% 29%
* *
107 52 55 63 45 80 23 78 29 88 20
Charter schools would benefit from unions. 21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21% 23% 24% 16% 21% 22%
* *
94 44 51 54 40 65 27 68 27 73 22
Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them. 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 27% 21% 15% 18% 24%
E* *
75 44 30 44 31 59 14 59 16 54 20
Charter schools don't pay teachers enough. 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14% 18% 9% 13% 23%
* H *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or

Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years

teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
231 114 106 105 20 125 106 208 16 6 62 37 83 50
Private and charter schools usually provide a better
education than public schools. 46% 50% 43% 43% 33% 41% 53% 53% 18% 26% 35% 33% 56% 70%
* DE H * ** * JK JK*
152 57 88 75 13 87 65 105 38 9 64 28 44 16
Charter schools take money and good students away from
public schools. 30% 25% 36% 31% 21% 29% 32% 27% 42% 39% 37% 25% 30% 22%
A * G* *% * *
149 61 80 80 17 97 52 107 36 5 58 33 44 13
Public schools are doing a better job of educating students
than they were 10 years ago. 30% 27% 33% 33% 28% 32% 26% 28% 39% 23% 33% 30% 30% 19%
* * * %k * *
109 44 60 48 12 60 49 73 27 10 27 21 43 18
Charter schools require more oversight and regulation. 22% 19% 25% 20% 20% 20% 24% 19% 29% 42% 16% 19% 29% 25%
* * * % * J *
107 41 55 53 6 59 49 79 27 1 29 13 45 20
Charter schools would benefit from unions. 21% 18% 23% 22% 10% 19% 24% 20% 29% 6% 17% 12% 31% 28%
D * D D * * %k * JK K*
94 33 55 43 14 57 38 64 27 4 35 14 35 10
Public schools are worth the tax money that goes into them. 19% 14% 23% 18% 23% 19% 19% 16% 30% 16% 20% 12% 24% 14%
* G* *k * K *
75 34 38 29 9 38 37 57 17 1 32 8 27 8
Charter schools don't pay teachers enough. 15% 15% 16% 12% 14% 12% 18% 15% 18% 6% 18% 7% 18% 11%
* * * %k K * K *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Grid Table

Charter Charter Charter Charter | Private and Public Public
schools schools schools schools charter [schools are|schools are
require don't pay would take schools doinga | worth the
more teachers benefit |moneyand| usually better job | tax money
oversight | enough. from good provide a of that goes
and unions. students better educating | into them.
regulation. away from | education | students
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504 504 504
165 134 102 165 113 115 256
Strongly agree 33% 27% 20% 33% 23% 23% 51%
CEF C CEF ABCDEF
148 134 126 133 121 198 135
Somewhat agree 29% 27% 25% 26% 24% 39% 27%
ABCDEG
66 57 68 113 124 91 70
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 14% 22% 25% 18% 14%
ABCG ABCFG B
43 17 39 39 107 58 24
Strongly disagree 9% 3% 8% 8% 21% 12% 5%
BG B B ABCDFG BG
82 161 169 53 39 42 18
Don't know 16% 32% 34% 11% 8% 8% 4%
DEFG ADEFG ADEFG G G G
504 504 504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
312 269 227 299 235 313 391
Agree (Net) 62% 53% 45% 59% 47% 62% 78%
BCE C CE BCE ABCDEF
109 75 107 152 231 149 94
Disagree (Net) 22% 15% 21% 30% 46% 30% 19%
B B ABCG ABCDFG ABCG

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - If | could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to be a teacher.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
227 77 150 82 104 42 54 130 43 67 54 67 38 99 87 32 49 104 74
Strongly agree 45% 55% 41% 45% 46% 43% 47% 47% 37% 47% 49% 40% 48% 47% 46% 40% 48% 39% 54%
B * * * * * * * Q*
142 37 105 52 60 30 28 73 41 43 34 49 17 60 48 28 24 83 35
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 29% 29% 27% 32% 25% 27% 36% 29% 31% 29% 21% 29% 25% 36% 23% 32% 26%
* * * * * * * *
68 13 56 24 35 9 16 35 17 15 13 27 13 27 28 9 16 41 12
Somewhat disagree 14% 9% 15% 13% 16% 9% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12% 16% 17% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 9%
* * * * * * * *
31 6 25 14 13 4 11 14 6 10 4 8 9 11 14 6 6 13 12
strongly disagree 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 10% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8%
* * * * * * * *
35 7 28 10 14 11 4 24 7 10 4 18 3 13 13 4 8 23 5
Don't know 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 12% 4% 9% 6% 7% 4% 11% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 3%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
370 115 255 133 164 72 82 203 85 110 88 116 55 159 135 60 73 188 109
Agree (Net) 73% 81% 70% 74% 72% 75% 72% 74% 73% 76% 80% 69% 68% 76% 71% 75% 71% 71% 79%
B * * * * * * * *
99 19 80 38 48 13 27 48 24 25 18 34 23 39 41 15 22 54 23
Disagree (Net) 20% 13% 22% 21% 21% 13% 24% 18% 21% 17% 16% 20% 28% 18% 22% 19% 21% 20% 17%
* * * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - If | could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to be a teacher.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
227 103 124 146 81 179 46 152 75 193 35
Strongly agree 45% 43% 47% 48% 41% 46% 45% 47% 42% 47% 38%
* *
142 73 69 78 65 115 26 91 52 105 38
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 27% 26% 32% 30% 25% 28% 29% 25% 42%
* I*
68 33 35 38 30 57 9 43 26 59 9
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 13% 14% 14% 10%
* *
31 15 16 20 11 17 10 22 9 26 5
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 5% 6% 5%
* *
35 18 17 23 13 21 11 16 19 31 5
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 11% 5% 10% 7% 5%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
370 176 193 223 146 294 72 242 127 297 72
Agree (Net) 73% 73% 74% 74% 73% 76% 70% 75% 70% 72% 80%
* *
99 48 51 58 42 74 19 65 34 85 14
Disagree (Net) 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 15%
* *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - If | could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to be a teacher.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
227 113 107 114 27 141 86 167 44 15 76 52 65 35
Strongly agree 45% 50% 44% 47% 45% 47% 43% 43% 49% 67% 43% 47% 44% 49%
* * * %k * *
142 69 62 67 22 89 54 106 32 4 51 28 43 21
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 25% 28% 36% 29% 27% 27% 35% 19% 29% 25% 29% 30%
* * * % * *
68 23 38 32 4 36 33 58 9 1 19 20 22 8
Somewhat disagree 14% 10% 16% 13% 7% 12% 16% 15% 10% 5% 11% 18% 15% 11%
* D * * %k * *
31 14 16 18 6 24 7 24 5 1 17 6 7 1
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 5% 1%
F* * * % M * *
35 9 21 11 2 13 22 34 * 1 12 6 11 6
Don't know 7% 4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 11% 9% * 3% 7% 5% 7% 8%
* CDE H * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

370 182 169 182 49 230 140 273 77 20 126 79 107 56
Agree (Net) 73% 80% 69% 75% 80% 76% 69% 70% 84% 86% 72% 72% 73% 79%
B * G * * % * *
99 37 54 50 10 60 40 82 15 2 36 25 29 9
Disagree (Net) 20% 16% 22% 20% 17% 20% 20% 21% 16% 11% 21% 23% 20% 12%

kK

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | encourage my best students to become teachers.

00000000 000 Gender | 0 Age |
A B C D E

Gender

Household Income

er
$50K
F

S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
<$100K nt
G H I J K L M N ¢} P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
106 49 57 53 47 7 26 71 9 54 10 26 16 44 47 13 19 28 60
Strongly agree 21% 35% 16% 29% 21% 7% 23% 26% 7% 37% 9% 15% 20% 21% 25% 17% 18% 11% 44%
B E E * H* H * JKL * * * * PQ*
164 49 115 53 69 42 38 77 49 29 52 55 28 78 56 25 40 90 33
Somewhat agree 32% 35% 32% 29% 30% 44% 33% 28% 42% 20% 47% 33% 34% 37% 29% 31% 39% 34% 24%
c* * G* 1K* 1 1* * R* *
141 26 116 50 60 32 33 70 38 30 38 48 26 48 54 29 19 95 27
Somewhat disagree 28% 18% 32% 27% 26% 33% 29% 26% 33% 21% 34% 28% 32% 23% 28% 37% 19% 36% 20%
A * * * 1* * M* * PR *
53 13 40 17 27 9 5 40 8 15 7 23 8 29 21 2 19 22 12
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 4% 14% 7% 10% 7% 13% 10% 14% 11% 2% 18% 8% 9%
* * E * * * o o * a* *
40 5 35 8 25 6 12 16 12 17 3 17 3 12 12 10 6 29 5
Don't know 8% 3% 10% 5% 11% 6% 10% 6% 10% 12% 3% 10% 4% 6% 6% 13% 6% 11% 3%
A c * * * ] * * * * R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

270 98 172 106 115 49 64 149 57 83 62 81 44 121 103 38 59 118 92
Agree (Net) 54% 69% 47% 59% 51% 51% 56% 54% 50% 57% 56% 48% 54% 58% 54% 48% 58% 45% 68%
B * * * * * * * Q*
194 38 156 67 86 41 38 110 46 45 45 71 34 77 75 31 38 117 40
Disagree (Net) 39% 27% 43% 37% 38% 43% 33% 40% 40% 31% 41% 42% 42% 37% 40% 39% 37% 44% 29%
A * * * * * * * R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | encourage my best students to become teachers.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
106 61 45 81 25 81 23 82 24 86 20
Strongly agree 21% 25% 17% 27% 12% 21% 22% 25% 14% 21% 22%
D * H *
164 77 87 96 67 128 32 107 57 137 27
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 33% 32% 34% 33% 32% 33% 31% 33% 30%
* *
141 63 79 78 64 108 29 83 59 112 29
Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 30% 26% 32% 28% 28% 26% 32% 27% 32%
* *
53 21 31 25 28 47 6 31 22 47 6
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 12% 6% 10% 12% 11% 7%
* *
40 20 20 23 16 26 12 21 19 31 8
Don't know 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
270 139 132 178 92 209 55 189 81 223 47
Agree (Net) 54% 57% 50% 59% 46% 54% 54% 58% 45% 54% 52%
D * H *
194 84 110 102 92 155 35 114 81 159 35
Disagree (Net) 39% 35% 42% 34% 46% 40% 34% 35% 45% 39% 39%
C * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | encourage my best students to become teachers.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
106 55 41 45 20 64 42 72 28 5 56 22 19 9
Strongly agree 21% 24% 17% 18% 32% 21% 21% 19% 31% 24% 32% 20% 13% 13%
CEF* C G* *x KLM * *
164 79 80 85 15 100 64 130 23 10 52 40 41 30
Somewhat agree 32% 35% 33% 35% 25% 33% 32% 33% 26% 44% 30% 37% 28% 43%
* * * % * *
141 59 76 71 9 80 62 108 29 5 40 31 54 17
Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 31% 29% 15% 26% 31% 28% 31% 23% 23% 28% 37% 24%
DE * D D * * %k * J *
53 22 29 21 11 32 21 49 4 - 14 10 21 8
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 12% 9% 19% 11% 10% 13% 4% - 8% 9% 14% 11%
CE* C H * * % * *
40 13 19 21 5 27 13 30 7 2 13 8 13 6
Don't know 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9%
* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
270 134 121 129 35 164 106 203 52 16 109 62 60 40
Agree (Net) 54% 59% 49% 53% 58% 54% 53% 52% 57% 68% 62% 56% 40% 56%
* * * % L L* *
194 81 105 92 20 112 82 157 33 5 53 41 75 25
Disagree (Net) 39% 35% 43% 38% 34% 37% 41% 40% 36% 23% 31% 37% 51% 35%
* * * %k * J *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | would encourage my child to become a teacher.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: Parents (unwtd) 234 82 152 88 137 9 35 155 a4 76 48 71 39 106 88 29 46 113 75
Base: Parents (wtd) 243 77 166 93 135 15 42 148 53 70 52 79 41 103 92 34 48 122 73
59 30 29 31 25 3 6 48 5 22 13 12 12 33 17 9 5 19 35
Strongly agree 24% 39% 17% 33% 18% 20% 13% 32% 10% 31% 25% 15% 29% 32% 19% 26% 10% 15% 48%
B* D* *x D H * K* * * * * * ** * * PQ*
77 25 51 29 40 8 12 44 20 24 14 25 12 31 32 7 16 43 18
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 31% 32% 29% 53% 30% 30% 38% 35% 28% 32% 30% 30% 35% 21% 34% 35% 24%
* * * *k * * * * * * * *k * * *
41 7 34 15 26 - 8 24 9 13 8 12 8 16 15 10 8 24 9
Somewhat disagree 17% 9% 21% 16% 19% - 19% 16% 18% 19% 15% 15% 20% 15% 16% 29% 16% 20% 12%
* * ** D * * * * * * * ** * * *
38 8 31 11 25 2 10 22 6 6 8 20 5 12 19 2 15 16 7
Strongly disagree 16% 10% 19% 12% 19% 15% 25% 15% 11% 8% 15% 25% 12% 12% 21% 6% 32% 13% 10%
* * * *k * * * |* * * * *k QR* * *
27 7 21 6 19 2 5 10 12 5 9 10 3 12 8 6 4 20 4
Don't know 11% 9% 12% 7% 14% 13% 13% 7% 23% 7% 17% 13% 8% 11% 9% 19% 9% 16% 5%
* * * ok G* * * * * * * % * R* *
243 77 166 93 135 15 42 148 53 70 52 79 41 103 92 34 48 122 73
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
136 56 80 60 65 11 18 92 25 46 28 37 24 64 50 16 21 61 53
Agree (Net) 56% 72% 48% 65% 48% 73% 43% 62% 48% 66% 53% 47% 59% 62% 54% 46% 44% 51% 73%
B* D* ok ok * * * * * * * ** * * PQ*
80 15 65 26 51 2 19 46 15 19 16 31 13 28 34 12 23 41 16
Disagree (Net) 33% 19% 39% 28% 38% 15% 44% 31% 29% 27% 30% 40% 32% 27% 37% 35% 48% 33% 22%
* A * * ok * * * * * * * % R* * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | would encourage my child to become a teacher.

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors

A B C D E F G H | J
Base: Parents (unwtd) 234 234 - 157 77 197 30 193 41 202 32
Base: Parents (wtd) 243 243 - 153 89 205 28 196 47 197 45
59 59 - 49 10 50 7 49 10 49 9

Strongly agree 24% 24% - 32% 11% 24% 25% 25% 20% 25% 21%
D * %k * *k
77 77 - 42 34 67 10 67 9 66 10

Somewhat agree 32% 32% - 28% 38% 33% 35% 34% 20% 34% 23%
* %k * *k
41 41 - 22 19 34 6 32 9 31 10

Somewhat disagree 17% 17% - 14% 21% 16% 20% 16% 20% 16% 22%
* * % * *k
38 38 - 23 16 33 4 27 11 30 9

Strongly disagree 16% 16% - 15% 18% 16% 14% 14% 24% 15% 19%
* * % * *k
27 27 - 18 10 22 2 20 7 21 7

Don't know 11% 11% - 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 16% 10% 15%
* * % * *k
243 243 - 153 89 205 28 196 47 197 45

Sigma 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

136 136 - 91 45 117 17 116 19 116 20

Agree (Net) 56% 56% - 59% 50% 57% 60% 60% 41% 59% 44%
* * % H * * %
80 80 - 45 35 67 9 59 21 61 19

Disagree (Net) 33% 33% - 29% 39% 33% 33% 30% 44% 31% 41%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | would encourage my child to become a teacher.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: Parents (unwtd) 234 126 96 134 65 176 88 176 a4 14 85 62 70 17
Base: Parents (wtd) 243 128 102 111 32 143 100 192 40 10 79 70 76 17
59 42 15 23 12 35 24 44 13 2 22 20 14 3
Strongly agree 24% 33% 14% 21% 36% 24% 24% 23% 32% 23% 27% 28% 19% 19%
B * * * * * * %k * * * * %k
77 31 44 36 11 48 29 52 20 5 25 21 26 5
Somewhat agree 32% 24% 43% 33% 35% 33% 29% 27% 50% 46% 31% 30% 34% 30%
* A* * * G * * % * * * * %
41 25 15 20 3 23 18 37 3 1 14 11 13 3
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 15% 18% 10% 16% 18% 19% 8% 10% 18% 16% 18% 15%
* * * * * * %k * * * * %k
38 14 21 22 4 26 13 34 3 1 13 8 14 3
Strongly disagree 16% 11% 21% 19% 13% 18% 13% 18% 8% 14% 17% 11% 19% 17%
* * * * * * % * * * * %
27 16 7 10 2 12 16 26 1 1 5 11 9 3
Don't know 11% 13% 7% 9% 6% 8% 16% 13% 3% 8% 6% 15% 11% 19%
* * * * * * %k * * * * %k
243 128 102 111 32 143 100 192 40 10 79 70 76 17
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
136 73 59 59 23 82 53 96 33 7 46 41 40 9
Agree (Net) 56% 57% 58% 53% 72% 58% 53% 50% 81% 69% 59% 58% 52% 49%
* * * * G * * % * * * * %
80 38 36 42 7 49 30 71 6 2 28 19 28 6
Disagree (Net) 33% 30% 36% 38% 23% 34% 31% 37% 16% 24% 35% 27% 36% 32%
* * * * H * * %k * * * * %k

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$5 K <$100K
370 115 255 133 164 72 82 203 85 110 88 116 55 159 135 60 73 188 109
If I could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to
be a teacher. 73% 81% 70% 74% 72% 75% 72% 74% 73% 76% 80% 69% 68% 76% 71% 75% 71% 71% 79%
B * * * * * * * *
270 98 172 106 115 49 64 149 57 83 62 81 a4 121 103 38 59 118 92
I encourage my best students to become teachers. 54% 69% 47% 59% 51% 51% 56% 54% 50% 57% 56% 48% 54% 58% 54% 48% 58% 45% 68%
B * * * * * * * Q*
136 56 80 60 65 11 18 92 25 46 28 37 24 64 50 16 21 61 53
 would encourage my child to become a teacher. 56% 72% 48% 65% 48% 73% 43% 62% 48% 66% 53% 47% 59% 62% 54% 46% 4% 51% 73%
B* D* *k * * * * * * * * *k * * PQ*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

370 176 193 223 146 294 72 242 127 297 72
If | could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to
be a teacher. 73% 73% 74% 74% 73% 76% 70% 75% 70% 72% 80%
* *
270 139 132 178 92 209 55 189 81 223 47
| encourage my best students to become teachers. 54% 57% 50% 59% 46% 54% 54% 58% 45% 54% 529%
D * H *
136 136 - 91 45 117 17 116 19 116 20
| would encourage my child to become a teacher. 56% 56% - 59% 50% 57% 60% 60% 41% 59% 44%
* * %k H * * %k

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Agree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
370 182 169 182 49 230 140 273 77 20 126 79 107 56
If | could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to be
a teacher. 73% 80% 69% 75% 80% 76% 69% 70% 84% 86% 72% 72% 73% 79%
B * G* *% * *
270 134 121 129 35 164 106 203 52 16 109 62 60 40
I encourage my best students to become teachers. 54% 59% 49% 53% 58% 54% 53% 52% 57% 68% 62% 56% 20% 56%
* * * % L L* *
136 73 59 59 23 82 53 96 33 7 46 41 40 9
I would encourage my child to become a teacher. 56% 57% 58% 53% 72% 58% 53% 50% 81% 69% 59% 58% 52% 29%
* * * * G* * % * * * * %

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$5 K <$100K
194 38 156 67 86 el 38 110 16 45 45 71 34 77 75 31 38 117 40
I encourage my best students to become teachers. 39% 27% 43% 37% 38% 43% 33% 40% 40% 31% 21% 22% 22% 37% 40% 39% 37% 24% 29%
A * * * * * * * R *
99 19 80 38 48 13 27 48 24 25 18 34 23 39 2 15 22 54 23
If I could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to
be a teacher. 20% 13% 2% 21% 21% 13% 24% 18% 21% 17% 16% 20% 28% 18% 22% 19% 21% 20% 17%
* * * * * * * *
80 15 65 26 51 2 19 46 15 19 16 31 13 28 34 12 23 e 16
 would encourage my child to become a teacher. 33% 19% 39% 28% 38% 15% 44% 31% 29% 27% 30% 40% 32% 27% 37% 35% 8% 33% 22%
* A * *k * * * * * * * * *k R* * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
E F G H | J

A B C D
194 84 110 102 92 155 35 114 81 159 35
| encourage my best students to become teachers. 39% 35% 42% 34% 46% 40% 34% 359% 45% 39% 39%
C * *
99 48 51 58 42 74 19 65 34 85 14
If | could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to
be a teacher. 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 15%
* *
80 80 - 45 35 67 9 59 21 61 19
| would encourage my child to become a teacher. 339% 339% - 29% 39% 33% 33% 30% 44% 31% 41%
* * %k * * %k

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Disagree Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
194 81 105 92 20 112 82 157 33 5 53 41 75 25
I encourage my best students to become teachers. 39% 35% 43% 38% 34% 37% 41% 40% 36% 23% 31% 37% 51% 35%
* * * %k * J *
99 37 54 50 10 60 40 82 15 2 36 25 29 9
If I could pick a career all over again, | would still decide to be
a teacher. 20% 16% 22% 20% 17% 20% 20% 21% 16% 11% 21% 23% 20% 12%
* * * % * *
80 38 36 42 7 49 30 71 6 2 28 19 28 6
I would encourage my child to become a teacher. 33% 30% 36% 38% 23% 34% 31% 37% 16% 24% 35% 27% 36% 32%
* * * * H * * %k * * * * %k

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Grid Table

If I could | would
pick a encourage | encourage
career all my best | my child to
over again, | students to| become a

| would still| become teacher.
decide to | teachers.

be a
Base: All Respondents/Parents (unwtd) 504 504 234
Base: All Respondents/Parents (wtd) 504 504 243
227 106 59
Strongly agree 45% 21% 24%
BC
142 164 77
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 32%
68 141 41
Somewhat disagree 14% 28% 17%
AC
31 53 38
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 16%
A A
35 40 27
Don't know 7% 8% 11%
504 504 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
370 270 136
Agree (Net) 73% 54% 56%
BC
99 194 80
Disagree (Net) 20% 39% 33%
A A

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Is the school where you do most of your teaching.

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
390 105 285 138 177 75 85 207 98 97 95 137 61 175 131 65 93 207 90
Public 77% 74% 78% 76% 78% 79% 75% 75% 85% 67% 86% 81% 76% 83% 69% 82% 91% 78% 66%
* * * 1 | * N * QR* R *
44 13 30 18 17 8 13 26 4 19 8 11 5 14 26 2 2 20 21
Private - Parochial 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 9% 4% 13% 8% 7% 6% 6% 14% 3% 2% 8% 15%
* * * * * MO * * PQ*
48 15 33 14 23 10 7 29 12 20 5 13 10 15 24 8 6 27 15
Private - Non-parochial 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 11% 10% 14% 5% 8% 12% 7% 13% 10% 6% 10% 11%
* * * ) * * * * *
23 8 15 11 9 3 8 13 2 9 2 8 5 8 8 4 2 11 11
Charter 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Is the school where you do most of your teaching.

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
390 192 198 214 176 313 66 239 151 323 67
Public 77% 79% 76% 70% 88% 80% 65% 74% 84% 78% 74%
C F * G *
44 19 24 36 8 32 10 34 10 35 9
Private - Parochial 9% 8% 9% 12% 4% 8% 10% 11% 5% 8% 10%
D * *
48 21 27 32 16 27 21 35 13 44 4
Private - Non-parochial 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7% 21% 11% 7% 11% 1%
E* *
23 10 13 22 1 18 5 16 7 12 11
Charter 5% 4% 5% 7% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12%
D * |*
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Is the school where you do most of your teaching.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
390 203 160 177 39 216 174 390 - - 119 87 124 60
Public 77% 89% 65% 73% 65% 71% 86% 100% - - 68% 78% 84% 85%
B * CDE H * *x * J J*
44 13 29 21 10 31 13 - 44 - 23 9 8 4
Private - Parochial 9% 6% 12% 9% 16% 10% 6% - 48% - 13% 8% 5% 6%
F* G * * % L * *
48 8 38 30 7 36 11 - 48 - 18 9 15 7
Private - Non-parochial 9% 4% 15% 12% 11% 12% 6% - 52% - 10% 8% 10% 9%
A F * F G * * %k * *
23 4 18 14 5 19 4 - - 23 15 7 1 -
Charter 5% 2% 7% 6% 8% 6% 2% - - 100% 9% 6% 1% -
A F* F * * % LM L* *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. What subjects do your principally teach?.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ ortheast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
158 26 132 61 66 32 36 85 37 40 42 55 22 69 57 21 29 104 26
Elementary/all subjects 31% 18% 36% 33% 29% 33% 32% 31% 32% 27% 38% 33% 27% 33% 30% 26% 28% 39% 19%
A * o o * * * * R *
111 34 76 50 43 18 22 64 24 39 14 33 25 60 39 7 20 42 49
English 22% 24% 21% 28% 19% 19% 19% 23% 21% 27% 12% 19% 32% 29% 20% 9% 19% 16% 36%
* * * J * J* O * * pQ*
104 45 59 43 37 25 20 67 16 34 20 35 15 39 41 19 16 58 30
Science, technology, engineering or math 21% 32% 16% 24% 16% 26% 18% 24% 14% 24% 18% 20% 19% 19% 21% 24% 16% 22% 22%
B * * * * * * * *
89 36 53 35 33 22 18 55 16 31 19 25 13 42 38 8 16 44 29
History, civics, or other social sciences 18% 25% 15% 19% 15% 23% 16% 20% 14% 21% 18% 15% 17% 20% 20% 11% 16% 17% 21%
B * * * * * * * *
77 12 64 27 29 20 14 42 21 28 12 22 15 31 27 14 20 28 29
Special Education/all subjects 15% 9% 18% 15% 13% 21% 12% 15% 18% 19% 11% 13% 18% 15% 14% 18% 19% 11% 21%
A * o o * * * * o
44 18 26 25 14 5 13 24 7 20 10 6 8 18 17 7 8 16 20
Arts or music 9% 13% 7% 14% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 14% 9% 4% 11% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 15%
) ¥ ¥ ¥ K ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ a*
40 19 22 21 12 7 7 24 10 17 3 9 11 11 24 5 11 12 18
Athletics or physical education 8% 13% 6% 12% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 12% 3% 5% 14% 5% 12% 6% 11% 4% 13%
B ) * o o ] * T v * * o
30 12 18 11 12 7 6 21 2 12 7 7 4 16 8 5 4 8 18
Foreign language 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 13%
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ PO
54 9 45 18 26 10 15 23 16 11 14 22 7 15 26 9 20 28 6
Other 11% 6% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14% 7% 13% 13% 9% 7% 14% 12% 20% 10% 4%
* o o * * * ®r* *
707 210 496 290 271 145 151 406 149 232 140 214 121 302 276 9 143 340 224
Sigma 140% 149% 137% 160% 120% 152% 133% 148% 128% 160% 127% 127% 150% 143% 146% 121% 140% 128% 164%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. What subjects do your principally teach?.

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B

E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
158 74 84 104 54 123 28 104 55 129 29
Elementary/all subjects 31% 30% 32% 34% 27% 32% 27% 32% 30% 31% 32%
* *
111 66 45 73 38 81 27 80 31 88 23
English 22% 27% 17% 24% 19% 21% 26% 25% 17% 21% 26%
B * *
104 66 38 59 44 79 24 67 37 84 19
Science, technology, engineering or math 21% 27% 15% 20% 22% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20% 21%
B * *
89 49 41 58 31 78 11 51 38 75 14
History, civics, or other social sciences 18% 20% 16% 19% 16% 20% 1% 16% 21% 18% 16%
* *
77 34 42 46 31 62 13 60 17 67 10
Special Education/all subjects 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% 9% 16% 11%
* H *
44 23 21 35 9 30 14 33 11 40 4
Arts or music 9% 9% 8% 12% 4% 8% 13% 10% 6% 10% 5%
D * *
40 21 19 30 10 27 14 36 5 35 5
Athletics or physical education 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 7% 13% 11% 3% 9% 6%
* H *
30 15 15 20 10 15 15 18 12 26 4
Foreign language 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 15% 6% 7% 6% 4%
E* *
54 25 29 28 26 40 13 32 21 52 1
Other 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% 2%
* J *
707 372 335 454 253 535 158 480 226 596 110
Sigma 140% 153% 128% 149% 126% 137% 154% 149% 125% 144% 122%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. What subjects do your principally teach?.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Elevento |Twenty one
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
158 68 80 140 8 148 10 124 30 4 49 39 42 29
Elementary/all subjects 31% 30% 33% 58% 13% 49% 5% 32% 33% 19% 28% 35% 28% 40%
DEF F* DF * * %k * *
111 52 53 36 22 58 53 88 18 4 42 25 32 12
English 22% 23% 22% 15% 36% 19% 26% 23% 20% 19% 24% 22% 21% 17%
CE* C C * *k * *
104 47 54 30 17 48 57 83 19 1 28 32 27 17
Science, technology, engineering or math 21% 21% 22% 12% 29% 16% 28% 21% 21% 6% 16% 29% 18% 24%
CE* C cE * * %k J* *
89 47 38 22 18 40 49 72 12 5 31 21 29 8
History, civics, or other social sciences 18% 21% 15% 9% 30% 13% 24% 18% 13% 24% 18% 19% 20% 11%
CE* C CE * *k * *
77 38 34 40 14 53 23 58 13 6 25 17 22 12
Special Education/all subjects 15% 17% 14% 16% 23% 18% 12% 15% 14% 24% 15% 15% 15% 17%
F* * * %k * *
44 25 18 19 14 33 12 29 11 4 20 12 8 3
Arts or music 9% 11% 7% 8% 23% 11% 6% 7% 12% 16% 12% 11% 6% 5%
CEF* C * *k * *
40 18 19 23 8 31 9 27 14 * 17 7 6 10
Athletics or physical education 8% 8% 8% 9% 14% 10% 5% 7% 15% * 10% 7% 4% 14%
F* F G* * %k * L*
30 15 12 11 6 17 13 19 10 1 14 2 12 2
Foreign language 6% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5% 11% 4% 8% 2% 8% 3%
C* * * % K * *
54 22 28 19 4 22 31 40 12 1 19 11 17 6
Other 11% 10% 12% 8% 6% 7% 16% 10% 13% 6% 11% 10% 12% 8%
* CDE * * %k * *
707 331 335 339 112 451 257 540 139 27 246 166 195 100
Sigma 140% 145% 137% 140% 185% 149% 128% 139% 152% 119% 140% 150% 133% 140%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. Not counting grading, how much time do you spend per week completing paperwork?

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
156 29 127 48 73 35 41 77 38 47 35 52 23 58 72 21 36 82 37
2to0 5 hours a week 31% 21% 35% 26% 32% 37% 36% 28% 32% 32% 32% 31% 28% 28% 38% 26% 35% 31% 27%
A * * * * * * * *
165 52 113 59 81 25 44 85 36 42 36 62 25 76 50 31 25 93 47
50 10 hours a week 33% 37% 31% 32% 36% 26% 39% 31% 31% 29% 32% 37% 31% 36% 26% 39% 25% 35% 34%
* * * * * * * *
96 36 60 43 39 14 14 60 21 32 21 23 20 37 37 19 24 45 28
10to 15 hours a week 19% 25% 17% 24% 17% 14% 12% 22% 19% 22% 19% 14% 25% 17% 20% 23% 23% 17% 20%
* * * * * * * *
39 14 25 14 13 12 4 23 12 12 5 16 5 16 17 3 12 18 8
15 t0 20 hours a week 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 13% 4% 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 9% 4% 12% 7% 6%
* * * * * * * *
21 7 14 6 11 5 3 15 4 7 6 8 * 13 6 - 3 8 10
More than 20 hours a week 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% * 6% 3% - 3% 3% 7%
* * * * * * * *
27 3 25 12 11 4 7 15 5 5 7 8 8 10 8 6 2 19 7
Don't know 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5%
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. Not counting grading, how much time do you spend per week completing paperwork?

Total Yes \[e} Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F

C D G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
156 68 88 87 69 111 43 106 50 130 26
2 to 5 hours a week 31% 28% 34% 29% 34% 29% 42% 33% 27% 31% 29%
E* *
165 98 67 96 69 140 19 100 65 128 37
5 to 10 hours a week 33% 40% 26% 32% 34% 36% 19% 31% 36% 31% 41%
B F * *
96 41 55 62 33 80 13 56 39 82 14
10 to 15 hours a week 19% 17% 21% 21% 17% 21% 12% 17% 22% 20% 15%
* *
39 16 23 27 11 29 7 31 7 32 6
15 to 20 hours a week 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 4% 8% 7%
* *
21 13 8 10 11 17 4 14 7 15 6
More than 20 hours a week 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7%
* *
27 7 21 21 7 11 16 15 12 26 2
Don't know 5% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3% 16% 5% 7% 6% 2%
A E* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. Not counting grading, how much time do you spend per week completing paperwork?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
156 62 88 86 24 110 46 103 47 6 53 29 49 24

2 to 5 hours a week 31% 27% 36% 36% 40% 36% 23% 26% 51% 28% 30% 27% 33% 34%
F F* F G * * %k * *

165 76 79 80 18 97 68 133 24 8 59 37 47 21

5 to 10 hours a week 33% 33% 32% 33% 29% 32% 34% 34% 26% 37% 34% 33% 32% 30%
* * * % * *

96 52 36 33 10 42 54 78 12 5 30 28 28 10

10 to 15 hours a week 19% 23% 15% 13% 16% 14% 27% 20% 14% 22% 17% 25% 19% 14%
* CE * * %k * *

39 17 19 18 3 21 18 33 4 2 12 10 6 11

15 to 20 hours a week 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 7% 9% 4% 16%
* * * % * L*
21 16 5 10 5 16 6 19 3 - 5 2 12 3

More than 20 hours a week 4% 7% 2% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 2% 8% 4%
B F* * * %k * JK *
27 5 18 16 1 17 11 24 2 1 17 4 5 2

Don't know 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 10% 4% 3% 2%
A * * * % L * *

504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. Do you belong to a teachers' union?

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
232 57 175 80 94 57 57 130 46 41 42 110 39 89 92 36 52 121 59
No 46% 40% 48% 44% 42% 60% 50% 47% 39% 28% 38% 65% 49% 42% 49% 46% 51% 46% 43%
cD* * * * L 1 * * *
228 72 157 81 113 35 38 126 64 91 63 41 34 103 82 38 41 117 71
Yes 45% 51% 43% 45% 50% 36% 34% 46% 55% 63% 57% 24% 42% 49% 43% 48% 40% 44% 52%
* * F* KL K* K* * * *
13 8 5 9 3 1 4 6 2 3 1 6 3 8 2 1 * 9 4
Don't know 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 1% * 3% 3%
B * * * * * * * *
31 4 26 11 17 3 14 12 4 10 4 12 4 11 13 4 10 18 3
Prefer not to say 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 3% 12% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 2%
* GH* * * * * R* *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. Do you belong to a teachers' union?

Total Yes Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
232 96 136 147 85 171 56 150 82 195 36
No 46% 40% 52% 48% 42% 44% 55% 46% 45% 47% 40%
A * *
228 128 101 127 101 191 36 157 71 190 39
Yes 45% 53% 39% 42% 51% 49% 35% 49% 40% 46% 43%
B F * *
13 6 7 7 6 9 3 4 9 6 7
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 8%
31 13 18 23 8 19 7 13 18 23 8
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5% 9%
* G *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. Do you belong to a teachers' union?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
232 - 232 126 24 150 82 151 66 15 79 51 62 41

No 46% - 95% 52% 40% 49% 41% 39% 72% 64% 45% 46% 42% 57%
A * G * * %k * *

228 228 - 94 36 130 99 203 22 4 70 53 79 26

Yes 45% 100% - 39% 59% 43% 49% 52% 24% 17% 40% 48% 54% 36%
B CE* C H * ** * M *
13 - 13 7 * 7 6 9 1 3 10 2 - 1

Don't know 3% - 5% 3% * 2% 3% 2% 1% 15% 6% 2% - 1%
A * * * %k L * *
31 - - 16 1 16 14 27 3 1 16 5 6 4

Prefer not to say 6% - - 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5%
* * * % * *

504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ ortheast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
211 70 141 86 83 41 42 116 52 61 57 59 34 211 - - 35 103 73

Democrat (Net) 42% 50% 39% 48% 37% 43% 37% 42% 45% 42% 52% 35% 42% 100% - - 34% 39% 54%

* * * K* * NO * * PQ*

104 44 60 47 33 23 22 54 28 37 21 29 16 104 - - 9 a7 48

Strong Democrat 21% 31% 17% 26% 15% 24% 19% 20% 24% 26% 19% 17% 20% 49% - - 8% 18% 35%

B D * * * * * NO * * pQ*

62 12 49 22 26 14 15 34 13 10 21 19 12 62 - - 17 28 17

Moderate Democrat 12% 9% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 11% 7% 19% 11% 15% 29% - - 17% 11% 12%
* * * 1 * NO * * *
45 14 31 17 24 4 5 29 11 14 15 10 6 45 - - 9 28 8

Lean Democrat 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 4% 4% 11% 10% 10% 14% 6% 7% 22% - - 9% 11% 6%
* * * * * NO * * *

189 49 140 55 99 36 32 117 40 60 19 80 30 - 189 - 46 100 44

Republican (Net) 38% 35% 39% 30% 44% 37% 28% 43% 34% 41% 17% 48% 37% - 100% - 45% 38% 32%
c * * F * ) * ) 1* MO * * *
49 11 38 8 28 13 7 28 15 9 9 24 8 - 49 - 13 35 2

Lean Republican 10% 8% 11% 4% 12% 14% 6% 10% 13% 6% 8% 14% 9% - 26% - 12% 13% 1%
c c* * * * | * MO * R* R *

68 17 51 24 33 10 14 39 15 21 6 31 10 - 68 - 19 39 11

Moderate Republican 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13% 15% 6% 18% 12% - 36% - 19% 15% 8%
* * * ) * ) * MO * R* *

72 21 51 22 38 12 12 50 10 30 4 26 13 - 72 - 14 27 31

Strong Republican 14% 15% 14% 12% 17% 13% 10% 18% 9% 21% 3% 15% 16% - 38% - 14% 10% 23%
* * H * ) * ) * MO * * Q*

79 20 59 26 36 18 28 29 23 19 24 22 16 - - 79 16 48 16

Independent 16% 14% 16% 14% 16% 18% 25% 10% 20% 13% 21% 13% 19% - - 100% 15% 18% 12%
* G* G* * * MN* * *
6 - 6 4 2 - 4 2 - 1 2 2 - - - - * 4 2

Other 1% - 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - - - * 2% 1%
* * * * * * * *
19 2 17 11 6 1 8 10 1 4 8 5 1 - - - 6 11 2

Don't know/Refuse 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 1% 7% 4% 1% 3% 8% 3% 1% - - - 6% 4% 1%
* H* * * * * * *

504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

hildren in Household Employment Status \EEINETH Race

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
211 103 108 121 90 171 32 127 84 168 43
Democrat (Net) 42% 43% 41% 40% 45% 44% 32% 39% 47% 41% 47%
* *
104 54 50 58 46 84 17 68 35 77 26
Strong Democrat 21% 22% 19% 19% 23% 21% 16% 21% 20% 19% 29%
* *
62 30 32 39 22 47 12 38 24 53 9
Moderate Democrat 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9%
* *
45 20 25 23 22 40 3 21 25 38 8
Lean Democrat 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 3% 6% 14% 9% 9%
* G *
189 92 97 119 70 140 47 139 50 173 16
Republican (Net) 38% 38% 37% 39% 35% 36% 46% 43% 28% 42% 18%
* H ) *
49 25 24 20 29 42 6 35 14 46 3
Lean Republican 10% 10% 9% 7% 14% 11% 6% 11% 8% 11% 3%
c * *
68 35 33 47 21 57 10 50 18 59 9
Moderate Republican 14% 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 10% 16% 10% 14% 10%
* *
72 32 40 52 20 41 31 54 18 68 4
Strong Republican 14% 13% 15% 17% 10% 11% 30% 17% 10% 16% 5%
E* J *
79 34 45 46 33 56 22 47 33 53 26
Independent 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 14% 21% 14% 18% 13% 29%
* I*
6 2 4 4 2 6 - 1 5 4 2
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 2% 1% 2%
* *
19 11 8 14 5 17 2 10 9 15 4
Don't know/Refuse 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Elevento |Twenty one
Teacher [ Unionized School School School School Nelglele]] Nelglele]] Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
211 103 96 91 36 127 84 175 28 8 67 52 65 26
Democrat (Net) 42% 45% 39% 38% 59% 42% 42% 45% 31% 33% 38% 47% 45% 37%
CEF* c H * ok * *
104 55 45 39 22 61 43 82 17 4 42 17 30 14
Strong Democrat 21% 24% 18% 16% 37% 20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 24% 16% 20% 20%
CEF* c * ok * *
62 27 31 38 8 45 17 52 8 1 15 23 15 8
Moderate Democrat 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 15% 8% 13% 9% 6% 9% 21% 10% 12%
* F * ok I *
45 21 21 15 6 21 24 40 3 2 10 12 20 4
Lean Democrat 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 12% 10% 4% 9% 5% 11% 14% 5%
* * ok * ) *
189 82 94 98 19 116 73 131 50 8 60 44 58 27
Republican (Net) 38% 36% 39% 40% 31% 38% 36% 34% 54% 37% 34% 40% 39% 38%
* G* ok * *
49 18 28 23 3 26 23 36 12 1 7 15 17 10
Lean Republican 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 12% 9% 13% 4% 4% 14% 12% 13%
* * *k Ic ) Ic
68 30 33 37 9 46 22 45 19 4 20 18 22 9
Moderate Republican 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 15% 11% 12% 21% 17% 12% 16% 15% 12%
* G* ok * *
72 34 33 38 7 45 28 50 19 3 33 11 19 9
Strong Republican 14% 15% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 13% 21% 15% 19% 10% 13% 13%
* * *k * *
79 38 37 34 5 39 40 65 10 4 32 12 18 17
Independent 16% 17% 15% 14% 8% 13% 20% 17% 11% 18% 19% 11% 12% 24%
* D * ok * K*
6 1 5 6 - 6 * 4 - 2 4 - * 1
Other 1% * 2% 2% - 2% * 1% - 7% 3% - * 1%
* * *k * *
19 5 12 14 1 15 4 14 3 1 11 3 6 -
Don't know/Refuse 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% -
* * ok * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
103 22 81 32 48 22 27 53 23 17 27 44 15 35 46 16 103 - -
Rural 20% 16% 22% 18% 21% 23% 23% 19% 20% 12% 25% 26% 18% 17% 24% 20% 100% - -
* * * 1 | * * QR* *
265 58 207 84 119 62 55 134 76 65 65 90 44 103 100 48 - 265 -
Suburban 53% 41% 57% 46% 52% 64% 48% 49% 66% 45% 59% 53% 55% 49% 53% 60% - 100% -
A C* * FG* * * * * PR *
137 61 75 65 59 12 32 88 16 62 17 35 22 73 44 16 - - 137
Urban 27% 43% 21% 36% 26% 13% 28% 32% 14% 43% 16% 21% 27% 35% 23% 20% - - 100%
B E E * H* H * JKL * * N * * PQ*
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
103 48 55 57 46 87 15 69 34 91 12
Rural 20% 20% 21% 19% 23% 22% 14% 21% 19% 22% 13%
* *
265 122 143 154 110 200 54 157 107 219 45
Suburban 53% 50% 55% 51% 55% 51% 53% 49% 60% 53% 50%
* G *
137 73 64 93 44 103 34 97 39 104 33
Urban 27% 30% 24% 30% 22% 26% 33% 30% 22% 25% 37%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
103 41 52 53 5 58 45 93 8 2 35 14 35 18
Rural 20% 18% 21% 22% 8% 19% 22% 24% 9% 7% 20% 13% 24% 26%
DE * D D H * * %k * *
265 117 130 145 27 172 93 207 47 11 73 68 79 44
Suburban 53% 51% 53% 60% 45% 57% 46% 53% 52% 46% 42% 61% 54% 62%
DEF * DF * ** J* J*
137 71 63 45 28 73 64 90 36 11 66 29 33 8
Urban 27% 31% 26% 18% 47% 24% 32% 23% 39% 47% 38% 26% 22% 12%
CEF* C C G* *x LM M* *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

T S O S— S S —
Total Female 35-54 Under $501 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West Democrat | Republican ndepe de Suburban
$50K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
8 * 8 3 3 2 8 - - 3 - 4 1 5 3 * 1 3 4
Under $15K 2% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% - - 2% - 3% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 3%
* GH* * * * * * *
3 - 3 2 1 * 3 - - * 1 - 2 2 * 1 - 2 1
$15K to less than $20K 1% - 1% 1% * * 3% - - * 1% - 2% 1% * 1% - 1% 1%
* G+ * * * * > >
8 - 8 4 4 - 8 - - 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 3
$20K to less than $25K 2% - 2% 2% 2% - 7% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
* GH* * * * * * *
8 1 7 6 1 1 8 - - 1 1 4 2 2 2 1 3 5 -
$25K to less than $30K 2% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 7% - - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% -
* GH* * * * * > >
30 4 26 13 11 6 30 - - 7 9 14 * 14 7 7 12 14 4
$30K to less than $40K 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 27% - - 5% 8% 8% * 7% 4% 8% 11% 5% 3%
* GH* * * L * * R* *
57 7 50 21 31 5 57 - - 14 10 20 13 16 17 18 9 27 20
$40K to less than $50K 11% 5% 14% 12% 14% 5% 50% - - 10% 9% 12% 16% 8% 9% 23% 9% 10% 15%
A * Gh* * * * MIN* * *
124 33 90 38 56 30 - 124 - 28 32 42 21 51 53 13 29 77 18
$50K to less than $75K 25% 24% 25% 21% 25% 31% - 45% - 20% 29% 25% 26% 24% 28% 16% 28% 29% 13%
* * FH * * * * R* R >
151 76 75 69 63 19 - 151 - 66 27 38 20 66 65 15 24 56 70
$75K to less than $100K 30% 54% 21% 38% 28% 20% - 55% - 46% 24% 23% 24% 31% 34% 20% 23% 21% 52%
B E * * FH * JKL * * [} * * PQ*
91 17 74 21 50 21 - - 91 22 22 33 14 44 33 15 19 57 14
$100K to less than $150K 18% 12% 20% 12% 22% 22% - - 79% 15% 20% 20% 17% 21% 17% 18% 19% 22% 10%
c * * FG* * * * > R >
25 3 22 5 8 12 - - 25 2 6 11 6 9 7 8 4 19 2
$150K or more 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 12% - - 21% 1% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 7% 1%
o+ * FG* * * * * R *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
114 12 102 49 50 15 114 - - 27 23 45 19 42 32 28 27 55 32
Under $50K 23% 9% 28% 27% 22% 15% 100% - - 18% 21% 26% 24% 20% 17% 36% 26% 21% 23%
A * GH* * * * MN* > >
275 109 165 106 119 49 - 275 - 94 59 80 41 116 117 29 53 134 88
$50K-<$100K 54% 78% 46% 59% 53% 51% - 100% - 65% 54% 48% 51% 55% 62% 36% 51% 50% 65%
B * * FH * K * * e) ) * * Q*
116 20 96 26 58 32 - - 116 24 28 44 20 52 40 23 23 76 16
$100K+ 23% 14% 26% 14% 25% 34% - - 100% 16% 25% 26% 25% 25% 21% 28% 23% 29% 12%
A c c* * FG* * * * > R >
82.2 85.9 80.7 75.7 824 93.9 36.5 76 141.7 815 825 81 85.3 833 82.6 84.8 77.6 85.9 783
Mean (,000)
c* * F FG* * * * > >
STD. DEV. 4411 35.05 47.13 38.79 42.23 54.72 10.89 15.49 45.9 35.29 44.29 43.66 57.77 41.71 39.65 58.72 40.91 50.56 30.57
STD. ERR. 1.96 2.95 247 2.88 28 5.59 1.02 0.94 4.27 293 4.22 3.36 6.45 2.87 2.88 6.59 4.04 311 261

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Associate | Masters | Full Time | PartTime [ Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
8 2 6 4 4 2 6 1 7 6 3
Under $15K 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% * 4% 1% 3%
E* G *
3 2 1 3 * 1 2 1 2 3 *
$15K to less than $20K 1% 1% * 1% * * 2% * 1% 1% *
. .
8 3 5 6 2 4 2 2 6 5 3
$20K to less than $25K 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 3%
. G .
8 1 6 5 3 7 1 1 6 5 2
$25K to less than $30K 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 4% 1% 3%
. G .
30 8 23 25 5 23 6 9 21 20 10
$30K to less than $40K 6% 3% 9% 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% 12% 5% 11%
A D * G *
57 26 31 30 27 45 10 24 33 39 18
$40K to less than $50K 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 7% 18% 9% 20%
. G I
124 63 61 80 44 88 31 68 56 108 16
$50K to less than $75K 25% 26% 23% 26% 22% 22% 30% 21% 31% 26% 17%
. G .
151 85 66 102 48 128 23 122 29 130 21
$75K to less than $100K 30% 35% 25% 34% 24% 33% 22% 38% 16% 31% 23%
B * H *
91 42 50 41 50 72 18 76 16 79 12
$100K to less than $150K 18% 17% 19% 14% 25% 18% 17% 23% 9% 19% 14%
C * H *
25 11 14 7 17 21 4 20 4 19 6
$150K or more 5% 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6%
c . .
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
114 42 72 73 41 82 27 38 76 77 36
Under $50K 23% 17% 27% 24% 20% 21% 27% 12% 42% 19% 40%
A * G *
275 148 126 182 93 215 54 190 85 238 36
$50K-<$100K 54% 61% 48% 60% 46% 55% 52% 59% 47% 58% 40%
B D * H J *
116 53 63 49 67 93 22 96 20 98 18
$100K+ 23% 22% 24% 16% 33% 24% 21% 30% 11% 24% 20%
C * H *
82.2 83.9 80.5 75.8 91.7 84.5 75.5 93.4 62 83.9 74.4
Mean (,000)
C * H *
44.11 41.39 46.51 36.31 52.47 43.4 46.72 44.58 35.32 43.4 46.68
STD. DEV.
1.96 2.66 2.88 2.08 3.71 2.2 4.62 2.48 2.63 2.13 4.9
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento Twenty
Teacher [ Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching | teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
8 1 7 5 1 6 3 6 1 1 2 2 4 -
Under $15K 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% -
* * o . .
3 1 2 3 * 3 * 2 1 - 2 1 - *
$15K to less than $20K 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% - *
* * o * *
8 2 5 6 * 6 2 7 1 - 5 2 1 -
$20K to less than $25K 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% -
* * o . .
8 3 5 7 1 8 - 5 1 1 8 - * -
$25K to less than $30K 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 6% 4% - * -
F F* F * o L * *
30 5 18 22 3 25 6 25 6 - 16 9 5 -
$30K to less than $40K 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% - 9% 8% 3% -
A F * F * o M M* .
57 26 25 27 8 35 22 41 11 5 36 10 6 5
$40K to less than $50K 11% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12% 23% 20% 9% 4% 7%
* * o KLM * *
124 50 67 63 8 71 53 106 14 4 28 29 46 21
$50K to less than $75K 25% 22% 27% 26% 13% 23% 26% 27% 16% 16% 16% 26% 31% 30%
DE * D D H * ** * J J>*
151 76 69 59 36 94 57 101 40 9 55 38 41 17
$75K to less than $100K 30% 33% 28% 24% 59% 31% 28% 26% 44% 40% 31% 35% 28% 24%
CEF* c G* o * *
91 51 36 43 3 46 45 79 10 2 19 16 33 24
$100K to less than $150K 18% 22% 15% 18% 5% 15% 22% 20% 11% 9% 11% 14% 22% 34%
DE * D D * ** * J JK*
25 13 11 10 1 10 14 18 6 - 5 3 12 4
$150K or more 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 7% - 3% 3% 8% 6%
* * o * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

114 38 61 69 13 82 32 85 21 8 69 24 15 5
Under $50K 23% 17% 25% 28% 22% 27% 16% 22% 23% 34% 39% 22% 11% 7%
F * F * ** KLM Lm* *
275 126 136 122 43 165 110 207 55 13 82 67 87 38
$50K-<$100K 54% 55% 56% 50% 71% 54% 55% 53% 60% 57% 47% 60% 59% 53%
CEF c * o * *
116 64 48 52 4 56 59 98 16 2 24 19 44 28
$100K+ 23% 28% 19% 22% 7% 19% 29% 25% 17% 9% 13% 18% 30% 40%
DE + D DE + +* * K IK*
82.2 90.4 76.7 77 79.7 775 89 82.4 83.7 712 7 76.6 92.1 97.6
Mean (,000)
B + CE + +* * K IK*
S1D. DEV 44.11 46 42.05 44.25 30.93 41.89 46.48 44.25 45.69 34.32 40.21 36.87 49.79 42.96
1.96 3.04 2.69 2.84 3.97 2.41 3.27 2.24 4.78 7.17 3.04 35 4.1 5.09
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137

141 141 - 64 51 26 12 109 20 52 35 31 23 70 49 20 22 58 61

Male 28% 100% - 35% 22% 27% 11% 40% 17% 36% 32% 18% 29% 33% 26% 25% 22% 22% 45%
B ) * * FH * K K* * * * PQ*

363 - 363 117 176 70 102 165 96 93 75 138 57 141 140 59 81 207 75

Female 72% - 100% 65% 78% 73% 89% 60% 83% 64% 68% 82% 71% 67% 74% 75% 78% 78% 55%

A C * G* G* * 1) * * R* R *

504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
141 77 64 84 57 120 20 99 42 114 27
Male 28% 32% 25% 28% 28% 31% 20% 30% 24% 28% 29%
* *
363 166 197 219 144 270 82 225 138 299 64
Female 72% 68% 75% 72% 72% 69% 80% 70% 76% 72% 71%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
141 72 65 34 31 64 77 105 28 8 53 22 39 26
Male 28% 31% 26% 14% 50% 21% 38% 27% 31% 34% 30% 20% 27% 37%
CE* c CE * * %k * K*
363 157 180 209 30 239 124 285 63 15 122 89 108 45
Female 72% 69% 74% 86% 50% 79% 62% 73% 69% 66% 70% 80% 73% 63%
DEF * DF * * % M * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
181 64 117 181 - - 49 106 26 58 41 51 33 86 55 26 32 84 65
18 - 34 (Net) 36% 45% 32% 100% - - 43% 39% 22% 40% 37% 30% 41% 41% 29% 32% 31% 32% 48%
B DE * H* H * * * N * * PQ*
24 7 17 24 - - 17 5 2 7 4 9 3 13 7 2 5 13 6
18-24 5% 5% 5% 13% - - 15% 2% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
DE * GH* * * * * * *
158 57 101 158 - - 33 101 24 50 36 41 30 74 47 24 27 71 59
25-34 31% 40% 28% 87% - - 29% 37% 21% 35% 33% 25% 37% 35% 25% 30% 26% 27% 43%
B DE * * H * * * * * PQ*
227 51 176 - 227 - 50 119 58 68 43 83 33 83 99 36 48 119 59
35-54 (Net) 45% 36% 48% - 100% - 44% 43% 50% 47% 39% 49% 41% 39% 52% 46% 47% 45% 43%
A CE * * * * * M * * *
147 29 118 - 147 - 30 76 41 49 28 52 18 63 60 18 27 74 46
35-44 29% 21% 33% - 65% - 27% 28% 35% 34% 25% 31% 22% 30% 32% 23% 26% 28% 34%
A CE * * * * * * * *
80 22 58 - 80 - 20 43 17 19 15 31 15 20 39 18 21 45 13
45-54 16% 15% 16% - 35% - 17% 16% 15% 13% 13% 18% 19% 9% 20% 23% 21% 17% 10%
CE * * * * * M M* R* *
96 26 70 - - 96 15 49 32 20 27 35 14 41 36 18 22 62 12
55 + (Net) 19% 19% 19% - - 100% 13% 18% 28% 14% 24% 21% 18% 20% 19% 22% 21% 23% 9%
CcD* * = * * * R* R *
74 18 56 - - 74 9 40 24 12 21 28 13 35 29 9 20 45 9
55-64 15% 13% 15% - - 77% 8% 14% 21% 8% 19% 16% 16% 16% 15% 11% 19% 17% 6%
cD* * B 1 * * R* R *
22 8 14 - - 22 5 9 8 8 5 7 2 7 7 9 2 17 3
65+ 4% 6% 4% - - 23% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 11% 2% 6% 2%
CcD* * * * * MN* * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 40.5 41.6 28.7 429 61.2 38.6 41 445 394 425 423 41 40.3 42.4 433 421 43 37.2
Mean C CD* * FG* * * * R* R *
STD. DEV 12.49 13.04 12.27 371 537 4.69 12.82 119 12.92 11.86 12.84 12.75 12.33 12.6 12.04 13.18 12.38 13.02 10.54
STD. ERR 0.56 1.05 0.66 0.28 0.35 0.5 117 0.7 131 0.93 1.21 1.02 1.45 0.87 0.86 154 1.22 0.81 0.89
Median 39 38 40 28 42 61 38 39 43 37 42 40 38.09 39 40 42.16 41.68 42 36

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Children in Household Employment Status Marital Status Race

Total Associate | Masters | Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
181 93 89 135 46 135 37 109 72 153 29
18 - 34 (Net) 36% 38% 34% 45% 23% 35% 36% 34% 40% 37% 32%
D * *
24 9 15 12 11 16 4 2 22 18 6
18-24 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 12% 4% 6%
* G *
158 84 74 123 35 120 33 107 50 135 23
25-34 31% 35% 28% 40% 17% 31% 32% 33% 28% 33% 25%
D * *
227 135 91 120 107 189 35 152 75 179 48
35- 54 (Net) 45% 56% 35% 40% 53% 49% 34% 47% 42% 43% 52%
B C F * *
147 96 51 80 67 126 20 107 41 115 32
35-44 29% 40% 19% 26% 34% 32% 19% 33% 22% 28% 35%
B F * H *
80 39 40 40 39 63 15 45 34 64 16
45-54 16% 16% 15% 13% 20% 16% 15% 14% 19% 15% 17%
* *
96 15 81 48 47 65 31 62 33 81 14
55 + (Net) 19% 6% 31% 16% 24% 17% 30% 19% 18% 20% 16%
A E* *
74 13 61 41 32 57 16 49 25 60 13
55-64 15% 5% 23% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14%
A * *
22 2 20 7 15 8 15 14 9 21 1
65+ 4% 1% 8% 2% 8% 2% 14% 4% 5% 5% 2%
A C E* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 41.3 38.6 43.8 39.2 44.3 40.8 44.5 41.6 40.7 41.4 40.7
A C E* *
12.49 8.98 14.6 11.93 12.71 11.52 15.16 11.82 13.61 12.75 11.24
STD. DEV.
0.56 0.59 0.89 0.67 0.93 0.58 1.48 0.66 1.02 0.61 1.32
STD. ERR.
. 39 38 43 36 43 39 42 39 40 39 40
Median

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Elevento Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers | Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years more years
teaching | teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
181 81 89 89 28 116 66 138 33 11 118 53 10 1
18 - 34 (Net) 36% 36% 36% 37% 45% 38% 33% 35% 36% 48% 67% 48% 7% 1%
[ * *x KLM LM* *
24 10 10 14 1 15 9 21 2 - 23 1 - -
18-24 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% - 13% 1% - -
* * * KLM * *
158 71 79 75 27 101 57 116 30 11 95 52 10 1
25-34 31% 31% 32% 31% 44% 33% 28% 30% 33% 48% 55% 47% 7% 1%
CF* * *x M LM* *
227 113 97 109 22 131 96 177 41 9 50 51 100 27
35-54 (Net) 45% 49% 40% 45% 37% 43% 48% 45% 45% 39% 28% 46% 68% 38%
* * * J* JKM *
147 78 62 67 13 80 67 114 27 7 35 35 73 4
35-44 29% 34% 25% 28% 22% 27% 33% 29% 29% 29% 20% 32% 49% 6%
* * *x M M* KM *
80 35 35 42 9 51 29 63 14 2 14 16 27 23
45-54 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 11% 8% 14% 18% 32%
* * *x * ] IK*
96 35 58 45 11 56 40 75 18 3 7 7 38 43
55 + (Net) 19% 15% 24% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 12% 4% 7% 26% 61%
A * * *x * K IKL*
74 28 45 36 9 45 28 59 12 3 7 7 28 31
55-64 15% 12% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 4% 7% 19% 43%
* * *x * K JKL*
22 7 13 9 2 11 11 16 6 - * - 10 13
65+ 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% - * - 6% 18%
* * *x * K IKL*
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
41.3 40.7 42 41.2 39.9 41 41.7 41.5 41.3 36.5 32.7 38.4 46.5 56
Mean * * *% J* K JKL*
STD. DEV. 12.49 11.49 13.34 12.52 12.52 12.51 12.47 12.35 13.25 11.13 9.03 9.46 10.45 8.69
0.56 0.75 0.86 0.72 1.01 0.63 0.9 0.64 1.28 2.1 0.67 0.89 0.88 1.05
STD. ERR.
X 39 39 39.12 40 37.3 39 39.87 40 38.22 35.22 30 35 43.82 56
Median

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
145 52 93 58 68 20 27 94 24 145 - - - 61 60 19 17 65 62
Northeast 29% 37% 26% 32% 30% 21% 23% 34% 21% 100% - - - 29% 32% 24% 17% 25% 46%
B * * H * KL * * * * PQ*
110 35 75 41 43 27 23 59 28 - 110 - - 57 19 24 27 65 17
Midwest 22% 25% 21% 22% 19% 28% 20% 22% 24% - 100% - - 27% 10% 30% 27% 25% 13%
* * * |KL* * N N* R* R *
169 31 138 51 83 35 45 80 44 - - 169 - 59 80 22 44 90 35
South 33% 22% 38% 28% 37% 37% 39% 29% 38% - - 100% - 28% 42% 27% 43% 34% 26%
A * * * * L * M * R* *
80 23 57 33 33 14 19 41 20 - - - 80 34 30 16 15 44 22
West 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18% - - - 100% 16% 16% 20% 14% 17% 16%
* * * * ”K* * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
145 70 75 102 43 112 32 102 43 117 28
Northeast 29% 29% 29% 33% 22% 29% 31% 31% 24% 28% 31%
D * *
110 52 58 62 48 84 25 56 54 95 15
Midwest 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 22% 24% 17% 30% 23% 16%
* G *
169 79 90 94 75 139 25 111 58 141 28
South 33% 33% 34% 31% 37% 36% 25% 34% 32% 34% 31%
* *
80 41 39 45 35 54 20 54 26 61 19
West 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 17% 14% 15% 21%
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71

145 91 44 61 27 88 58 97 39 9 62 28 38 17
Northeast 29% 40% 18% 25% 44% 29% 29% 25% 43% 38% 35% 25% 26% 23%

B CEF* c G * * %k * *

110 63 43 58 9 67 43 95 14 2 33 24 34 19

Midwest 22% 28% 17% 24% 15% 22% 22% 24% 15% 7% 19% 21% 23% 27%
B * * * % * *

169 41 116 85 14 99 70 137 24 8 49 36 58 25

South 33% 18% 47% 35% 24% 33% 35% 35% 27% 35% 28% 33% 39% 36%
A * * * %k * *

80 34 42 39 10 49 31 61 15 5 31 23 17 10

West 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 20% 18% 20% 12% 14%
* * * % * *

504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Grade School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *

Some High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *
Graduated High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *
Some College - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *

50 12 37 26 19 5 15 29 5 29 7 8 5 15 25 7 11 18 21

Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 5% 13% 11% 4% 20% 6% 5% 7% 7% 13% 9% 11% 7% 15%
* H* * KL * * * * Q*

254 72 182 109 101 43 58 152 44 72 55 86 40 106 94 39 45 137 72

Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 50% 51% 50% 60% 45% 45% 51% 56% 38% 50% 50% 51% 50% 50% 50% 50% 44% 52% 53%
DE * * H * * * * * *

201 57 144 46 107 47 41 93 67 43 48 75 35 90 70 33 46 110 44

Post Graduate Degree 40% 40% 40% 26% 47% 50% 36% 34% 58% 30% 43% 44% 43% 43% 37% 42% 45% 42% 32%
c c* * FG* * | * * * *

504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
50 12 37 26 19 5 15 29 5 29 7 8 5 15 25 7 11 18 21

No college degree 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 5% 13% 11% 4% 20% 6% 5% 7% 7% 13% 9% 11% 7% 15%
* H* * IKL * * * * Q*

454 129 326 156 208 91 99 245 111 116 103 161 75 196 164 72 91 247 116

College degree 90% 91% 90% 86% 92% 95% 87% 89% 96% 80% 94% 95% 93% 93% 87% 91% 89% 93% 85%
* * P 1* | 1* * * R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Education

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B

E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Grade School - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
Some High School - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
Graduated High School - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
Some College - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
50 26 24 50 - 31 14 35 15 42 8
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 10% 11% 9% 16% - 8% 14% 11% 8% 10% 9%
D * *
254 127 126 254 - 199 50 166 88 206 48
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 50% 52% 48% 84% - 51% 49% 51% 49% 50% 53%
D * *
201 89 111 - 201 159 38 123 77 166 35
Post Graduate Degree 40% 37% 43% - 100% 41% 37% 38% 43% 40% 38%
c * *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
50 26 24 50 - 31 14 35 15 42 8
No college degree 10% 11% 9% 16% - 8% 14% 11% 8% 10% 9%
D * *
454 217 238 254 201 358 88 289 165 372 83
College degree 90% 89% 91% 84% 100% 92% 86% 89% 92% 90% 91%
c * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Grade School - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * %k * *
Some High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *k * *
Graduated High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * %k * *
Some College - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *k * *
50 28 17 30 9 38 12 37 8 5 21 13 9 6
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 10% 12% 7% 12% 14% 13% 6% 9% 8% 23% 12% 12% 6% 9%
F* F * * %k * *
254 99 137 135 39 174 81 177 60 17 109 66 53 25
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 50% 44% 56% 56% 64% 57% 40% 45% 66% 73% 63% 60% 36% 35%
A F F* F G* ** LM LM* *
201 101 91 78 13 91 109 176 23 1 44 32 84 40
Post Graduate Degree 40% 44% 37% 32% 22% 30% 54% 45% 26% 4% 25% 29% 57% 56%
* CDE H * ** * JK JK*
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
50 28 17 30 9 38 12 37 8 5 21 13 9 6
No college degree 10% 12% 7% 12% 14% 13% 6% 9% 8% 23% 12% 12% 6% 9%
F* F * *k * *
454 201 228 213 52 265 190 353 84 18 154 98 138 65
College degree 90% 88% 93% 88% 86% 87% 94% 91% 92% 77% 88% 88% 94% 91%
* DE * * %k * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,}/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
60 14 46 41 19 - 15 38 8 20 7 21 13 25 21 7 15 27 18
Under 6 only 12% 10% 13% 23% 8% - 13% 14% 7% 14% 7% 12% 16% 12% 11% 9% 15% 10% 13%
DE E * * * * * * * *
58 14 44 11 45 2 17 26 15 14 10 21 13 25 22 12 5 35 18
6-12 Only 12% 10% 12% 6% 20% 2% 15% 10% 13% 10% 9% 13% 16% 12% 11% 15% 5% 13% 13%
CE * * * * * * * *
68 27 40 25 31 12 6 51 12 21 17 25 5 37 27 2 10 29 29
13-17 Only 13% 19% 11% 14% 14% 13% 5% 18% 10% 15% 15% 15% 6% 17% 14% 3% 10% 11% 21%
B * * F * * * 5 o * * PQ*
20 7 13 6 14 - 3 10 7 6 3 6 6 4 12 3 4 14 2
Under 6 and 6-12 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% - 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2%
E * * * * * * * *
2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - 1% - 1% - - * 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% - 1% * -
* * * * * * * *
25 10 15 3 21 - 2 14 9 6 10 5 4 7 9 6 11 10 4
6-12 and 13-17 5% 7% 4% 2% 9% - 2% 5% 7% 4% 9% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 11% 4% 3%
CE * * * * * * QR* *
10 5 5 6 4 - - 9 1 4 5 - 1 5 1 4 1 7 2
All 3 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% - - 3% 1% 3% 4% - 1% 2% * 5% 1% 3% 1%
* * * K* * N* * *
261 64 197 89 91 81 72 126 63 75 58 90 39 108 97 45 55 143 64
None Under 18 52% 45% 54% 49% 40% 85% 63% 46% 55% 51% 52% 53% 49% 51% 51% 57% 53% 54% 47%
cD* G* * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
243 77 166 93 135 15 42 148 53 70 52 79 41 103 92 34 48 122 73
With Kids 48% 55% 46% 51% 60% 15% 37% 54% 45% 49% 48% 47% 51% 49% 49% 43% 47% 46% 53%
E E * * F * * * * * *
261 64 197 89 91 81 72 126 63 75 58 90 39 108 97 45 55 143 64
No Kids 52% 45% 54% 49% 40% 85% 63% 46% 55% 51% 52% 53% 49% 51% 51% 57% 53% 54% 47%
cD* G* * * * * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

ildren in Household Employment Status Marital Status Race

Total Associate | Masters | Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
60 60 - 39 21 48 10 50 11 49 11
Under 6 only 12% 25% - 13% 10% 12% 10% 15% 6% 12% 13%
B * H *
58 58 - 34 24 51 7 45 13 39 19
6-12 Only 12% 24% - 11% 12% 13% 7% 14% 7% 10% 21%
B * I*
68 68 - 53 14 57 6 54 14 59 8
13-17 Only 13% 28% - 18% 7% 15% 6% 17% 8% 14% 9%
B D F * H *
20 20 - 11 10 15 3 19 1 17 3
Under 6 and 6-12 4% 8% - 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% * 4% 3%
B * H *
2 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 2 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - 1% - * - * 1% * -
* *
25 25 - 5 19 22 2 20 4 22 3
6-12and 13-17 5% 10% - 2% 10% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3%
B c * *
10 10 - 8 1 10 - 6 3 9 1
All3 2% 4% - 3% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1%
B * *
261 - 261 150 111 184 74 128 133 216 45
None Under 18 52% - 100% 49% 56% 47% 73% 40% 74% 52% 50%
A E* G *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
243 243 - 153 89 205 28 196 47 197 45
With Kids 48% 100% - 51% 44% 53% 27% 60% 26% 48% 50%
B F * H *
261 - 261 150 111 184 74 128 133 216 45
No Kids 52% - 100% 49% 56% 47% 73% 40% 74% 52% 50%
A E* G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher | Teachers | Teachers | Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years more years
teaching | teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
60 32 26 27 5 32 28 48 9 3 26 18 15 1
Under 6 only 12% 14% 11% 11% 8% 10% 14% 12% 10% 14% 15% 16% 10% 1%
* * * k. M M* M *
58 34 22 30 6 35 23 44 9 5 20 19 17 3
6-12 Only 12% 15% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 23% 11% 17% 11% 4%
* * *k M* *
68 32 28 24 20 44 24 50 15 2 19 18 21 9
13-17 Only 13% 14% 12% 10% 32% 14% 12% 13% 17% 8% 11% 17% 15% 12%
CEF* c * * k. * *
20 10 10 11 1 12 8 18 2 - 6 5 9 -
Under 6 and 6-12 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% - 3% 4% 6% -
* * o * *
2 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - -
Under 6 and 13-17 * * * 1% - 1% - * - - - 2% - -
* * * ok * *
25 14 9 14 1 15 9 22 3 * 2 5 12 5
6-12 and 13-17 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% * 1% 5% 8% 7%
* * o * ] *
10 5 5 3 - 3 7 8 2 - 5 3 2 -
All 3 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% -
* * * ok * *
261 101 143 132 28 160 102 198 51 13 96 41 71 54
None Under 18 52% 44% 58% 54% 46% 53% 51% 51% 56% 55% 55% 37% 48% 76%
A * * o K * JKL*
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
243 128 102 111 32 143 100 192 40 10 79 70 76 17
With Kids 48% 56% 42% 46% 54% 47% 49% 49% 44% 45% 45% 63% 52% 24%
B * * * k. M JM * M *
261 101 143 132 28 160 102 198 51 13 96 41 71 54
No Kids 52% 44% 58% 54% 46% 53% 51% 51% 56% 55% 55% 37% 48% 76%
A * * * % K * JKL*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Gender

_ 18-34 3554 -- S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K

Household Incom:

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
92 19 72 49 29 14 44 35 12 21 21 33 16 45 20 16 12 60 19
Single 18% 14% 20% 27% 13% 14% 39% 13% 10% 15% 19% 20% 20% 21% 11% 21% 12% 23% 14%
DE * GH* * * * N * * P *
38 13 25 21 13 4 13 22 2 10 17 7 4 18 6 11 9 19 11
Domestic Partnership 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 4% 12% 8% 2% 7% 15% 4% 5% 9% 3% 13% 8% 7% 8%
* H* * K* * N* * *
324 99 225 109 152 62 38 190 96 102 56 111 54 127 139 47 69 157 97
Married 64% 70% 62% 60% 67% 65% 33% 69% 83% 70% 51% 66% 68% 60% 73% 59% 67% 59% 71%
* * F FG* J * J * MO * * Q*
10 1 9 - 6 4 3 4 3 1 6 1 2 8 2 - 2 6 2
Widowed 2% 1% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% - 2% 2% 2%
C* * * K* * * * *
41 9 31 2 26 12 16 23 2 10 11 16 4 13 22 6 11 23 7
Divorced or separated 8% 7% 9% 1% 12% 12% 14% 8% 2% 7% 10% 9% 5% 6% 11% 7% 11% 9% 5%
c c* H* H * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

324 99 225 109 152 62 38 190 96 102 56 111 54 127 139 47 69 157 97
Married 64% 70% 62% 60% 67% 65% 33% 69% 83% 70% 51% 66% 68% 60% 73% 59% 67% 59% 71%
* * F FG* ] * J * MO * * Q*
180 42 138 72 75 33 76 85 20 43 54 58 26 84 50 33 34 107 39
Other 36% 30% 38% 40% 33% 35% 67% 31% 17% 30% 49% 34% 32% 40% 27% 41% 33% 41% 29%
* GH* H * IK* * N N* * R *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Yes No Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A

B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
92 12 80 54 37 69 18 - 92 72 19
Single 18% 5% 31% 18% 19% 18% 18% - 51% 18% 21%
A * G *
38 12 26 26 12 28 9 - 38 26 12
Domestic Partnership 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% - 21% 6% 13%
* G *
324 196 128 200 123 252 65 324 - 274 50
Married 64% 81% 49% 66% 61% 65% 64% 100% - 66% 55%
B * H *
10 7 4 4 6 10 - - 10 8 2
Widowed 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% - - 6% 2% 2%
* G *
41 16 24 19 22 31 10 - 41 33 7
Divorced or separated 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% - 23% 8% 8%
* G *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
324 196 128 200 123 252 65 324 - 274 50
Married 64% 81% 49% 66% 61% 65% 64% 100% - 66% 55%
B * H *
180 47 133 103 77 138 37 - 180 140 41
Other 36% 19% 51% 34% 39% 35% 36% - 100% 34% 45%
A * G *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
92 32 51 50 10 60 32 75 10 6 43 18 20 10
Single 18% 14% 21% 20% 17% 20% 16% 19% 11% 27% 24% 17% 14% 15%
* * * %k L * *
38 16 18 16 1 17 21 35 3 - 23 2 10 3
Domestic Partnership 8% 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 10% 9% 3% - 13% 2% 7% 4%
* D * * % K * *
324 157 154 154 46 200 124 239 69 16 98 81 92 52
Married 64% 69% 63% 63% 77% 66% 61% 61% 76% 69% 56% 73% 62% 73%
CEF * G * * %k J * J *
10 6 2 2 1 3 7 9 1 - 5 2 4 -
Widowed 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 3% -
* * * % * *
41 17 20 21 2 23 18 32 8 1 6 8 21 6
Divorced or separated 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 3% 7% 14% 8%
* * * %k * J *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
324 157 154 154 46 200 124 239 69 16 98 81 92 52
Married 64% 69% 63% 63% 77% 66% 61% 61% 76% 69% 56% 73% 62% 73%
CEF* G * * % J * J *
180 71 91 89 14 103 78 151 22 7 76 30 55 19
Other 36% 31% 37% 37% 23% 34% 39% 39% 24% 31% 44% 27% 38% 27%
D * D D H * * %k KM * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest S West ocrat | Republican | Independe Rural Suburban Urban
$50K <$100K nt
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0} P Q R ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
374 119 254 134 178 62 73 211 90 108 83 131 51 162 136 56 84 190 100
Employed - full-time 74% 84% 70% 74% 78% 64% 64% 77% 78% 75% 76% 78% 64% 77% 72% 70% 81% 72% 73%
B 3 * * 3 * * * * * *
102 20 82 37 35 31 27 54 22 32 25 25 20 32 47 22 15 54 34
Employed - part-time 20% 14% 23% 20% 15% 32% 24% 20% 19% 22% 23% 15% 25% 15% 25% 27% 14% 20% 25%
D* * * * * M * * *
16 1 15 1 11 3 9 5 3 4 1 8 3 9 5 - 3 10 3
Self-Employed 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% - 3% 4% 2%
c * G* * * * * * *
Retired - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * * * * * * *
6 - 6 6 - - 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 - - 6 -
Student/Pupil 1% - 2% 3% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% -
D * * * * * * * *
Military - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~
* * * * * * * *
6 1 5 4 3 - 4 3 - - - 3 4 3 1 2 2 5 -
Homemaker 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% - - - 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% -
* * * * 1 * * *
Currently Unemployed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~
* * * * * * * *
(Dk/Ns) R R R R R - R - R - R R R R R R R R R
* * * * * * * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

390 120 270 135 189 65 82 215 93 112 84 139 54 171 140 56 87 200 103
Full Time 77% 85% 74% 75% 83% 68% 72% 78% 80% 77% 77% 82% 68% 81% 74% 70% 84% 76% 75%
B E * * * * L * * * *
102 20 82 37 35 31 27 54 22 32 25 25 20 32 47 22 15 54 34
Part Time 20% 14% 23% 20% 15% 32% 24% 20% 19% 22% 23% 15% 25% 15% 25% 27% 14% 20% 25%
D* * * * * M * * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Yes Associate | Masters Full Time | PartTime | Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
374 202 172 219 155 374 - 246 128 312 62
Employed - full-time 74% 83% 66% 72% 77% 96% - 76% 71% 75% 68%
B F * *
102 28 74 64 38 - 102 65 37 80 22
Employed - part-time 20% 12% 28% 21% 19% - 100% 20% 20% 19% 24%
A E* *
16 4 12 12 4 16 - 6 10 13 3
Self-Employed 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 6% 3% 3%
* G *
Retired - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
6 3 3 6 B - - - 6 4 1
Student/Pupil 1% 1% 1% 2% B - - - 3% 1% 1%
* G *
Military - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
6 6 B 3 4 - - 6 - 4 3
Homemaker 1% 3% - 1% 2% - - 2% - 1% 3%
B * *
Currently Unemployed - - - - - - - - - - -
* *
(Dk/Ns) R B R B B - , R R R R
* *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

390 205 184 231 159 390 - 252 138 325 65

Full Time 77% 85% 70% 76% 79% 100% - 78% 76% 79% 71%
B F * *
102 28 74 64 38 - 102 65 37 80 22

Part Time 20% 12% 28% 21% 19% - 100% 20% 20% 19% 24%
A e *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H, /)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Six to ten
Teacher [ Unionized School School School School Nelglele]] Nelglele]] Nelglele]] five years years twenty or more
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years years
teaching | teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
374 190 167 165 51 216 159 305 52 17 118 88 113 55
Employed - full-time 74% 83% 68% 68% 84% 71% 79% 78% 57% 73% 67% 80% 77% 78%
B CE* c c H * ok * *
102 36 59 60 6 66 36 66 31 5 44 15 28 15
Employed - part-time 20% 16% 24% 25% 11% 22% 18% 17% 34% 22% 25% 13% 19% 21%
A DE * D G* *k K * *
16 1 13 12 2 14 2 8 7 1 5 5 4 1
Self-Employed 3% * 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1%
A 3 * E G* ok * *
Retired - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * ok * *
6 - 1 2 - 2 3 4 1 - 4 2 - -
Student/Pupil 1% - * 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% = 2% 2% - -
* * ok * *
Military - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * ** * *
6 2 4 4 1 5 2 6 - - 4 1 2 -
Homemaker 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% = = 2% 1% 1% -
* * ok * *
Currently Unemployed - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * ** * *
(DK/Ns) R R R R R R R R R R B B B B
* * *k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

390 191 180 177 53 230 160 313 59 18 123 94 117 56

Full Time 77% 84% 74% 73% 88% 76% 80% 80% 65% 78% 70% 84% 80% 79%
B CE* c H * *ok It *

102 36 59 60 6 66 36 66 31 5 44 15 28 15

Part Time 20% 16% 24% 25% 11% 22% 18% 17% 34% 22% 25% 13% 19% 21%
A DE * D G* *x K * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

[ o [ e [ tomswioome |
Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
413 114 299 153 179 81 77 238 98 117 95 141 61 168 173 53 91 219 104
White 82% 81% 82% 84% 79% 85% 68% 87% 84% 80% 87% 83% 76% 80% 92% 67% 88% 83% 76%
* * F F* * * MO * R* *
50 14 36 17 27 6 23 21 6 18 4 24 4 31 8 8 7 21 22
Black 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 20% 8% 5% 12% 4% 14% 6% 15% 4% 10% 7% 8% 16%
* GH* * ] * J * N * * Q*
13 2 10 2 7 3 5 1 6 4 * 2 7 3 4 6 - 7 6
Asian 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% * 6% 2% * 1% 8% 1% 2% 7% - 2% 4%
* G* G* * IK* M* * *
28 10 18 9 13 6 9 14 5 7 11 2 8 9 4 13 5 18 5
Other 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 10% 1% 10% 4% 2% 16% 5% 7% 4%
* * * K* K* MN* * *
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

413 114 299 153 179 81 77 238 98 117 95 141 61 168 173 53 91 219 104

White 82% 81% 82% 84% 79% 85% 68% 87% 84% 80% 87% 83% 76% 80% 92% 67% 88% 83% 76%
* * E E* * * MO * R* *
91 27 64 29 48 14 36 36 18 28 15 28 19 43 16 26 12 45 33

Other 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 15% 32% 13% 16% 20% 13% 17% 24% 20% 8% 33% 12% 17% 24%
* GH* * * * N N* * p*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

hildren in Household Employment Status Race

Total Associate | Masters Full Time | Part Time | Married Other Whlte Other
and and PhD
Bachelors

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
413 197 216 247 166 325 80 274 140 413 -
White 82% 81% 83% 82% 83% 83% 78% 85% 77% 100% -
* J *
50 30 20 32 18 33 15 28 22 - 50
Black 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 15% 9% 12% - 55%
* I*
13 5 8 7 6 10 2 9 4 - 13
Asian 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 14%
* I*
28 11 18 17 11 22 5 13 15 - 28
Other 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% - 31%
* I*
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 197 216 247 166 325 80 274 140 413 -
White 82% 81% 83% 82% 83% 83% 78% 85% 77% 100% -
* J *
91 45 45 56 35 65 22 50 41 - 91
Other 18% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 22% 15% 23% - 100%
* |*

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,l/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
413 190 201 195 50 246 168 323 79 12 131 95 126 62
White 82% 83% 82% 81% 83% 81% 84% 83% 86% 53% 75% 86% 86% 86%
* * * %k * J *
50 21 28 26 6 33 17 36 7 7 25 9 12 3
Black 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 31% 15% 9% 8% 4%
* * * % M * *
13 10 2 10 * 10 2 10 3 - 5 2 2 3
Asian 2% 4% 1% 4% * 3% 1% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 4%
B * * * %k * *
28 8 14 11 4 15 14 22 3 4 14 4 6 4
Other 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 16% 8% 4% 4% 5%
* * * % * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 190 201 195 50 246 168 323 79 12 131 95 126 62
White 82% 83% 82% 81% 83% 81% 84% 83% 86% 53% 75% 86% 86% 86%
* * * %k * J *
91 39 44 47 10 58 33 67 13 11 44 16 21 10
Other 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 16% 17% 14% 47% 25% 14% 14% 14%
* * * % L * *

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
57 15 43 30 23 4 12 37 8 22 9 6 20 31 15 9 10 29 19

Yes 11% 10% 12% 16% 10% 4% 10% 14% 7% 15% 8% 4% 25% 15% 8% 12% 9% 11% 14%
E * * * K * IK* * * *

441 124 317 150 201 90 101 233 108 122 99 163 57 179 173 69 93 230 118

No 88% 88% 87% 83% 89% 94% 89% 85% 93% 84% 90% 96% 71% 85% 91% 87% 91% 87% 86%
C* * * L* IL * * * *
5 2 3 2 2 1 1 4 - 1 2 * 2 1 1 1 - 5 -
(Dk/Ns) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% - 2% -
* * * * * * * *

504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
57 29 28 38 20 42 16 33 24 37 21
Yes 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 13% 9% 23%
* I*
441 211 230 264 177 345 85 286 155 377 65
No 88% 87% 88% 87% 88% 89% 83% 89% 86% 91% 71%
* J *
5 2 3 2 4 3 2 4 2 * 5
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 6%
* I*
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
57 26 27 31 5 36 21 46 7 5 29 12 12 4
Yes 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 7% 21% 17% 11% 8% 5%
* * * %k M * *
441 201 213 209 53 262 180 341 82 18 145 96 133 67
No 88% 88% 87% 86% 87% 86% 89% 88% 90% 79% 83% 86% 91% 95%
* * *k * 1*
5 1 4 3 3 5 * 3 3 - 1 3 1 -
(Dk/Ns) 1% * 2% 1% 5% 2% * 1% 3% - 1% 3% 1% -
CF* * * %k * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Tutal Male Female 18-34 35-! 54 S5 $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest West ocrat | Republican Independe Rural Suburban Urban
S5 K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 154 350 179 238 87 121 285 98 162 113 157 72 209 197 73 103 261 140
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
209 54 155 73 91 45 60 106 43 41 49 91 29 89 86 25 85 88 36
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 42% 38% 43% 40% 40% 47% 53% 39% 37% 28% 44% 54% 36% 42% 46% 32% 83% 33% 27%
* GH* * 1 I * * QR* *
131 29 101 41 66 24 28 71 32 22 33 42 34 53 43 22 13 86 31
1M-4.9M 26% 21% 28% 23% 29% 25% 24% 26% 28% 15% 30% 25% 42% 25% 23% 28% 13% 33% 23%
* * * |* |K* * * P *
164 58 106 67 71 26 26 97 41 82 29 36 17 69 60 32 4 90 69
5M+ 33% 41% 29% 37% 31% 28% 23% 35% 35% 56% 26% 21% 22% 33% 32% 40% 4% 34% 51%
B * * F * KL * * * * P PQ*
504 141 363 181 227 96 114 275 116 145 110 169 80 211 189 79 103 265 137
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/LM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Yes Associate Masters Full Time | Part Time Married Other White Other
and and PhD
Bachelors
A B E F G H | J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 234 270 317 187 390 105 325 179 432 72
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
209 103 106 112 98 162 39 134 76 185 24
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 42% 42% 41% 37% 49% 42% 38% 41% 42% 45% 27%
C * J *
131 52 79 77 53 107 20 77 54 96 35
1M-4.9M 26% 22% 30% 25% 27% 28% 19% 24% 30% 23% 39%
* I*
164 87 77 114 50 120 44 113 51 133 31
5M+ 33% 36% 29% 38% 25% 31% 43% 35% 28% 32% 34%
D * *
504 243 261 303 201 390 102 324 180 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Eleven to Twenty
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty one or
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching teaching years more years
teaching teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 236 239 303 155 390 192 368 108 28 183 112 140 69
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
209 90 100 97 19 116 94 174 33 3 69 41 68 32
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 42% 39% 41% 40% 31% 38% 46% 45% 36% 11% 39% 37% 46% 45%
* D * * %k * *
131 51 71 66 17 83 48 95 24 11 37 32 41 22
1M-4.9M 26% 22% 29% 27% 28% 27% 24% 24% 26% 49% 21% 28% 28% 31%
* * * % * *
164 87 74 79 25 104 60 121 34 9 69 39 38 18
S5M+ 33% 38% 30% 33% 41% 34% 30% 31% 37% 40% 40% 35% 26% 25%
* * * %k L * *
504 228 245 243 61 303 202 390 91 23 175 111 147 71
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 01/11-01/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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